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AP1 0002662 270 MANPREET SINGH 12010900 05834372 90 23 SAT KARTAR NAGAR NONRURAL INR JALANDHAR 144001
AP1 0003096 1500 MONA MADHAVLAL KOTECHA 12011200 00175708 500 MAGRU MOHAN PASI CHAWL, ROOM NO.18, DHANJI WADI, KHOT KUWA ROAD, MALAD (E) MUMBAI 400097
AP1 0003198 600 PREETI SURANA 12012101 00061565 200 PLOT NO.7, SHIV SHAKTI NAGAR, ROAD NO.4 MAHAMANDIR JODHPUR 324010
AP1 0003230 900 ANJU RAGHAV 12012101 00566933 300 WARD NO.13 BANGOTHARI KALAN SURAJGARH JHUNJHUNU 333031
AP1 0003251 24 FAKIR CHAND JAIN 12012101 00779942 8 WARD NO 18 SHANI MANDIR GALI NEAR FORT GATE HANUMANGARH TOWN HANUMANGARH JN. HANUMANGARH 335512
AP1 0003265 525 SAPNA . 12012101 00949155 175 WARD NO. 16 PILANIYA SCHOOL KE PASS TARANAGAR CHURU 331304
AP1 0003774 90 AJAY SHARMA 12020600 00674560 30 H- 124 RAJ NAGAR- II DELHI 110045
AP1 0003777 36 VAIBHAV CHATURVEDI 12020600 00790902 12 57/ 121 TILAPURVA HUSAINGANJ VIKASDEEP LUCKNOW 226001
AP1 0003789 450 VARUN GANDHI 12020600 01280411 150 12/95 GEETA COLONY GANDHI NAGAR DELHI 110031
AP1 0003991 90 PURNIMABEN NAVINCHANDRA DESAI 12028900 00212617 30 19 / 20, KRISHNA NAGAR SOCIETY GOVIND NAGAR DAHOD 389151
AP1 0004094 90 OMANAKUTTAN G . 12029800 00010860 30 TC -46/635, BEENA SADANAM, POONTHURA P O, TRIVANDRUM 695026
AP1 0004122 30 MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA 12030000 00053123 10 2488, SECTOR - 12, HOUSING BOARD COLONY, SONEPAT 131001
AP1 0004397 300 HITENDRA KARSANBHAI TANNA 12033200 00693259 100 TIRUPATI NAGAR TALALA JUNAGADH GUJARAT JUNAGADH 362150
AP1 0004415 66 ASHISH GOYAL 12033200 02482252 22 48 SECTOR 12 NEAR RLY OVER BRIDGE HANUMANGARH JUNCTION 335512
AP1 0005071 39 APURV SOPAN GHUGE 12033200 62099005 13 FLAT NO 3, RAJKRUSHNA SOCIETY,INDIRA SHANKAR NAGARI NEAR RAHUL TOWER RIGHT PUNE 411038
AP1 0005182 810 TEJAS DHEERAJLAL SHAH HUF . 12033200 75427221 300 2003 RASHMI HIEGHTS DAYABHAI PATEL ROAD OPP BMC HOP MALAD EAST MUMBAI 400097
AP1 0005267 3 PRASAD MISHRA 12033200 90436441 1 VILLAGE- SURATPUR, THANE- DASPUR SURATPUR WEST MIDNAPORE 721211
AP1 0005316 3 ABDUL WAHID 12033200 98409873 1 H-NO 3-6-62 NEAR SHA ALI MIRZA MASJID AASAR MOHELLA YADGIR CITY YADGIR 585201
AP1 0005415 3 SHAHID KHAN 12033201 31968370 1 MAKAN N 41 KRISHNAPURA WARD N 31 DEWAS DEWAS 455001
AP1 0005608 3003 VIKAS OMPRAKASH SHARMA 12033201 83162946 1001 FLAT NO 1304 BUILDING NO 349 TYPE A3 SECTOR 3 SHRUSTI COMPLEX MIRA ROAD EAST MIRA THANE 401107
AP1 0005880 3 PRASHANT PRANAV 12033202 83195778 1 YADAV CHAK DEVI ASTHAN PARSA BAZAR KURTHAUL PATNA BIHAR PATNA 804453
AP1 0006001 3 GOVIND SINGH RAGHUWANSHI 12033203 64462483 1 GRAM NADO NADOUN SATNA MADHYA PRADESH SATNA 485881
AP1 0006153 630 MAHENDRA KUMAR SHIKHWAL 12033500 00861483 210 NO 847 BAZAR AJITAGADH SRIMANDHOPUR TALUK SRIMADHOPUR 332701
AP1 0006162 90 VIKAS GARG 12033500 01538429 30 154 CHANDER PURI GHAZIABAD GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 0006186 1260 OM VATI GOEL 12033500 02486600 420 64-D KAMLA NAGAR NORTH DELHI . DELHI 110007
AP1 0006323 315 GOPAL PRASAD SINHA 12034500 00553457 105 VILL RAMPUR, PO JAMALPUR DIST MUNGER JAMALPUR 811214
AP1 0006612 360 GUNJAN KELAIYA 12036000 08046030 120 68/A SHYAM TENAMENT , B/H OM AVENUE MANDIR STREET RAJNAGAR, AMAR, KHODIY JAMNAGAR JAMNAGAR 361006
AP1 0006823 168 USHA BOTHRA 12041500 00786896 56 G-503,KARNAVATI APPARTMENT-2, NR SHRIRAM RESIDNCY NAROL, LAMBHA HIGHWAY NAROL, AHMEDABAD 382405
AP1 0007113 7500 BABITA AGARWAL 12044700 00110070 2500 KALINDI VATIKA BLOCK-A, FLT-4B, P-103, KALINDI- HOUSING ESTATE, KOLKATA 700089
AP1 0007227 240 NEHA SRIVASTAVA 12044700 11963840 80 E 3497 VIMAL KUNJ AVAS VIKAS COLONY S O LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH LUCKNOW 226017
AP1 0007270 2 VENKATA MAHESWARA REDDY  DUMPA 12044700 17652577 1 5 33 BOJJAYAPALLE BOJJAYAPALLE BALAPANUR BALAPANUR KADAPA 516484
AP1 0007739 57 GOKULDAS M D 12056700 00081870 19 MOOTHANDASSERY (H) KATAMBAZHIPURAM PALAKKAD PALAKKAD 678633
AP1 0007845 150 KULJEET SINGH DAHIYA 12061400 01205011 50 AP-106 D PITAM PURA DELHI DELHI 110034
AP1 0008134 300 SANJU SONI 12069900 00025231 100 H.NO-201, SONI NIWAS RAILWAY/RED ROAD NEAR KOTU FAST FOOD W.NO-30 HOSHIARPUR 146001
AP1 0008384 300 DEVAMANI K 12081600 00128458 100 3 2 254 MUKKADIPETA JINDUPUR HINDUPUR ANANTAPUR 515201
AP1 0008552 156 PREM KUMAR GUPTA 12081600 03019299 52 PRAKRUTHI ENCLAVE B 005 2ND CRS SHIRDI SAI L O SEEGEHALLI VIRGONAGAR K R PURAM BENGALURU 560049
AP1 0009188 300 TEJAL HARISH MALU 12081600 18070318 100 306/7 DS ROAD MANGALWAR PETH SANGLI 416406
AP1 0009317 6 WASIM SALAR SHAIKH 12081600 21441897 2 TAKE NAGAR ISLAM PURA LATUR 413512
AP1 0009546 15 KALIPPARAMBIL KABEER 12081600 27638384 5 KALIPPARAMBIL PARANNUR NARIKKUNI KOZHIKODE 673585
AP1 0009549 300 AJAY KUMAR SONI 12081600 27763057 100 431/959 MOMIN NAGAR CAMPWEL ROAD BALAGNJ LUCKNOW CHOWK LUCKNOW 226003
AP1 0009749 1545 JYOTI SINGH 12081600 33648581 515 ANUJ KUMAR SINGH HNO 822 OLD NO 1371 LAXMAN VIHAR PHASE-2 NEAR CCA SCHOOL GURGAON 122001
AP1 0009814 156 SAURABH CHHAKAUDILAL SHIVHARE 12081600 35202309 52 S/O: C.L SHIVHARE WARD NO 37 SHANTI NAGAR COLONY CHHATARPUR 471001
AP1 0009953 246 HABIBULLA FERDOS 12081600 38783175 82 AGMANDIA AGMANDIA BARPETA 781308
AP1 0009982 6 ANKITA SRIVASTAVA 12081600 39675287 2 D/O ALKA SRIVASTAVAWELLESLY GANJ BAG WELLESLY GANJ WELLESLY GANJ WELLESLY MIRZAPUR 231001
AP1 0010000 33 SALVA SATHYA NARAYAN MAGESH NADAR 12081600 40465175 11 C/OMAGESHWARAN NADAR 94 A MIDDLE STR THIRUVENGADANATHAPURAM SIRUMALANJI R TIRUNELVELI 627103
AP1 0010654 300 TANMAY BISWAS 12081600 65118084 100 CHANDPARA BAZER CHANDPARA BAZER NORTH 24 PARGANAS 743245
AP1 0010666 162 SNEHA BABULAL BACHHAV 12081600 65333691 54 N 53 VH/17/7 PATIL NAGAR CIDCO PATIL NASHIK 422009
AP1 0010695 615 YASH RAJU MANAKSHE 12081600 66246017 205 HOUSE NO.403, VIDRBHA HAUSING SOCIET VIDRBHA HAUSING SOCIETY NEAR WATER T HAUSING SOCIETY YAVATMAL 445001
AP1 0011682 300 JITENDER . 12081601 01184650 100 S/O ROHTASH SINGH HOUSE NO 151 VILLA KHANDEVILA 21 GURGAON 122504
AP1 0011881 330 DEEPAK MEHRA 12081601 10520470 110 S/OJAGDAMBA MEHRA RZ-71/B GALI N0-16 PALAM COLONY RELIANCE FRESH PALAM VI WEST DELHI 110045
AP1 0011920 204 PRAVEEN CHAUHAN 12081601 11948491 68 S/O VIJAY PAL CHAUHAN 677 CHAUHAN VI GALI BAROLA SECTOR-49 NEAR OLD KAILA GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR ** NOIDA 201301
AP1 0012238 1350 VIJAYALAKSHMI DUNDAPPA BANNUR 12081601 26815699 450 W/O DUNDAPPA BUNNUR PLOT NO 16-1 10 VIDYAGIRI BAGALKOT BAGALKOT 587102
AP1 0012272 30 RAHUL BAGHERWAL 12081601 28122962 10 S/O RAMESH CHANDRA BAGHERWAL JAWAHAR SHRI SADAN BHILWARA BHILWARA 311001
AP1 0012356 2166 TIGER SINGH 12081601 31609642 722 SHETAN SINGH FLAT NO 907 ANANT IN VA COMPLEX NEAR CINEMAX CINEMA MIRA ROA ROAD MAHARASHTRA CINEMAX CINEMA MIRA THANE 401107
AP1 0012555 375 ROSHANI PIYUSH MEHTA 12081601 41809573 125 B/304 SARASWATI APPT CSROAD NEAR ASH SHAKTI NAGAR DAHISAR EAST MUMBAI 400068
AP1 0012690 15 JITENDRA PHOOL CHAND TATER 12081601 51279778 5 S/O PHOOL CHAND TATER 335/A 4TH C MA BLOCK 3RD STAGE BASAVESHWARA NAGAR B BANGALORE NORTH BENGALURU 560079
AP1 0012709 5250 RAKSHITA JOSHI 12081601 53299958 1750 D/O KAILASH JOSHI CHOPASANI HOUSING NANDANWAN JODHPUR JODHPUR 342008
AP1 0012720 600 SUNITA BAI PALOD 12081601 54189946 200 W/O BRAJKISHORE PALODE MAKAN N0-24 S N0-21 DEWAS AYKAR BIBHAG KE PEECHHE DEWAS 455001
AP1 0012784 240 RANGRAO DNYNESHWAR PATIL 12081601 58724579 80 JAY BHAWANI NAGAR SILLOD SILLOD JALNA 431112
AP1 0013033 60 SWATANTRA SINGH THAKUR 12081800 02886782 20 SHAKTINAGAR KHAILAR NEAR B H E L TOWNSHIP GET NO 06 KHAILAR JHANSI SIMRAWARI JHANSI 284120
AP1 0013059 90 MADHUKAR CHANDUPATLA 12081800 04929537 30 1 33 1 POTHIREDDIPALLE KARIMNAGAR 505129
AP1 0013080 357 SITA RAM SHARMA 12081800 06683232 119 JAICHANDPURA JAICHAND PURA JAIPUR 303120
AP1 0013439 21 RAJEEV SHARMA 12081800 79558599 7 H NO 141 4 RAJBAN ROAD, TEH PAONTA S 121 SIRMAUR 173025
AP1 0013822 21 JAYSUKHBHAI DINESHBHAI VAGHELA 12083400 02616081 7 RANCHHODNAGAR BOTAD BHAVNAGAR BHAVNAGAR BHAVNAGAR 364710
AP1 0013984 60 MADHAV MAHESHKUMAR 12084300 00253695 20 16 25 B 1ST STREET THIRUMALAI NAGAR CHENGALPATTU CHENGALPATTU KANCHEEPU 603001 KANCHIPURAM 603001
AP1 0014002 36 NITIN MANOHAR NANDAVADE 12084300 01195681 12 AT PO INCHANAL TAL GADHINGLAJ KOLHAPUR 416502
AP1 0014019 9 RAMAKRISHNA REDDY PUTLURI 12084300 02684418 3 C O PUTLURI VENKATESHWARA REDDY 10 4 FLOOR PVN COLONY MALKAJGIRI MALKAJGI MALKAJGIRI MALKAJGIRI K V RANGAREDDY HYDERABAD 500047
AP1 0014079 162 PULKIT RATHI 12086700 06279893 54 S O BRIJ RATAN RATHI WARD NO 21 AGUNA BAS NOKHA BIKANER RAJASTHAN 334803 BIKANER 334803
AP1 0014142 60 PINTU KUMAR SHARMA 12088700 01370893 20 AT KANGOI POPS MIHIJAM JAMTARA . JAMTARA 815354
AP1 0014230 3 KRISHNA KUMAWAT 12088700 08705206 1 B 1CHANDRA NAGAR 9 DUKALWAR ROAD KARDHANI POLICE STATION KE SAM JAIPUR 302012
AP1 0014269 3 RANJEET SINGH 12088700 12932261 1 FLAT NO 202 TRUMP TOWER OMAX HIGHLITS TIGON ROAD SAI DHAM . FARIDABAD 121002
AP1 0014508 3 GOPAL MISTRI 12088700 36777163 1 DAKSHIN DHATRIGRAM DHATRIGRAM CT BARDDHAMAN WEST BENGAL BARDHAMAN 713405
AP1 0014526 300 AVINISH KUMAR JAIN 12088700 39928206 100 S O RAJIV JAIN 26 HALAVAI MOHALLA KUMHER KUMHER BHARATPUR RAJASTHAN BHARATPUR 321201
AP1 0014536 3 PARAS BHUGRA 12088700 41401269 1 S O HARISH CHANDER 2248 A SECTOR 3 BALLABGARH FARIDABAD HARYANA FARIDABAD 121004
AP1 0014745 9 PRITI JAYPRAKASH BARADKAR 12088700 68972677 3 BEHIND NAIK BANGLA GHATE LAY OUT GANDHI NAGAR PUSAD YAVATMAL MAHARASHTRA YAVATMAL 445204
AP1 0014945 6 BANWARI LAL SAHU 12088700 98073691 2 C O RAMJI LAL SAHU 00 KHIJURI KHIJOORI SAWAI MADHOPUR RAJASTHAN SAWAI MADHOPUR 322001



AP1 0014990 2 SUDARSHAN SHARMA 12088701 02811018 1 S O NIRANJAN SHARMA 1787 A SMALL FLATS HOUSING BOARD COMPLEX DHANAS CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 160014
AP1 0015128 18 HITENDRA SHARMA 12088701 23555841 6 S O KUSUMAKAR SHARMA DEHLI WALLO KI HUNDAWAL KE MAKAN KE PASS KAYASTH PA DHOLPUR RAJASTHAN DHOLPUR 328001
AP1 0015146 15 SHEETAL BOHRA 12088701 26013401 5 C O GOVIND KRISHAN BOHRA INFRONT OF SARAFA BAZAR JODHPUR JODHPUR JODHPUR RAJASTHAN JODHPUR 342001
AP1 0015160 240 REDDY DALINAIDU 12088701 31630861 80 CHIPURUPALLI PERIPI GATCHALAVALASA V ANDHRA PRADESH . SRIKAKULAM 535125
AP1 0015184 975 NAMRATA TOSHNIWAL 12088701 38034696 325 W O PANKAJ TOSHNIWAL 216 C SARDARPUR UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN . UDAIPUR 313001
AP1 0015230 3 ASHOK KOTHARI 12088701 52817864 1 S O NARWRATAN MAL KOTHARI PLOT NO 30 KESARI APARTMENT MOHANPURA JODHPUR J RAJASTHAN JODHPUR 342001
AP1 0015249 6 KANUMILLI VISHNU 12088701 56949646 2 S O K NAGESHWARA RAO BHEEMARAJ CAMP NAGAR HANCHINHAL K RAICHUR KARNATAKA . RAICHUR 584128
AP1 0015261 30 PRATIBHA GULABRAO MANDHARE 12088701 59193657 10 A 16 ANANT NAGAR HOS SOC NEAR B S N EXCHANGE DHANKAWADI PUNE CITY PUNE M . PUNE 411043
AP1 0015278 246 NAVNEET KUMAR 12088701 63173119 82 C O RAJESH KUMAR BIND VILL SINDHURIA KALANA DUBEY MIRZAPUR UTTAR PRADESH . MIRZAPUR 231303
AP1 0015379 3 KUNAL BANSAL 12088701 88010347 1 C O BAL KRISHAN BANSAL 228 BASANT AV AVENUE NEAR BCM SCHOOL BASANT AVENUE PUNJAB LUDHIANA 141013
AP1 0015637 3 SHUBHAM MADHURI KATHALKAR 12088702 63190992 1 FLAT NO 403 FLOOR 4 WING C 2 GARDEN CONVENT BELTARODI ROAD NAGPUR NAGPUR NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA NAGPUR 440037
AP1 0015920 3 ABDUL SAMAD MOHD 12088800 00863113 1 4-4-26 ISLAMPURA, KAMAREDDY NIZAMABAD 503111
AP1 0015973 3 KULDEEP SHARMA 12088800 05171463 1 MAGIC INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 26 E SEC GREATER NOIDA ALPHA 1 GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 201306
AP1 0016121 90 RAJVEER SINGH 12089600 00001528 30 72 CHIPIYANA CHIPYANA BUZURG GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 201009
AP1 0016165 600 PUSHPA DEVI BOTHRA 12092300 00025353 200 PURANI LINE OPP. MALOO GUEST HOUSE BIKANER RAJASTHAN 334401 BIKANER 334401
AP1 0016468 90 RAJENDRAKUMAR GOVINDBHAI PARMAR 13016700 00341543 30 A/2, SHRIKRISHNA SARVODAYA SOC NEAR GORWA WORK SHOP, NEW IPCL ROAD, SUBHANPURA, VADODARA 390023
AP1 0016493 210 HEMANT HEMNANI 13017600 00514069 70 5/3, NEW PALASIA FLAT NO.501, RADHA KRISHN PRINCE VIEW INDORE 452003
AP1 0016494 450 SAMEER MADHAV SULE 13017600 00559273 150 A-02, OM SHRIPAD CHS HSG. PARNAKA SIDDHESHWAR AALI BEHIND SIDHESHWAR TEMPLE KALYAN(W) 421301
AP1 0016506 72 NIMISHA LALITBHAI KAKKAD 13019900 00127366 30 NAND 5-A DENA BANK SOCIETY, STREET NO.3,AMIN MARG, RAJKOT 360001
AP1 0016512 90 MAHESH MISHRILAL GUGALE 13021900 00024141 30 3355, KHIST LANE, AHMEDNAGAR AHMEDNAGAR 414001
AP1 0016611 1500 AJEY NAGAR 13041400 09322506 500 HOUSE NO-482 SECTOR-16A FARIDABAD FARIDABAD 121002
AP1 0016633 90 DARSHNA RANI 16010100 00225606 30 H NO-2390 TECHNO HOUSING SOCIETY SECTOR 50 C CHANDIGARH 160047
AP1 0016687 90 DENZIL JONES IN300011 10522706 30 C/O J.ARORA C 411 GB SUSHANT LOK 1 GURGAON GURGAON 122009
AP1 0016700 1200 G V SHIVALEELA IN300020 10550069 500 NO 35 11A CROSS J P NAGAR 3RD PHASE BANGALORE 560078
AP1 0016831 210 PATEL SHANKARLAL IN300159 10694967 70 2, PRAFUL SOCIETY OPP. DENA BANK, POST NAVJIVAN NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD. 380014
AP1 0016874 90 VIJAYALAXMI BHANDARI IN300183 10642035 30 01 ROOP RAJAT SAROVAR OPP PREKSHA HOSPITAL PAL ROAD AMRIT NAGAR JODHPUR 342001
AP1 0016941 30 SAURABH PURI IN300206 10930674 10 134 GAGAN VIHAR EXTENSION NEW DELHI 110051
AP1 0016967 3612 KIRAN BALMUKUND KABRA IN300214 12178673 1338 10 NAVRATNA SOCIETY NR SHANTINAGAR SOC B H AZAD NAMKEEN USMANPURA AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380014
AP1 0016977 900 S R SATHISH KUMAR IN300214 12768389 300 6 / 147 ELLAIPURA GANDHI STREET PARAMAKUDI 623707
AP1 0017065 180 MADHUKAR RAMCHANDRA PURANIK IN300214 18488419 60 C/15 PARAMSUKH CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY GAWAND PATH NAUPADA NEAR MALHAR TALKIES THANE THANE MAHARASHTRA 400602
AP1 0017188 2931 ASHOK KUMAR ARHATIA IN300214 26012333 977 S 10/6-A2,  MAQBUL ALAM ROAD, DISTRICT JAIL KE SAMNE VARANASI UTTAR PRADESH 221002
AP1 0017315 375 LOVE NARENDRA GUPTA IN300214 33112638 125 302 GANGA TOWER 2 ATUR PARK SION TRO MBAY ROAD OPPMAITRI PARK CHEMBUR MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400071
AP1 0017534 654 BINAY  PRASAD IN300214 61865913 218 D A V GALI ROURKELA 1RAURKELA MODIS HA ROURKELA 1 RAURKELA  M ODISHA 769001
AP1 0017552 24 PAWAN KUMAR SHRIMAL IN300214 65329867 8 S O BADAMI LAL JI BODIGAMA BADA BODI GAMA BADABORIGAMA BARA ASPUR BODIGAM A KALAN DUNGARPURRAJASTHAN 314038 DUNGARPUR RAJASTHAN 314038
AP1 0017607 1599 ANVAR R N IN300239 12673486 533 REHUMATH NIVAS CHENKOOR NETTEYAM P O AMBALAMKUNNU,KOLLAM 691537
AP1 0017733 450 SHAH  KANTILAL  BHEMCHAND IN300343 10936473 150 311/12 SOMWAR PETH NEAR-KEM HOSPITAL PONE 411014
AP1 0017795 288 YASHASWINI KANNAN IN300378 10153830 120 'ASHWIN' PLOT NO 142, 15TH SECTOR 101ST STREET K.K.NAGAR CHENNAI 600078
AP1 0017841 90 VAIDIYANATHAN K R IN300441 10987222 30 2162 L BLOCK 1ST STREET 12TH MAIN ROAD ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040
AP1 0017981 1500 MAYABEN P UPADHYAY IN300513 11081045 500 T2 SUNRISE COM SALATWADA PULBARINAKA BARODA GUJARAT 390001
AP1 0017993 300 SAURABH KUMAR SHYAMSUKHA IN300513 11596459 100 16 JAMUNALAL BAJAJ STREET KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700007
AP1 0017995 150 SUNDERESH U IN300513 11604016 50 NO 14 AVYAYA SANGAM ENCLAVE KOTHANUR BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560077
AP1 0018021 30 NILESHKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA MODHIYA IN300513 14030645 10 20/B MANEK BHAVAN AGRAWAL SOCIETY MANDVAN ROAD DAHOD GUJARAT 389151
AP1 0018030 60 JEYASEELAN  P IN300513 14768250 20 4A  RAMANIYAM MIRUDHULA 45 46 1ST CROSS STREET ANAND NAGAR THORAIPAKKAM CHENNAI TAMIL NADU INDIA 600097
AP1 0018044 180 ANOJ JOSEPH IN300513 16114070 60 NO 29 THIRD FLR 3RD MAIN MARUTHI HBCS LAYOUT BTM 1ST STAGE BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560029
AP1 0018129 300 MARUTI N IN300513 21667686 100 NEW NO 9 OLD NO 28 SAI NAGAR ANNEXE CHINMAYANAGAR NEXT CITI UNION BANK CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600111
AP1 0018409 72 VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL IN300601 10181016 30 203,GAYATRI APTS,MANDPESHWAR ROAD,BORIVALI WEST,MUMBAI 400092
AP1 0018478 360 ROHIT KUMAR AGARWAL IN300693 10135485 120 4C, JATINDRA MOHAN AVENUE KOLKATA 700007
AP1 0018626 72 KOMAL NADKARNI IN300861 10122080 30 B- 2/37 C LAWRENCE ROAD DELHI 110035
AP1 0018681 63 PRAVEEN IN300966 10843998 21 HOUSE NO- 472 SECTOR- 10 A GURGAON HARYANA 122001
AP1 0018874 90 PRAKASH CHANDRA JAIN IN301127 16153684 30 F.NO.34,9TH FLR G BLDG SR NO.156/2/2B SHIRIN GARDEN PARIHAR CHOWK AUNDH PUNE 411007
AP1 0019175 750 SUMANBEN ASHVINKUMAR THAKKER IN301276 30714037 250 11 NAVDURAGA NAGAR NEAR SHITLA MATA NI DARI OUTSIDE CHINDIYA DARWAJA PATAN 384265
AP1 0019187 90 RAJENDRA KUMAR WAHI IN301313 20490139 30 501 HEERA APARTMENTS 34 KABI MD IQBAL ROAD KABI MD IQBAL ROAD CALCUTTA 700023
AP1 0019324 1536 ROHINI SANGAPPA PETIMANI IN301330 21854507 640 226 BAZAAR ROAD SAVADATTI SAVADATTI 591126
AP1 0019373 90 NISHA P BANKA IN301356 20284986 30 AKANSHA BLDG,  5TH  FLOOR NANDA PATKAR ROAD VILE PARLE EAST MUMBAI 400057
AP1 0019374 300 LASEENA   P IN301356 20434017 100 SOPANAM VILLIAPPALLY  P O BADAGARA VATAKARA 673542
AP1 0019401 120 NEELAM SHARMA IN301436 10374494 50 H NO 1900, GALI 5 RAM BLOCK, BHOLANATH NAGAR SHADARA DELHI 110032
AP1 0019738 44604 JAGDEEP SINGH RIKHY IN301549 19384918 16520 5/15 SHANTI NIKETAN NEW DELHI 110021
AP1 0020000 30 PADMABEN D DESAI IN301549 60233551 10 3-MINAL SOC FACTORY LANE BORIVALI WEST OPP AMBADHAM TEMPLE RAJADA NAGAR MUMBAI 400092
AP1 0020148 3000 GULSHAN KUMAR DHUPAR IN301557 21777702 1000 C/O KRITIKA DHUPAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST 7/82, TILAK NAGAR KANPUR 208001
AP1 0020406 3 SMITA RAJESHKUMARJI DAGA IN301774 12903022 1 RADHAKISHAN CHAWL MALKAPUR 443101
AP1 0020411 1590 SAPNA GOYAL IN301774 13782922 530 HOUSE NO 12 BLOCK E 4 SECTOR 7 ROHINI DELHI 110085
AP1 0020533 72 RAJ KUMAR KHANNA IN301846 10240401 30 W G 92 ISLAM GANJ JALANDHAR 144001
AP1 0020543 555 HEMANT KUMAR CHOPRA IN301862 60087636 185 S O MITHALAL CHOPRA PLOT NO 17 MAHAVEER COLONY KHED ROAD WARD NO 2 2 BALOTRA RURAL BALOTRA BARMER RAJAS BARMER 344022
AP1 0020579 249 PAWAN  GUPTA IN301862 65577143 83 S O OM PRAKASH GUPTA A 38RADHIKA LAXMI NARAYAN PURISURAJ PO JAIPUR 302003
AP1 0020599 240 MANDAR DNYNESHWAR NIKALJE IN301862 66971742 80 SO DNYNESHWAR KISAN NIKALJE H.NO.153 KRUPA JUNI VIHIR RASTA AT - BURUMKHA BEHIND JUNI VIHIR ALIBAG RAIGARH MH 402201
AP1 0020605 30 TUSHAR RAGHUNATH SHARMA IN301862 67335792 10 6 RADHA KRISHNA DR AMBEDKAR ROAD MULUND WESTMUMBAI MUMBAI 400080
AP1 0020644 8250 MADHU BHOJNAGARWALA IN301862 70802286 2750 28 3 4 N B LANE KALIGHAT KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700026 KOLKATA 700026
AP1 0020695 1050 LAXMAN V JOSHI IN301983 11038058 350 18 NARMADA KUNJ 3RD MAIN 2ND CROSS RAMMANDIR ROAD KAVERI NAGAR KATTRIGUPPE BSK 3RD STAGE BANGALORE (KAR) 560085
AP1 0020873 6150 SAHIL JAIN IN302113 10108911 2050 A-34 IIND FLOOR NEW FRIENDS COLONY SOUTH DELHI DELHI 110025
AP1 0020930 210 PATEL  R. J. IN302201 10064628 70 27 JAY BAJRANG SOCIETY OPP SITARAM COMPLEX SUBHANPURA VADODARA 390023
AP1 0020975 750 NITYANAND RAJENDRA SINGH IN302269 10358743 250 3 A, SIDDHI BUNGLOW, OPP ABADNAGAR BUS STAND, BOPAL, AHMEDABAD 380058
AP1 0021076 1500 RAJIV MANGAL IN302365 10897960 500 H.NO.- 1/234 SADAR BAZAR DELHI CANTT. NEW DELHI 110010
AP1 0021079 240 NIRMLA DEVI IN302365 10930122 100 H.NO. 115 MAHAL MAIRA TEH. RAKKAR (SUB) DIST. KANGRA HIMACHAL PRADESH 177108
AP1 0021086 90 RANJANA ARORA IN302365 11119911 30 H.NO. 1755/5 JYOTI NAGAR KURUKSHETRA HARYANA 136118
AP1 0021100 1200 VINOD KUMAR IN302404 10114438 500 104 B RAKESH MARG BEHIND R K BANQUET HALL GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 0021121 3750 ILESHBHAI NANDUBHAI PATEL IN302461 10288614 1250 14, VIDHYANAGAR SOCI., PART -1 OPP. NABARD TOWER USMANPURA AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 0021304 210 GILBERT RICHARD PINTO IN302679 32956279 70 E 23 MANISH COMPLEX 10 CONVENT ROAD RICHMOND TOWN BANGALORE 560025



AP1 0021390 90 BHAGWANDAS KASAT IN302734 10046936 30 20-2-501 TO 503 HUSSANIALAM ROAD HYDERABAD 500002
AP1 0021403 150 MADAN LAL VERMA IN302814 10812388 50 122/D LAXMI PARK EXTN NANGLOI NEW DELHI 110041
AP1 0021442 570 PAWAN KUMAR AGARWAL IN302822 10082259 190 GD - 24, PITAM PURA DELHI 110034
AP1 0021465 90 M M IKBAL IN302902 40366008 30 6 JAWAHAR II ST TIRUMANGALAM MADURAI 625706
AP1 0021538 1920 BIPLAB K MANDAL IN302902 43184876 800 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA CENTRAL OFFICE CENTRAL STAFF DEPT 12TH FLOOR CHANDRAMUKHI BUILDING NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021
AP1 0021811 15 MANOJ KUMAR JOSHI IN303028 28297242 5 NARSHING PURA,, ,RAJASTHAN ,JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN,INDIA 333001
AP1 0022500 96 AVISHMITA MANDAL IN303028 94499328 32 D O  ABHIJIT KUMAR MANDAL ,BLOCK14, 2F ,JAINS SUNDERBANS ,GURUSAMY ROAD ,TIRUVALLUR TAMILNADU,INDIA 600095
AP1 0022510 300 DIVYA  SUKHWANI IN303028 97279678 100 D O NIRMAL SUKHWANI ,286 SARVODAY NAGAR DEOLI ARAB ROAD ,BORKHERA ,KOTA,KOTA RAJASTHAN,INDIA 324001
AP1 0022603 1560 GAJANAN V YADAV IN303116 10899115 520 52 E HANSRAJ DONGRE HOUSE R NO 2 FIRST FLOOR SONAPUR LANE WORLI VILLAGE MUMBAI 400030
AP1 0022664 165 MANOJ  KHANDUJA IN303116 13421090 55 435/8 JACUBPURA GURGAON FARRUKHNAGAR GURGAON GURGAON GURGAON 122001
AP1 0022693 303 SURESH BANDU JADHAV IN303116 15150314 101 ROOM NO. 37, PATEL MENSION PRABHADEV YANI ROAD, KHED GALLI PRABHADEVI MUM MUMBAI MUMBAI MUMBAI 400025
AP1 0022927 72 JANKI DEVI SHARMA IN304295 11600117 30 E / 701 MILLENIUM RESIDENCY NR AYODHYA NAGARI GUJARAT GAS ROAD ADAJON SURAT GUJARAT 395001
AP1 0022948 720 USHA  TOHANI IN304295 14287061 300 32 31 PRATAP NAGAR SANGANER JAIPUR 303906
AP1 0023101 1500 MANISH  KUMAR IN304295 88856014 500 S/O CHANDAN KUMAR REWA ROAD FARDOGOLA BHAGWANPUR MUZAFFARPUR BIHAR 842001
AP1 0023107 6 RAGHU  SHARMA IN304295 91806979 2 HOUSE NO 228 OLD PANCHWATI COLONY G T ROAD GHAZIABAD GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 201001
AP1 0023177 9 SRI VISHNU PRIYA RAMESH IN306114 58355591 3 D O RAMESH 9 16 VENGADASAMI NAYUDU AGRAKAARAM ANUMAR KOIL PADITHURAI SIMMAKKAL MADURAI TAMIL NADU 625001
AP1 0023195 1590 VARANASI HEMALATHA IN306114 90745694 530 FLAT NO S-2 OM SHAKTHI TOWERS MOTHI NAGAR HYDERABAD 500018
AP1 0010017 0000001 1500 ANIL GUPTA 500 32-E BLOCK SRIGANGANAGAR RAJASTHAN 335001
AP1 0010092 0000003 72 KABITA SAHA 30 BLUE BELL APARTMENT 4A 7/2 SHORT STREET KOLKATA 700017
AP1 0010102 0000004 1200 KALURAM SHARMA 500 G 3 AGARWAL NIKETAN NEAR VENUS CO OP HSG SOC NAVGHAR ROAD BHAYANDAR E THANE 401105
AP1 0010128 0000005 72 B S BADRINATH 30 NO 2230/83 ARUNADRI 9TH MAIN ROAD E BLOCK SUBRAMANYA NAGAR RAJAJINAGAR 2ND STAGE BANGALORE
AP1 0010158 0000006 216 MANUBHAI N SHAH 90 5 ADISWAR DIN DAYAL NAGAR MUNSAR ROAD VIRAMGAM 382150
AP1 0010195 0000007 168 A SREEPADA 70 SRIDHARA ASHRAMA BH ROAD SAMAIT LAYOUT SHINOGA KARNATAKA
AP1 0010371 0000008 3600 SAROJBEN ASHVIN KUMAR MEHTA 1500 AT PO CHANDISAR OPP STATE BANK OF INDIA TA PALANPUR DBT B E N GUD 385510
AP1 0010468 0000009 96 SHYAM KRISHAN AGARWAL 40 BB 111 C POORVI SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110088
AP1 0010469 0000010 96 SHYAM KRISHAN AGARWAL 40 BB 111 C POORVI SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110088
AP1 0010513 0000011 72 THA KESHAVJI VITHALOAS 30 6 PATEL COLONY NEAR RADHA KRISHNA TEMPLE JAMNAGAR 361008
AP1 0010516 0000012 72 D SAROJA 30 295 6TH STREET GANDHI PURAM COIMBATOR 641012
AP1 0010522 0000013 192 KAMLESH KUMAR GARG 80 4/174 BAND DARWAZA AGRA 4
AP1 0010523 0000014 192 VISHNU KUMAR GARG 80 4/174 BANS DARWAZA AGRA 4
AP1 0010655 0000015 600 ARCHANA MANJUNATH 250 ARCHANA ENTERPRISES I G ROAD PB NO 181 CHIKMAGALUR 577101
AP1 0010682 0000016 672 SABIRA NISSARHUSAIN LADIWALA 280 HABIB BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 2ND SAMUEL STREET PALLAGALI DONGRI MUMBAI 400009
AP1 0010773 0000017 24 AJAY AJMANI 10 WZ-108-A/1 BASAI DARADUR MOTI NAGAR NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 0010812 0000018 72 RAJESH KUMAR RATHI 30 SRI RATHI RETAIL MANGTU RAM COMPOUND SILIGURI 734405 W B
AP1 0010854 0000019 3600 JEEWAN LAL 1500 C/O GOVIND RAM & SAMG SADAR BAZAR LANSDOWNE 246155
AP1 0010904 0000020 288 USHA RANI SHARMA 120 H NO 37 MOHALLA SUKHIMAL DESNA GATE GHAZIABAD 49 201049
AP1 0010923 0000021 72 PRADIP SANGHVI 30 501 SRI ARIHANT APTS 25 ANDHERI CHS LTD V P ROAD ANDHERI W MUMBAI 400058
AP1 0010931 0000023 72 PRAKASH M VORA 30 SHANTINIKETAN 15/31 KRISNAPPA AGRAHARAM STREET 4TH FLOOR CHENNAI 600079
AP1 0010933 0000024 264 PRADIP SANGHVI 110 501 SRI ARIHANT APTS 25 ANDHERI CHS LTD V P ROAD ANDHERI W MUMBAI 400058
AP1 0011007 0000025 1368 DINESH KISHIN KIKLA 570 C/O K L THACKER & ASSOCIATES C A S 607 DAMJI SHAMJI TRADE CENTRE NEXT TO VIDYAVIHAR STATION VIDYAVIHAR WEST MUMBAI 400086
AP1 0011101 0000027 144 SHIV SHANKAR MEHRA 60 FLAT NO 201 PLOT NO 238 SACHI 28 VASKI NAVI MUMBAI 400705
AP1 0011154 0000028 672 RAM RATAN S PANDEY 280 NEAR B K NO 256 ULH-1 POST ULHASNAGAR DIST THANE 421001
AP1 0011161 0000029 72 KISHORE K GANTI 30 301 3RD FLOOR SAUSKRUTI A CASMOS HERITAGE TIKUJNIWADI RD THANE MAHARASHTRA 400607
AP1 0011174 0000030 2400 RAMA RAO DURGA 800 C-104 VASAVI TOWERS 58-13-18/4 GOWRINAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM 530009
AP1 0011176 0000031 1920 JIWAN LATA GUPTA 800 H # 602 SECTOR 23 GURGAON HARYANA 122017
AP1 0011177 0000032 72 SAIFEE MAHABALESHWAR WALLA 30 2/C PORBUNDER CASTLE 3RD PASTA LANE COLABA MUMBAI 400005
AP1 0011289 0000033 72 R RANJANI 30 NO 398 28TH STREET 6TH SECTOR K K NAGAR CHENNAI 600078
AP1 0011338 0000036 48 SUSHMA AGARWALA 20 BB IIIC POORVI SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110088
AP1 0011339 0000037 48 SHYAM KRISHAN AGARWAL 20 BB IIIC POORVI SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110088
AP1 0011346 0000038 120 RASHMI KUMAR J ZAVERI 50 ASHRAM PLOT 266 NR GANDHI MARKET SION W MUMBAI 400022
AP1 0011415 0000041 48 PURSHOTTAM KUMAR 20 C 8 NEW GANDHI NAGAR G D A FLATS GHAZIABAD U P 201001
AP1 0012008 0000042 450 I SUNITHA KOTHARI 150 33/20 VEERAPPAN ST SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079
AP1 0012026 0000043 96 BHAGWATI LAL KALIYA 40 CHANDANPURA MOHALLA CHITTORGARH 312001
AP1 0012038 0000044 90 PUNAM GARG 30 456 KAMLA NAGAR NEAR DR RAKESH SHARMA KOTHI BAGPAT ROAD MEERUT  U P 250002
AP1 0012095 0000047 168 MANJU NAYYAR 70 D 91 PATEL NAGAR II GHAZIABAD U P 201001
AP1 0012102 0000048 72 PARINA SUCHITBHAI SHAH 30 903 RATNA RAJ APT I ADAJAN PATIA ADAJAN ROAD SURAT 395009
AP1 0012105 0000049 264 SONAL KISHORE SHETTY 110 IVY RESTAURANT BANQGUETS ABOVE SHOPRERS STOP TOWRD GHATKOPAR E AMAR MAHAL CHEMBUR MUMBAI 400089
AP1 0012152 0000050 144 NAVNITLAL CHUNILAL GANDHI 60 502/C BLDG ANAND NAGAR TARDEO FORJET STREET MUMBAI 400036
AP1 0012155 0000051 624 URINDER PAL SINGH 260 53/13 RAMJAS ROAD KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI 110005
AP1 0012178 0000052 72 SAMEER GROVER 30 13/1 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 0012181 0000053 72 DEVENDRA K SANGHVI 30 AMBIKA SAKHTANAGAR 3 NR AIRPORT RAJKOT 360001
AP1 0012221 0000054 288 MANISHA ARORA 120 1 DHANWANTRI MARG FREEGUNJ UJJAIN M P 456001
AP1 0012224 0000055 384 S LAXMI C CHATRA 160 W/O LATE SH S CHANDRASHEKARA CHATRA SH DURGA OPP VYASARAYA KALYANA MANTAP NANA SAHEB ROAD KUNDAPUR 576201
AP1 0012263 0000057 360 D M CHANDRA SHEKAR 120 NO 132/1 SHUBHA D M M BUILDING BASAVESWARA TEMPLE ROAD CHAMARAJPET BANGALORE 560018
AP1 0012275 0000058 72 HANSABEN KANUBHAI GANDHI 30 57 PARASMANI SOCIETY NEAR RANNA PARK GHATLODIA AHMEDABAD 380061
AP1 0012305 0000059 144 FRANKLIN BARBOZA 60 B/24 RAKESHEAR OPP KHIRA NAGAR S V RAOD SANTA CRUZ (W) MUMBAI 400054
AP1 0012324 0000060 3000 DIPANKAR MALAYA MISHRA 1000 34/47 PRATAP NAGAR SANGANER JAIPUR 302001
AP1 0012336 0000061 90 SHANTI DEVI RAWAT 30 8/208 VIDYADHAR NAGAR JAIPUR 302023
AP1 0012375 0000062 90 MADHAVI B SHAH 30 C-53 PAVANDHAM SOCIETY NR SAMTA FLATS SUBHANPURA VADODARA 390023
AP1 0012385 0000063 120 RAJ KUMAR REKHI 40 65/21 RAJPUR ROAD DEHRADUN 248001
AP1 0012423 0000065 1680 PARESH A PATEL 560 4 SHRJIKRIPA NAVNIT PARK STATE BANK OF INDIA LANE POLY TECNIC ROAD AMRITSAR 380015
AP1 0012429 0000066 9342 KAMLESH KUMAR GARG 3460 4/174 BANSDARWAJA AGRA 280001
AP1 0012430 0000067 1380 VISHNU KUMAR GARG 460 4/174 BANSDARWAJA AGRA 280001
AP1 0012448 0000068 3000 SUNIL MADNANI 1000 23/48 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 0012481 0000070 2184 S LAXMI C CHATRA 910 W/O LT SH CHANDRA SHEKARA CHATRA SRI DURGA OPP VYASARAYA KALYANA MANTAP NANA SAHEB ROAD KUNDAPUR 576201
AP1 0012489 0000071 264 KANNAYALAL DOULATRAM SADARANGANI 110 H NO 1-75 HANJA MADAKKI VILLAGE KUNDAPURA KARNATAKA 576212
AP1 0012503 0000072 360 B SHKUNTALA 120 NO 67 B T STREET (AVENUE ROAD CROSS) ANCHEPET BANGALORE 560053



AP1 0012513 0000073 210 KRISHNA BHATTAD 70 89 BANGARU NAICKEN STREET ELLIS ROAD CHENNAI 600002
AP1 0012554 0000074 6810 BAL KRISHAN 2270 168 SUPREME ENCALVE TOWER NO 9 5TH FLOOR MAYUR VIHAR PHASE-I DELHI 110091
AP1 0012557 0000075 210 H BASAVARAJAIAH 70 SRI GANESH KRUPA 3RD CROSS SIDDA GANGA EXTN TUMKUR  (KARNATAKA) 572102
AP1 0012583 0000076 90 UMA PRAMOD JOSHI 30 203 MGB APARTMENTS 9TH MAIN 9TH CROSS J P NAGAR PHASE-II BANGALORE 560078
AP1 0012617 0000081 240 ABHA KEDIA 80 KEDIA HOUSE DB-8/2 DR B C ROY SARANI JYANGRA EAST BAGUIATI KOLKATA 700059
AP1 0012624 0000082 336 C KISHANLAL 140 40 NARAYANA NAICKEN ST PUDUPET CHENNAI 600002
AP1 0012628 0000083 90 SAVITRI SETH 30 FLAT NO 21 THE PALMS SHUBH LAXMI C G H S LTD PLOT NO 13-B SECTOR-6 DWARKA NEW DELHI 110075
AP1 0012642 0000085 300 NAVIN CHANDRA 100 NO 3070-B SECTOR-52 CHANDIGARH 160001
AP1 0012643 0000086 540 B D BHATT 180 H NO 19 GOBIND NAGAR NAYA GAON MOHALI 160103
AP1 0012644 0000087 60 SACHIN SABHARWAL 20 H NO 2914 SECTOR 37-C CHANDIGARH 160037
AP1 0012667 0000089 450 JAGDISH CHAND SHARMA 150 S/O BIHARI LAL SHARMA VILL JOL PO BADEHAR TEH BHARANJ DISTT HAMIRPUR H P 999999
AP1 0012672 0000093 30 HAV LACHHMANSINGH DADRAL 10 S/O KABAL SINGH VILLAGE BHUNO PO BAHDWAL DISTT HOSHIARPUR PB 999999
AP1 0012683 0000095 300 MOHAN SINGH SAINI 100 H NO 68 MOHALLA ISH NAGAR HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB 999999
AP1 0012692 0000103 300 SAI GAURAV 100 NO 161 GURDEV NAGAR PABHAT ROAD ZIRAKPUR MOHALI PUNJAB 140603
AP1 0012696 0000106 300 DILBAR SINGH NEGI 100 HOUSE NO 27 SECTOR-11A CHANDIGARH 160011
AP1 0012725 0000108 360 GANESHLAL BAGRI 120 173/1 DARPANDRAYAN TAGORE STREET KOLKATA 700007
AP1 0012742 0000109 552 PARESH A ZAVERI 230 115/10 ANANT SMRUTI 4TH LANE HINDU COLONY DADAR MUMBAI 400014
AP1 0012752 0000110 90 SANTOSH UPADHYAY 30 3/282 BARA THAKUR DWARA NAGAR BADA BAZAR SHAHDARA DELHI 110033
AP1 0012755 0000111 240 SUSHMA GUPTA 80 C-37 FF SOUTH EXTENSION PART-2 NEW DELHI 110049
AP1 0012795 0000112 1500 PRAMOD CHAND KHANNA 500 D-95 IIND FLOOR DEFENE COLONY NEW DELHI 110024
AP1 0012802 0000113 1500 VINATI VINAY NAIK 500 19 DATTA NIVAS T H KATARIA MARG MAHIM W MUMBAI 400016
AP1 0012823 0000114 6000 DHARMESH KUMAR P DESAI 2000 MADHI CHAKLA GORDHAN PAREKH POLE NADIAD GUJ 387001
AP1 0012869 0000116 780 SHRIGOPAL CHOWDHARY 260 2 J JUDGES COURT ROAD KOLKATA 700027
AP1 0012878 0000117 90 SHANTI S RAGHUVANSHY 30 C-29 KRIPA SADAN J KAPADIA ROAD CARTER ROAD 9 BORIVALI EAST MUMBAI 400066
AP1 0012949 0000120 750 RADHA KISHEN 250 H NO 362 SECTOR 9 PANCHKULA HARYANA 134109
AP1 0012951 0000121 90 AMRITA CHOUDHARY 30 LIG 275 JAWAHAR NAGAR DEWAP 455001
AP1 0012968 0000123 180 RANJAN P SHAH 60 212 WALKESWAR ROAD KRISHNA KUNJ 6/16 MUMBAI 400006
AP1 0012974 0000124 300 BALBIR SINGH 100 S/O MONGAT RAM V P O POSSI POSSI HOSPITAL 144531
AP1 0012981 0000131 300 SHIV SHANKAR PANDEY 100 S/O GANGA PRASAD PANDEY H NO D 12 (303) KPL SAILA KHURD HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB 144529
AP1 0012982 0000132 300 PERVEEN KUMAR 100 S/O TIRATH RAM BADERSON HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB 144528
AP1 0012983 0000133 1710 NARESH KUMAR BANSAL 570 S/O RATTAN LAL PANA CHULIAN W NO 4 BERI BERI JHAJJAR HARYANA 124001
AP1 0012995 0000134 3000 BHAGWATI DEVI BAGARIA 1000 WARD NO 16 SADULPUR CHURU RAJASTHAN 331023
AP1 0013000 0000135 1200 SUSHIL KUMAR MAHAJAN 500 1 STEELTRAP DRIVE BUNGARRIBEE DOONSIDE SYDNEY AUSTRALIA 999999
AP1 0013004 0000136 3264 MAHINDER PAL 1360 H.NO. 4285/2, CHOWK DARIAN AMBALA CITY 134003
AP1 0013006 0000137 90 PRAGNA ARUN PARIKH 30 ANMOLBLD WING 4 FLAT-202 PLOT 1402 ANDHERI KURLA ROAD ANDHERI EAST MUMBAI 400059
AP1 0013010 0000138 1140 RAMCHANDRA PANICKER 380 AYODHYA KOOROPPADA P O KOTTAYAM KERLA 686502
AP1 0013015 0000139 90 SOUMITRA MUKHERJEE 30 NO 14A PRIYA NATH MALLICK ROAD P S BHOWANIPUR KOLKATA 700025
AP1 0013022 0000140 210 SURESHCHAND P JAIN 70 908 DALAMMAL TOWER 211 NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021
AP1 A000307 0000144 192 ARUNA KUMARI 80 C/O SH. RADHA KANT H.N.29,MOHALLA SUKHIMAL DASNA GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A000577 0000147 48 AMIT 20 U.G.O. MR. O.P. JAIN K-L-5, KAVI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A000802 0000149 1200 ANANT ODHAVJI SHAH 500 36,SUN BEAM PEDDER ROAD  BOMBAY 400026
AP1 A000803 0000150 120 ATUL JINDAL 50 KH-231 KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A003024 0000151 264 ANAND PRAKASH ARYA 110 28 KHIRKI BAZAR   HAPUR DISTT.GZB 245101
AP1 A003030 0000152 912 ANIL KUMAR GOEL 380 10911/1 MANAK PURA SUBJI MANDI KAROL BAGH  NEW DELHI 110005
AP1 A003074 0000154 450 ASHOK KUMAR VERMA 150 C/O ASHOKA TRADERS ARVIND MARG, UNA (H.P.) 174303
AP1 A003076 0000155 1464 ASHWANI KUMAR BATHEJA 610 C/O M/S JHAUGI RAM FATEH CHAND 36 JAWAHAR MARKET  RAJPURA TOWN PB 140401
AP1 A003080 0000156 1368 ATAM JAIN 570 27 B/14 NEW ROHTAK ROAD   NEW DELHI 110026
AP1 A003130 0000157 168 AVINASH VASANT SATPUTE 70 3/21 SWANAND 481/42 PARVATI DARSHAN SHAHU COLLEGE ROAD  PUNE 411009
AP1 A003146 0000158 72 AJAY GUPTA 30 50 BANK ENCLAVE LAXMI NAGAR DELHI 92 110092
AP1 A003147 0000159 72 AJAY GUPTA 30 50 BANK ENCLAVE LAXMI NAGAR DELHI 92 110092
AP1 A003158 0000160 72 ANJNA SAWHNEY 30 A-1/33-B LAWRENCE ROAD   DELHI 110035
AP1 A003192 0000161 72 A SATISH SHETTY 30 E 4 VEEAY PARK CIRCUA STORES BANGALORE 575006
AP1 A003196 0000162 72 AANAL BEN SHAH 30 MIRAL NR.ASHOK NAGAR CHAR RASTA DHUMKETU MARG AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 A003233 0000163 72 AJAY KUMAR PANT 30 43 KESHAV ROAD LUXMAN CHOWK DEHRADUN 248001
AP1 A003234 0000164 168 AJAY KUMAR SARRAF 70 C/O JHABBU MAL BRIJMOHAN 8, TIRAHA KINARI BAZAR  DELHI 110006
AP1 A003239 0000165 1920 AJAY PATEL 800 9B POCKET I MAYUR VIHAR  DELHI 110091
AP1 A003242 0000166 72 AJAY SHARMA 30 57 GANESH BAZAR PANI KI DHARAMSHALA JHANSI U P 284002
AP1 A003260 0000169 72 ALKA MITTAL 30 D-19 SECTOR 12   NOIDA UP. 201301
AP1 A003268 0000170 72 ALOK KUMAR JAIN 30 C/O M L JAIN TAX ADVISOR NAMAK MANDI KATRA BAZAR  SAGAR M P 470002
AP1 A003275 0000171 288 ALPABEN SHAH 120 10-10 VITRAG SOCIETY P T COLLEGE ROAD PALDI  AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 A003286 0000172 72 AMAR SINGH 30 26 BABA DEEP SINGH COLONY INSIDE CHATIWIND GATE  AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 A003298 0000173 72 AMBRISH KUMAR KAKKAD 30 4-SADBAR APTS BEHIND KESHAV BAGWADI NEAR DEVASHISH SOC. NAVAVADAJ AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 A003300 0000174 72 AMI INDRAVADAN SHAH 30 AMI-CHHAYA B NO-6A OPP ACACIA FLAT NAVRANGPURA  AHMEDABAD 380009
AP1 A003305 0000175 72 AMIT BHATIA 30 2162 CHOWK CHABURA   AMRITSAR 143006
AP1 A003311 0000176 72 AMIT SURNEDRA SHAH 30 C/O SURENDRA KANTILAL SHAH GLASSWARE MERCHANT  SHROFF BAZAR GODHRA 389001
AP1 A003320 0000177 216 AMRATLAL C SHAH 90 SWAPNALOK APTS 60 E V K SAHPATH ROAD FLAT NO 214 VEPERY CHENNAI 600007
AP1 A003369 0000178 72 ANIL HIMATLAL MEHTA 30 402/4 TEMPLE BELLS 37 K M MUNSHI MARG BOMBAY 400007
AP1 A003392 0000180 72 ANIL KUMAR PALIWAL 30 F-6 DADABARI KOTA   KOTA RAJASTHAN 324009
AP1 A003399 0000181 72 ANIL P NAGPAL 30 7TH NIWANT BAJAJ RD VILE PARLE W BOMBAY 400056
AP1 A003418 0000182 72 ANITA GUPTA 30 50 BURTOLLA STREET   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 A003424 0000183 72 ANITA KABRA 30 KABRA TRADERS SWAMINARAYAN KA MANDIR CHANDPOLE BAZAR DINANATH GALI JAIPUR 302001
AP1 A003451 0000184 72 ANJU CHHUNEJA 30 43, LANE NO.1, MODEL GRAM, LUDHIANA 141002
AP1 A003459 0000185 270 ANANDABARI TEA CO PVT LTD 100 NANDI COMMERCIAL SUITE 4B 4TH FLOOR 14 B CAMAC STREET KOLKATA 700017
AP1 A003469 0000186 240 ANTONY P PUDUSSERY 100 PUDUSSERY HOUSE CHERANELLORE PO COCHIN 682034
AP1 A003475 0000187 72 ANUP GOPALKA 30 8, TEJAL APARTMENTS, NEAR INQUALAB SOCIETY, GULBHAI TEKRA, AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 A003488 0000188 288 APRNA PISAPATY 120 C/O K.V.R.HARA GOPAL 201 SWARNA APTS OPP.RAMLAYAM GATE NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500044
AP1 A003500 0000189 600 ARJUN SINGH SOLANKI 250 PLOT NO 31 HARI OM NAGAR NEAR SURAJ NAGAR 17-E CHOPASNI HOUSING BOARD KE AAGE JODHPUR 342004 RAJ 342004



AP1 A003508 0000190 90 ARUN KUMAR 30 8 GURU NANAK MARKET MEERUT ROAD HAPUR GHAZIABAD DISTT.UP 245101
AP1 A003515 0000191 72 ARUN KUMAR SANGAL 30 D-12 MANSROVER GARDEN   NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 A003525 0000193 72 ARUNA NIRANJAN GAUR 30 2-10 MAYANAGAR COOP HSG SOC  THANE EAST 400603
AP1 A003529 0000194 72 ARUNKUMAR SAMEL 30 SOUJANYA CO-OP HSG SOC ROOM NO 16 1ST FLOOR SIDDARTH NGR ROAD NO 17 GOREGAON WEST BOMBAY 400062
AP1 A003530 0000195 72 ARVA ATTARI 30 20 SUKEAS LANE 3RD FLOOR  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 A003537 0000196 90 ARVIND KUMAR RATHI 30 DEPARTMENT OF PAE DIATRICS B R D MEDICAL COLLEGE  GORAKHPUR 273013
AP1 A003568 0000197 1200 ASHA SRIVASTAVA 500 359 SHOLA NATH NAGAR JHARKHANDI MARG GALI NO 5 SHAHDARA  DELHI 110032
AP1 A003571 0000198 72 ASHABEN JOSHI 30 18 BANK COLONY ARJAN TIKADNI VADI CHHAYA  PORBANDAR 360578
AP1 A003600 0000199 264 ASHOK KUMAR BAROLIA 110 C/O BAROLIA TRADING COMPANY SUTAPATTY MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 A003603 0000200 72 ASHOK KUMAR CHAUHAN 30 B 21A MHARANA PARTAP ENCALVE PITAM PURA DELHI 110034
AP1 A003612 0000201 72 ASHOK KUMAR JAIN 30 M/S SHAKUN HARDWARES 444 INDRA BAZAR JAIPUR 302001
AP1 A003619 0000202 384 ASHOK KUMAR MAHESHWARI 160 29/134 CHAWAL GALI NAMAK KI MANDI AGRA UP 282003
AP1 A003642 0000203 72 ASHOK SUD 30 C/O AG CORPORATION BLEAK HOUSE SHIMLA 171001
AP1 A003654 0000204 72 ASHWANI KUMAR KHURANA 30 MILAP SODA WATER FACTORY 2576 SIRSAYED AHMEDA RD DARYA GANJ  NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 A003675 0000205 72 ATUL CHADHA 30 465 KOHAT ENCLAVE PITAM PURA DELHI 110034
AP1 A003695 0000206 72 AZIZUR RAHMAN 30 50 SUBZI MANDI CHOWK   ALLAHABAD 211001
AP1 A003718 0000207 168 ANJALI DUTTA 70 P-17A, ASHUTOSH CHOWDHURY AVENUE, CALCUTTA 700019
AP1 A003746 0000208 600 ANSUYA CHANDULAL DAVE 250 2473 MAHADEV KHANEHA PAKHALI POLE RAIPUR  AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 A003754 0000209 72 ASIT MITRA 30 C/O CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA SHAMBAZAR BRANCH 11 BHUPEN BOSE AVENUE CALCUTTA W B 700004
AP1 A003762 0000210 240 ALOK SARKAR 100 3/1 DAYAL BANERJEE ROAD   HOWRAH WEST BENGAL 711102
AP1 A003771 0000211 600 ARUNA ARORA 250 FIVE KHA FIFTEEN JAWAHAR NAGAR JAIPUR 302004
AP1 A003780 0000212 168 ANITA KUMARI ARORA 70 HOUSE NO 12  ROAD NO 6 EAST PUNJABI BAGH  NEW DELHI 110026
AP1 A003786 0000213 72 ANILA SHAH 30 UCO BANK M G ROAD  JUNAGADH 362001
AP1 A003819 0000214 72 ACHARYA KRISHNAKUMAR DATTATRAYA 30 432 SHINGNE BLDG  BLOCK NO 7 2ND FLOOR LAMINGTON ROAD  BOMBAY 400004
AP1 A003833 0000215 168 A MOHANRAJAN 70 VIJAYA CLINIC  NANDAVANAM RD DINDIGUL TAMIL NADU 624008
AP1 A003838 0000216 72 ANJALI DHAWAN 30 11/12 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR   DELHI 110060
AP1 A003843 0000217 72 ARUNKUMAR JAIN 30 H NO 811 SEVA PATH MODI KHANA BEHIND JAIN TEMPLE  JAIPUR 302003
AP1 A003845 0000218 72 AZAZ HAZRAT 30 C/O CONTINENTAL HARDWARE MART 26 STRAND ROAD  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 A003872 0000219 72 ALOK SHAH 30 H NO 1321  SHAH BHAWAN AJAB GHAR KA RASTA KISHAN POLE BAZAR JAIPUR (RAJ) 302001
AP1 A003873 0000220 72 ASHOKKUMAR BRAHMKSHATRI 30 66 ALKAPURI   BARODA 390005
AP1 A003876 0000221 72 ANJAN KUMAR DAS 30 42 PRATAPADITYA PLACE   CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700026
AP1 A003881 0000222 168 ANITA K JAIN 70 13TH KAMATHI PURALANE SHOP NO 9 KITABIMANJIL  BOMBAY 400008
AP1 A003916 0000223 72 ASSU AGARWAL 30 C/O INDRA KUMAR TRADERS 67/49 STRAND BANK ROAD  CALCUTTA 700070
AP1 A003933 0000225 1224 ANNIE KURIAN 510 VADAKETHALAKAL  THERUVILE VEEDU THAZHAKARA P O  MAVELIKARA ALLEPPEY DIST 690102
AP1 A003938 0000226 72 ASHOK MARKANDA 30 MARKANDA HOSPITAL KOT-KISHAN-CHAND JALANDHAR CITY 144004
AP1 A003942 0000227 72 ASHOK JAIN 30 C/401 DHARAM PALACE  SHANTIVAN NEAR NATIONAL PARK  BORIVLI (E) BOMBAY 400066
AP1 A003958 0000228 72 ASHOK KUMAR PAUL 30 44/2 GHOSE PARA ROAD P O SHYAM NAGAR, DIST 24-PARGANAS  PARGANAS 24 DISTT.W. 743127
AP1 A003962 0000229 288 A NATARAJAN 120 MADHAV MANDIRAN PROFESSOR'S LANE ALLEPPEY 688010
AP1 A003968 0000230 168 ARUN BAJAJ 70 51-52 ISHAQ COLONY   SECUNDERABAD 500015
AP1 A003978 0000231 264 A LALA SAIT 110 1/261 KALATHU METTU STREET KOTTIWAKKAM MADRAS 600041
AP1 A003982 0000232 168 ANURAG SHARMA 70 D-1/88 JANAK PURI  NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 A004013 0000234 72 AMIT MEHTA 30 52/36 OLD RAJENDRA NAGAR  NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 A004023 0000235 72 AMRISH SHAH 30 C/O DR.AMRISH K.SHAH, B-2, SANIDHYA APT.,NEAR RAJ APT. FATEH NAGAR, PALDI AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 A004028 0000236 72 AMBALAL BABULAL PATEL 30 RAJKAWADA ROAD KANDOI NI SERI PATAN (N G ) 384266
AP1 A004031 0000237 72 AJITKUMAR CHATRABHUJ KAMDAR 30 106,VIKAS,1ST FLOOR, 11,BANK STREET, BOMBAY 400023
AP1 A004037 0000238 72 ACHLA JAIN 30 104 GADDI WARA SIKANDRABAD BULANDSHAHR DISTT. 203205
AP1 A004040 0000239 456 ATUL MANSUKHLAL SHAH 190 196/14,GURU SEVEK KUTIR, STATION ROAD,WADALA,  BOMBAY 400031
AP1 A004044 0000240 90 ANINDITA MOHANTA 30 62 SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD KOLKATA 700089
AP1 A004054 0000241 192 AMIT RAMANLAL BHAVSAR 80 38,AVKASH SOCIETY BAPU NAGAR AHMEDABAD 380024
AP1 A004066 0000242 72 A ANUSUYA 30 74,NORTH STREET PASUPATHI PALAYAM KARUR,TRICHU-DT 639004
AP1 A004068 0000243 72 A K KAMALAM 30 C/O A K HARIHARAN HARISONS  AYALUR KERALA 678510
AP1 A004099 0000244 72 AMOLAK CHAND BUMB 30 HOUSE NO-35 BURTOLLA STREET, CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 A004108 0000245 72 A K SIVA RAMAKRISHNAN 30 HARI SONS   AYALUR 678510
AP1 A004110 0000246 72 ARUNA JAISWAL 30 334 SALIG GANJ P O MUTHIGANJ ALLAHABAD 211003
AP1 A004141 0000247 168 ABDULKARIM ABDULRAHIM SHETH 70 2657,DHALGARWAD, NEAR BANNA'S MASJID,DARIAPUR,  AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 A004152 0000248 2208 ARVIND HARCHEKAR 920 37,M G ROAD, BHIDE'SBUNGALOW,VILE PARLE EAST,  BOMBAY 400057
AP1 A004160 0000249 72 AL VISALAKSHI 30 PLOT NO 193 3RD EAST CROSS STREET NEXT AMBIGA COLLECGE ANNA NAGAR MADURAI 625020
AP1 A004170 0000250 72 AMBIKA SRIVASTAVA 30 5-8-451 CHIRAGALI LANE   HYDERABAD 500001
AP1 A004171 0000251 168 AMBIKA SRIVASTAVA 70 5-8-451 CHIRAGALI LANE   HYDERABAD 500001
AP1 A004179 0000252 72 ARUNA AG 30 SHRI ART JOG RD NR KEB SAGAR SHIMAGO DIST 577401
AP1 A004190 0000253 72 A P SANKAR 30 11,GANDHI STREET NEW PERUNGALATHUR MADRAS 600063
AP1 A004204 0000254 480 ASHVINKUMAR DAMODARBHAI PATEL 160 BAKARPUR POST- LAXMIPURA,TA VISNAGAR, MEHSANA DIST 384315
AP1 A004208 0000255 72 AJIT KUMAR 30 C/O RAM BALAK MAHTO,ADVOCATE,OPP. RAJENDRA NAGAR COMMUNITY HALL PATNA 800016
AP1 A004224 0000256 240 ANAND PRAKASH GARG 100 298,11TH A, CROSS,20 MAIN J.P.NAGAR, 2ND PHASE,  BANGALORE 560078
AP1 A004239 0000258 1200 ARVIND PUROHIT 500 A-16,SWAPNA NAGARI 20, KARAVE ROAD, PUNE 411004
AP1 A004266 0000259 72 ASHA MEHTA 30 D/26, SIDDHARTHNAKAR SOCIETY 117, JAYRAJ PLOT  RAJKOT 360001
AP1 A004297 0000260 72 A.K. SIVARAMA KRISHNAN 30 HARI SONS,   AYALEN (KERALA) 678510
AP1 A004310 0000261 264 ARUN KUMAR V. SHETTY 110 A/2 SWANAND BLDG., DATTA PADA ROAD, BORIVLI (EAST)  BOMBAY 400066
AP1 A004312 0000262 168 ASHWIN S. PATEL 70 2, PRAFUL SOCIETY, NAVJIVAN POST, AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 A004315 0000263 168 ASHWIN S. PATEL 70 2, PRAFUL SOCIETY, NAVJIVAN POST, AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 A004316 0000264 168 ASHWIN S. PATEL 70 2, PRAFUL SOCIETY, NAVJIVAN POST, AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 A004338 0000265 72 ASHOK KUMAR ARORA 30 18, KHATRIYO BAS   PALI MARWAR (RAJ) 306401
AP1 A004339 0000266 72 ANN PURNA ARORA 30 18, KHATRIYO BAS   PALI MARWAR (RAJ) 306401
AP1 A004340 0000267 168 ALPESH JAGDISHBHAI MAGIA 70 YOGI NAGAR 4/308, EKSAR ROAD, BORIVALI (W),  BOMBAY 400092
AP1 A004345 0000268 72 ANIL JHAVAR 30 501 SAMADHAN CHANDAVARKAR ROAD EXTN VAZIRA NAKA NEAR ASHOK NAGAR BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400091
AP1 A004350 0000269 750 ANURAAG TYAGI 250 FLAT NO 542 SKY LARK PLOT NO 35 SECTOR 6 DWARKA NEW DELHI 110075
AP1 A004351 0000270 750 ANURAAG TYAGI 250 FLAT NO 542 SKY LARK PLOT NO 35 SECTOR 6 DWARKA NEW DELHI 110075



AP1 A004405 0000273 192 AMIT RAMANLAL BHAVSAR 80 38, AVKASH SOCIETY BAPUNAGAR AHEMDABAD 380024
AP1 A004452 0000274 2400 ARASHANAPALLI VITTAL RAO 1000 1-1-342/3, VIVEK NAGAR CHIKKADPALLY, HYDERABAD 500020
AP1 A004457 0000275 72 AUDREY DA COSTA 30 17, SWAGAT 'A'4TH FLOOR,NEAR POONAM NAGAR,MAHAKALI CAVES RD.ANDHERI(E) BOMBAY 400093
AP1 A004461 0000276 768 AMITABH BATHLA 320 E-152, EAST OF KAILASH   NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 A004465 0000277 72 A.S. BALA KRISHNAN 30 PLOT NO.33, RAJAJI NAGAR TIRUVANMIYUR MADRAS 600041
AP1 A004500 0000278 1920 A.R. SEGU ALAUDEEN 800 C-204 ASHISH,  TIRUPATY APTS B. DESAI ROAD  BOMBAY 400026
AP1 A004505 0000279 264 ASHOK ODRANI 110 IN - TIME INVESTMENTS C/O CHHATRAPA TI STORE OPP. RAILWAY STATION MULUND (WEST) BOMBAY 400080
AP1 A004568 0000280 72 ANITA AGARWAL 30 C/O A.K.AGARWAL C-12 GANDHI NAGAR MORADABAD 244001
AP1 A004607 0000281 72 AJITKUMAR M.CHAUDHARY 30 OPP.TALUKA PANCHAYAT STATION ROAD VISNAGAR 384315
AP1 A004612 0000282 168 ANUPAM JAIN 70 S-189,GREATER KAILASH-II,   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 A004615 0000283 72 ASHOK R. 30 X/525 AMARAVATHY AMMAN KOIL ROAD COCHIN 682002
AP1 A004651 0000285 8400 ATUL GOSWAMI 3500 C/O,M/S JAMNAGAR FOODS PVT LTD 78,HAPA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE HAPA JAMNAGAR 361120
AP1 A004694 0000286 48 ATUL KUMAR GOEL 20 A-72 ASHOK NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A004697 0000287 48 ANSHUKA KHURANA 20 561 UDAI MARG RAJA PARK  JAIPUR 302004
AP1 A004729 0000289 24 PAVAN KUMAR VARSHNEY 10 M/S HORILAL PAVAN KUMAR 655 GOL BAZAR JABALPUR 482002
AP1 A004751 0000293 1560 ANIL KUMAR 520 MOHAR NO. 111 OLD DHAN MANDI  SRI GANGA NAGAR 335001
AP1 A004760 0000294 48 ARUN KUMAR SABHARWAL 20 28/26 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 A004795 0000295 168 AMISHA RAMESHCHANDRA SHAH 70 3/53 LEHRI BUILDING 5TH KHETWADI LANE S.V.P. ROAD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 A004808 0000296 120 ASHA VOHRA 50 III-E 130 NEHRU NAGAR  (U P) GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A004825 0000297 120 ANIL KUMAR MALIK 50 K B-13, KAVI NAGAR  (U P) GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 A004838 0000298 72 ANURAG NIGAM 30 B-28, GANDHI NAGAR  (M P) GWALIOR 474002
AP1 A004850 0000299 72 ARUNA BEN 30 C/O KIRAN B PATEL 93, L G NAGAR, NIZAMPURA, OPP DELUX SOC  BARODA 390002
AP1 A004859 0000300 72 ABHIJIT BORAL 30 C/O GAUTAM BHAR 57/1C DURGA CHARANMITRA STREET, P O BEADON ST CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 A004860 0000301 264 ADITYA KR MUNDHRA 110 29 MUKTA RAM BABU STREET CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 A004868 0000302 4800 AJAY B MIGLANI 2000 C/O M/S NATIONAL MINING COMPANY CHANDIGARH ROAD, NAWAN SHAHRDOABA JALANDHAR 144514
AP1 A004945 0000303 2400 ANOOP SINGH BAIS 1000 392, SECTOR 12, POCKET-1, DDA FLAT, DWARIKA PHASE-1,  NEW DELHI 110045
AP1 A005066 0000305 90 ANAND KUMAR SARAPH 30 "DATTA-KRUPA" SAINATH COLONY 336, SETHI NAGAR UJJAIN (M.P.) 456010
AP1 A005233 0000307 360 ANITA TATED 150 11-A, SAMATA,OPP. SARANG GEN J.B.MARG, BOMBAY 400021
AP1 A005333 0000308 72 ALOK GUPTA 30 D-42,BASEMENT SOUTH EXTENTION PART-I NEW DELHI 110049
AP1 A005353 0000309 1560 ASHA SACHDEVA 650 HOUSE NO.- 236 SECTOR - 7-A CHANDIGARH 160019
AP1 A005424 0000311 72 ANIL AGARWAL 30 8, BANSTALLA LANE,   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 A005439 0000312 8400 ANAND P.V. 3500 10/B, KHATAU BUILDING, IST FLOOR, ALKESH DINESH MODI MARG,FORT, BOMBAY 400023
AP1 A005457 0000313 24 AYUSH JAIN 10 B-27 LOHIA NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 A005461 0000314 6000 ANIL M.JURIESINGONI 2500 A-3/204, SAKET COMPLEX, POST: MAJIWADA, THANE 400601
AP1 A005467 0000315 1200 ASHOK SUD 500 C/O A.G. CORPORATION BLEAK HOUSE, BELOW MAIN BUS STAND SHIMLA(H.P) 171001
AP1 A005499 0000316 120 ARJUN AHUJA 50 C-4-B/53, POCKET NO.13, JANAK PURI, NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 A005525 0000317 1200 ARCHNA TANDON 500 C/O RANG NATH TANDON, 4764, TANDON HOUSE, 23, DARYAGANJ, NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 A005557 0000318 1200 ALKA HARANI 500 404 A WING PASIAN APARTS V P ROAD OFF SV ROAD ANDHERI W MUMBAI 400058
AP1 A005562 0000320 168 ARVIND KASHIRAM JOSHI 70 46-B NAGESHWAR SOCY VIBHAG U VIP ROAD NEAR AMRIT NAGAR VADODARA 390022 390022
AP1 B000220 0000321 6000 BANK OF BARODA LTD., 2500 AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 B000239 0000322 6576 M.P.BURMAN  . 2740 C/O M/S. SAWADESHI KAPRA CO., 4065 AJMERI GATE,  DELHI 110006
AP1 B000252 0000323 1200 BANK OF INDIA 500 P.B.NO.238, 70-80 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, BOMBAY 400025
AP1 B000335 0000324 624 BEHARI LAL MAHESHWARI 260 IMPORTER EXPORTER & COMMISSION AGENT, 557 CHIRA BAZAR  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 B000478 0000325 1800 BABU RAM PAL 600 R-9/269 NEW RAJ NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 B000557 0000326 12000 BISWABIJOYEE PANIGRAHI 5000 DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, A/127, SAHEED NAGAR,  BHUBANESWAR 751007
AP1 B000595 0000327 7500 BHARATH MUDBIDRI 2500 106 SURABHI 10TH CROSS 1ST STAGE INDIRANAGAR BANGALORE 560038
AP1 B000631 0000328 48 BHUPINDER KAUR 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 B000638 0000329 1200 B. SURESH 500 75, SANTHAPET,   GUDIYATTAM 632602
AP1 B000660 0000330 1200 B SURESH KUMAR 500 OPP ANANTHAM HOSPITAL SURYARAO PET VIJAYAWADA 520001
AP1 B000672 0000332 48 BHUPENDRA KUMAR GARG 20 G 82 PATEL NAGAR III   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 B003005 0000333 456 BAIJ NATH PRASAD 190 C/O M/S BAIJNATH PD VISHWANATH PD DEVI ASTHAN  ARRAH BIHAR 802301
AP1 B003011 0000334 360 BANSI LAL MAHAJAN 150 C/O MANSUKH RAM BANSI LAL MAHAJAN V&PO JAHU DISTT HAMIRPUR HP HAMIRPUR (H.P.) 176048
AP1 B003019 0000335 72 BHAGWANDAS JAISWAL 30 C/O SURESH RAM BIRDHI CHAND CHAURI CHAURA GORAKHPUR  GORAKHPUR 273001
AP1 B003024 0000336 528 BHUMESH KUMAR GARG 220 C/O RAGHBAR DASS PREM CHAND SUBUTHU HP 173206
AP1 B003027 0000337 168 BHUSHAN KUMAR GOYAL 70 M/S CHANAN RAM AMAR NATH SHOP NO46 NEW GRAIN MARKET KALNWALI HISSAR HISAR 125201
AP1 B003052 0000338 192 BHARATI LALIT MITHANI 110 BANK OF INDIA NON-RESIDENT INVESTMENT CENTRE 70/80, M.G. ROAD BOMBAY 400001
AP1 B003096 0000339 72 B L PAPNEJA 30 Y-15 HAUZ KHAS   NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 B003101 0000340 600 B N MOHAN KUMAR 250 11/2 OLD KASAI CROSS ROAD DODDAMAVALLI BANGALORE 560004
AP1 B003103 0000341 72 B R ABROL 30 C/O DEV TEXTILES O H RD  JAMMU 180001
AP1 B003121 0000342 672 BABULALL DUGAR 280 705, SAHAJANAND, OPP. RAJSTHAN HIGH SCHOOL, SHASHI BAAG ROAD, AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 B003135 0000343 72 BAL KRISHAN GUPTA 30 K-30 MODEL TOWN   DELHI 110009
AP1 B003151 0000344 72 BALINDER JIT SINGH BILKHU 30 HOUSE NO 3809 SECTOR 32-D CHANDIGARH 160031
AP1 B003162 0000345 72 BALVINDER CHAND 30 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK KHAIR NAGAR MEERUT CITY  MEERUT CITY 250002
AP1 B003164 0000346 72 BALWANT RAI JAIN 30 1553 SECTOR 34D   CHANDIGARH 160022
AP1 B003188 0000348 72 BASIL KALYAN ELIAS 30 FLAT NO C503 SUNRISE ESTATE 14C RADHANATH CHOWDHURY ROAD BEHIND LORETO CONVENT ENTALLY KOLKATA 700015
AP1 B003200 0000349 72 BELA CHATTERJEE 30 23A GULU OSTA GOR LANE   CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 B003211 0000350 168 BHAGWAN DASS BAJAJ 70 2083 SECTOR 9   FARIDABAD 121007
AP1 B003215 0000351 72 BHAGWAN SINGH 30 17 ASHOK NAGAR   AGRA UP 282002
AP1 B003222 0000352 72 BHAGWATI M BAJAJ 30 155 NARAYAN DHUN STREET GROUND FLOOR BOMBAY 400003
AP1 B003232 0000353 72 BHANUBEN CHHABILDAS DOSHI 30 8-C SAMBHAV TIRTH 2A DR BHULABHAI DESAI RD HAJIALI  BOMBAY 400026
AP1 B003236 0000354 72 BHANWAR LAL JAIN 30 PARAS BHAWAN 21 JOBNER BAG  JAIPUR 302006
AP1 B003250 0000355 72 BHARAT HIMATLAL SONI 30 C/O CLIMAKX TYPERWRITER COMPANY OPP. RUXMINI TOWER, DABHAN BHAGOL NADIAD KHEDA DISTT.GUJRAT 387001
AP1 B003254 0000356 480 BHARAT KUMAR M JAIN 160 C/O NAKODA TRADING CO, 323 MINT STREET, MADRAS 600003
AP1 B003257 0000357 72 BHARAT MEHTA 30 4 MAHAVIR BLDG 318 WADALA W BOMBAY 400031
AP1 B003272 0000358 72 BHARTI KIRAN SHAH 30 GIMTY NEAR THREE GATE   BOMBAY 388620
AP1 B003316 0000360 72 BHUPENDRA GOKALDAS PATEL 30 MATRUCHHAYA 4, SHREE COLONY SOCIETY, B/H PANCHVATI SOC., RAJKOT 360004
AP1 B003324 0000361 90 BHURALAL VIRAJI RAWAL 30 JYOT BUILDING IRLA BRIDGE S V ROAD VILE PARLE WEST  BOMBAY 400056



AP1 B003328 0000362 72 BIJENDRA CHODHARY 30 GANOR CHODHARY GOLA ROAD MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 B003329 0000363 90 BIJENDRA KUMAR JAIN 30 129-C JAIN NAGAR   MEERUT 250002
AP1 B003341 0000364 72 BIMALA DEVI SONI 30 RAICHAND VINOD KUMAR SONI HALF PATTI LADNUN DISTT&PO 341306
AP1 B003346 0000365 72 BIMLA KHOSLA 30 D-1 JALDARSHAN FLATS OPP NATRAJ CINEMA ASHRAM RD  AHMEDABAD 380009
AP1 B003348 0000366 300 BIMLA RANI 100 A-126, DERAWAL NAGAR G T KARNAL ROAD DELHI 110009
AP1 B003362 0000367 72 BINA P SANGHVI 30 M/S SANGHVI BROS JEWELLERS 5 CLOTH MARKET OPP NITI VIJAY HOT. M G ROAD RAJKOT 360001
AP1 B003380 0000368 72 BIPIN NAVNITLAL GANDHI 30 502-C ANAND NAGAR FORJETT STREET TARDEO BOMBAY 400036
AP1 B003446 0000370 1500 BABU SEBASTIAN 500 VADAKKEDATHU MATTAKKARA  KOTTAYAM PO KERALA 695099
AP1 B003458 0000371 168 BHARTI RAJNIKANT SHAH 70 11,SAMYAK APPARTMENT,1ST FLOOR 24-A,SARASWATI SOCIETY PALDI AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 B003470 0000372 456 BINOD KUMAR MAHESHWARI 190 C/O LAXMI ZARDA STORE J J ROAD UPPER BAZAR  RANCHI 834001
AP1 B003498 0000373 72 B SIVA KUMAR 30 27/8/22 BODA VARI LANE   KAKINADA E G D E  (A 533001
AP1 B003519 0000375 72 BHASKAR V DAVE 30 L 28 HOUSING BOARD KALAVAD ROAD RAJKOT 360001
AP1 B003532 0000377 72 BARUN KUMAR MULLICK 30 20/5B ARMENIAN STREET  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 B003541 0000378 72 B GANAPATHI SHENOY 30 13,THIRD CROSS STREET, SEETHANAM EXTN. TEYNAMPET MADRAS 600018
AP1 B003565 0000380 456 BINOD KUMAR CHITLANGIA 190 C/O LAXMI ZARDA STORE J J ROAD UPPER BAZAR  RANCHI 834001
AP1 B003576 0000381 672 BABOOLALL BAID 280 C/O MADANLAL JAIN I C COLONY BORIVLI W MUMBAI 400103
AP1 B003586 0000382 72 BIMLA DEVI GHORIWALA 30 C/O NAGAR MAL GHORIWALA  R B RATTAN CHAND MARKET  KATRA ALHUWALA  AMRITSAR 143006
AP1 B003592 0000383 72 BALUMAL WADHUMAL 30 5 DHANKUTIR 12TH ROAD  KHAR BOMBAY 400052
AP1 B003593 0000384 600 BIMAL KUMAR MALHOTRA 250 R-788 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 B003595 0000385 1656 BINDU 690 SHA CHOUTHMAL LALCHAND & SON CLOTH MERCHANTS  MOHAN BLDG GANDHI BAZAR HASSAN 573201
AP1 B003615 0000387 72 BURRA PRABHAKARA SARMA 30 RAMALINGESWARPET BHAGVATULAVARI STREET TENALI 522201
AP1 B003618 0000388 72 BHARAT BHAGABHAI LAD 30 AT & P O KADOD  NR OLD PETROL PUMP SURAT (DISTT.) GUJAR 394335
AP1 B003620 0000389 456 BURHAN SHAIKH 190 65 MEMON COLONY AJWA ROAD  BARODA 390019
AP1 B003624 0000390 168 B SURESH KUMAR 70 OPP ANANTHAM HOSPITAL SURYARASPET VIJAYAWADA (A P) 520001
AP1 B003641 0000391 72 BHAVANA K DOCHI 30 PLOT NO.1507/2, SECTOR: 2-C, GANDHINAGAR (GUJ.) 382007
AP1 B003645 0000392 600 BHOJANI UDAY NATVARLAL 250 32,MONALISA APARTMENTS B PETIT ROAD BOMBAY 400036
AP1 B003652 0000393 72 BAL GOVIND GUPTA 30 SUBHASH STEEL TRADERS 17 SEMBUDOSS STREET  MADRAS 600001
AP1 B003653 0000394 72 BHASWATI PAUL 30 44/2 GHOSE PARA ROAD P O SHYAMNAGAR (N) WEST BENGAL PARGANAS 24 (DISTT.) 743127
AP1 B003656 0000395 456 BRIDGET SHAVER DRAGO 190 1201 SHARAD APARTMENTS TILAK NAGAR GOREGAON WEST,  BOMBAY 400104
AP1 B003668 0000396 264 BHIKHALAL K DELIWALA 110 CHANDAN STORE NEW MARKET  SURENDRA NAGAR 363001
AP1 B003673 0000397 72 BHRATKUMAR NATVERLAL VATALIYA 30 PANCHKALA HARAJI PARAKH'SKHACHO VIRAMGAM, AHMEDABAD-DT 382150
AP1 B003678 0000398 1056 BAJRANGLAL SHARMA 440 CHUNILAL KARWA & SONS HAIBARGAON NAGAON 782002
AP1 B003692 0000399 72 BHARAT KANTILAL SANCHETI 30 PANJRA POLE,RELIEF ROAD, SWAMINARAYAN MANDIR ROAD AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 B003700 0000400 72 BEENA GUPTA 30 A-15,ADARSH BASTI NEAR BABULAL DAL MILL,TONK PHATAK  JAIPUR 302018
AP1 B003701 0000401 72 BHAWAR LAL R DOSHI 30 AG/4,RUSHIKA APPARTMENT NEAR SUJATA FLATS,SAHIBAUG,  AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 B003708 0000402 72 BHATT SANDIP S 30 1101/4 RIVIERA TOWERS NEAR SARDAR BRIDGE ADAJAN ROAD SURAT 395009
AP1 B003728 0000403 72 B R PATEL 30 NO 14/3,MUDDANA LANE 6TH CROSS,RIGHT SIDE,MAGADI ROAD, BANGALORE 560023
AP1 B003739 0000404 600 BRIJ KUMAR JALAN 250 58/1/C, RAJA DINENDRA STREET, TAGORE STREET  CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 B003747 0000405 72 BHARAT KUMAR BHARABHAI LAD 30 K.B.LAD AT. POST KADOD, TAL.BARDOLI (GUJRAT) 394335
AP1 B003748 0000406 72 BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARABHAI LAD 30 K.B.LAD AT. POST KADOD, TAL.BARDOLI (GUJRAT) 394335
AP1 B003749 0000407 72 BHARATI GOEL 30 C/O M.P.GOEL G-191, PATEL NAGAR-III, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) 201001
AP1 B003750 0000408 72 BHARTI GOEL 30 C/O M.P.GOEL G-191,PATEL NAGAR-III, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) 201001
AP1 B003760 0000409 72 BOLSHOI INVESTMENTS P. LTD. 30 701,GARDEN CREST WEST AVENUE SANTACRUZ (WEST)  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 B003770 0000410 72 BIHARI LAL GUPTA 30 55/72, KAHOO KOTHI  KANPUR 208001
AP1 B003778 0000411 168 B.S. SRIHARSHA 70 RATNESHWAR BHUVAN 2ND FLOOR FLAT NO 3 GOKHALE ROAD NAUPADA BEHIND BANK OF MAHARASHTRA THANE WEST MAHARASHTRA 400602
AP1 B003846 0000413 90 B. DHAKSHAYINI 30 2, PARAMANATHA MUDALI STREET SEVEN WELLS,  MADRAS 600001
AP1 B003853 0000414 750 BERTHA D'SOUZA 250 MEHER MANZIL II FLOOR B 64 LADY JAMSHEDJI ROAD MAHIM MUMBAI 400016
AP1 B003882 0000415 72 BHADRESH D. SHAH 30 B-36, VIMAL NAGAR, S.V.ROAD, KANDIVALI (W)  BOMBAY 400067
AP1 B003889 0000416 72 BHARATHI NARASIMHA 30 VIII-454-2,J.L.B.ROAD, VOPERHOBLI, KUNDAPURA (KARNATAKA 576201
AP1 B003910 0000419 72 BHARATHI R. SHAH 30 1, PUSPA VILLA P.K.ROAD, MULUND (W), BOMBAY 400080
AP1 B003931 0000421 312 BEHRAM BURJOR MEHTA 130 SHIRIN COTTAGE, SATNA COLONY STATION ROAD  AHMEDNAGAR 414001
AP1 B003949 0000422 168 BHAVNA N. ZAVERI 70 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 B003957 0000423 72 BABU CHAUDHARY 30 C/O BANAS BANK RAJGADHI  PALANPUR 385001
AP1 B004002 0000425 72 BHUPESH GROVER 30 51,AFGAN STREET, DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 B004077 0000426 24 BRIJ KISHORE BANSAL 10 IIC/65, NEHRU NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 B004111 0000427 168 BHARATI JOSHI 70 10 JAIN MANSION DAFTARY ROAD MALAD (EAST) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 B004112 0000428 1500 BHADRA 500 502, EARTH SAMPANNA OPP. UNION SCHOOL NEAR 10TH KHETWADI MAIN ROAD MUMBAI 400004
AP1 B004129 0000429 1200 BIJESH KUMAR 500 C/O RAM PRASAD RAM PO BUNIADGANJ BIHAR GAYA 823003
AP1 B004133 0000430 72 BHALLA JAIPAUL 30 BANK OF BARODA CART ROAD (H P) SHIMLA 171001
AP1 B004269 0000431 150 BAL KRISHAN GUPTA 50 B-69/1 DDA (MIG FLATS) NARAINA VIHAR NEW DELHI 110028
AP1 B004391 0000432 600 BIR SAIN JAIN 250 39/10,SHAKTI NAGAR   DELHI 110007
AP1 B004395 0000433 8544 BAL MUKUND JAISWAL 3560 HOUSE NO.192 MOHALLA SUBZI MANDI P.O.SADAR JAUNPUR(U.P) 222000
AP1 B004401 0000434 1104 BHAGWATI LAL KALIYA 460 CHANDANPURA MOHLLA, P.O.CHITTOR GARH, CHITTOR GARH (RAJ) 312001
AP1 B004409 0000435 72 BRIJ BEHARI LAL AGARWAL 30 314, SECTOR - 29,  FARIDABAD 121008
AP1 C000036 0000436 120 D.CHINNIAH 50 OLD THARAGUPET   BANGLORE 560001
AP1 C000292 0000438 576 CHOLLANGI MADHAVA RAO 240 D.NO.50-2-103 GANDHI NAGAR P & T COLONY VISAKHAPATNAM 530013
AP1 C003008 0000439 912 CHANDRA SEKHAR MARISETTY 380 SUPRACHEM 1-1-535 GANDHI NAGAR BAKARAM HYDERABAD 500380
AP1 C003026 0000440 72 CHANDRA PRAKASH BISHNOI 30 KE-68 NEW KAVINAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 C003047 0000442 72 CHADRA PRAKASH GUPTA 30 50 BURTOLLA STREET 2ND FLOOR CLACUTTA CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 C003060 0000444 72 CHAMPAK UMARSHI NANDU 30 18 SHASTRI APARTMENT 4 MOLEDINA ROAD POONA 411001
AP1 C003073 0000446 72 CHAND MAL LODHA 30 C/O HONIBLE CHAND MAL LODHA CHIEF JUSTICE (RETD.) PAOTA.B. ROAD, JODHPUR (RAJ.) 342010
AP1 C003079 0000447 72 CHANDAN HARESH CHANDRA 30 CALLIAN BLDG NO 1 156 KHADILKAR ROAD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 C003090 0000448 72 CHANDER PRABHA 30 HOUSE NO B II 2201 STREET NO 5 SHIVPURI BASANT NAGAR  LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 C003095 0000449 72 CHANDER SHEKHAR MALHOTRA 30 F-176/B BHAGAT SINGH MARG LAXMI NAGAR DELHI  DELHI 110092
AP1 C003100 0000450 72 CHANDRA GUPTA 30 388 GAGAN VIHAR JAWAHAR NAGAR DELHI 110051
AP1 C003132 0000451 72 CHANDRESH JAIN 30 299 SECTOR 16   FARIDABAD 121002
AP1 C003148 0000452 72 CHENIDEVI MOOL CHAND 30 23 GOUTAM SWAMI FLAT DAFNALA SHAHIBAG AHMEDABAD 380004



AP1 C003152 0000453 72 CHETAN M MEHTA 30 98 SHANTI APARTMENT BLDG 7TH FLR BLK NO 702 WALKESHWAR RD  BOMBAY 400006
AP1 C003171 0000454 72 CHINUBHAI HARIDAS PATEL 30 KHADAKIVAS, AT&PO. NARDIPUR TA. KALOL MEHSANA (DIST.) N.GU 382735
AP1 C003215 0000456 168 CHANDAN BHANDARI 70 M/S PREMRAJ GANPATRAJ 55 D CANNING STREET  1ST FLOOR  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 C003234 0000457 72 C RAJA 30 67 NEHRUJI NAGAR   DINDIGUL 624007
AP1 C003235 0000458 72 C RAJA 30 67 NEHRUJI NAGAR   DINDIGU 624000
AP1 C003260 0000460 72 C SUNDAR 30 LIBERTY STORES R S PURAM COIMBATORE 641002
AP1 C003270 0000461 240 CHARULATA PANIGRAHI 100 31 KHARABELA NAGAR   BHUBANESWAR 751001
AP1 C003289 0000462 96 CHHAYA CHANDRASHEKHAR KULKARNI 40 358-K,GANGARAM,KHATRI WADI, BEHIND THAKURDWAR POST OFFICE  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 C003290 0000463 72 CHANDRASHEKAR B NIBRE 30 B-12 DEENDAYAL COOP HSG SOCIETY NEXT TO UDAY NAGAR PANCHPAKHANDI THANE 400602
AP1 C003356 0000464 1200 C.R. SRIRAGHAVAN 500 69, PALLIVASAL STREET UDUMALPET COIMBATORE -DISTT.TA 642126
AP1 C003368 0000465 72 C.H. MEHER PRASAD 30 C/O MEHER AGENCIES, CHALLAPALLI KRISHNA (DIST.) 521126
AP1 C003374 0000466 864 CHNADRAKANT TUKARAM CHAIKE 360 SURYAKANT T. CHAIKE,DADA PATIL WADI MONDEKAR CHAWL,THANE RLY STATION THANE, (WEST) 400602
AP1 C003389 0000467 168 CHANCHAL D. KANDHARI 70 GURU SMRITI 58, ASHOK NAGAR, KANDIVLI (EAST)  BOMBAY 400101
AP1 C003422 0000468 72 CHURIWALA INVESTMENT LTD. 30 23-A, N.S.ROAD, 1ST FLOOR ROOM NO.20, CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 C003424 0000469 480 CHAKKA SRINIVASA RAO 200 D.NO.22-79, SAJJAPURAM,  TANUKU W.G. (DIST.) 534211
AP1 C003429 0000470 264 CHANDRA KANT CHHEDA 110 228/7 PAREKH BLDG NEAR KARNATAKA- BANK , SION(E)  BOMBAY 400022
AP1 C003438 0000471 168 CHINTAN N. ZAVERI 70 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 C003457 0000473 72 CHETANABEN MANOJ SHAH 30 6, VAIBHAV SOCIETY, SOCIETYNAGAR HIMATNAGAR S.K. (DIS 383001
AP1 C003466 0000475 72 CHANDER SHEKHER 30 A/D 123-A D.D.A FLAT SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110052
AP1 C003469 0000476 72 C.SRIDHARAN 30 16-1 NARASIMHA NAGAR C.J. NILAYAM CHEYYAR. 85.VAKKIL STREET RANIPET 632401
AP1 C003476 0000477 300 CHITRA KOTHARI 100 C/O PARAS MAL KOTHARI NEAR HANUMAN JI TEMPLE  BIJAINAGAR 305624
AP1 C003505 0000478 72 CHANDAN JAIN 30 JAIN INVESTMENT CENTRE RAEKOT LUDHIANA 141109
AP1 C003512 0000479 72 C K PAPNEJA 30 Y-15, HAUZ KHAS   NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 C003566 0000480 46200 CHUNILAL JAIPURIA 19250 JAIPURIA HOUSE 8,PRITHVIRAJ ROAD, NEW DELHI 110011
AP1 C003586 0000481 2400 CHANDRABHAGA MANTRI 1000 MAHAVIR HSG. SOCIETY, NEAR ANURADHA THEATRE, MAHAVIR NAGAR, NASIK ROAD, NASIK DISTT. 422101
AP1 C003594 0000482 72 CHANDRASHEKHAR TAMBEKAR 30 25/1930, M.H.B.COLONY GORAI ROAD BORIVLI (W) BOMBAY 400091
AP1 C003608 0000483 1200 CHANDRA SHEKHAR MANDLOI 500 118-C, GOVIND PURI, UNIVERSITY ROAD, GWALIOR (MP) 474011
AP1 C003625 0000484 7200 CHANDRA K MEHTA 3000 NO.-23/4, 5TH CROSS, AZAD NAGAR, BANGLORE 560018
AP1 D000157 0000485 6000 DAYAWATI 2500 W/O SH. NANDU MAL 1302,BAIDWARA, DELHI 110006
AP1 D000196 0000486 62400 DAVINDER KUMAR BHUSHAN 26000 JAGADHARY ROAD,MAHESH NAGAR AMBALA CANTT 133001
AP1 D000229 0000487 120 DEEPAK KUMAR GARG 50 62, AFGANAN, DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 D000326 0000489 5400 DATTATRAYA K. HIRKUDE 2250 576, RAVIWAR PETH   MADHAVNAGAR 416406
AP1 D003036 0000493 1200 DINESH SHARMA 500 127 DHARAM PURA SARAN VILLA RAM NAGAR GHAZIABAD UP 201001
AP1 D003043 0000495 712 DAMODAR RAO PULLAKHANDAM 300 41/A VASAVI NAGAR   SECUNDERABAD 500003
AP1 D003070 0000497 72 D BINDU RANI 30 2918 IRWIN ROAD   MYSORE 570001
AP1 D003076 0000500 72 D RAJASEKHARAN 30 OLD 81 NEW 9A VENKATESANAGAR EXT 1 2ND STREET VIRUGAMBAKKAM CHENNAL 600092
AP1 D003090 0000501 72 DAMAYANTI TANNA 30 SHIVAM 28/43 PRAHLAD PLOT   RAJKOT 360001
AP1 D003096 0000502 72 DARSHAN KUMAR GUPTA 30 H NO 1338 STREET NO 1 NEW BASTI BHATINDA 151001
AP1 D003108 0000504 72 DAVANDER KUMAR 30 M-40A RAJORI GARDEN   NEW DELHI 110027
AP1 D003127 0000505 72 DEENA SHUKLA 30 1597 SHRIRAMJINI SHERI KHADIA AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 D003133 0000506 72 DEEPAK DAGA 30 II FLOOR SHANKAR BHAWAN NEAR SOOT MARKET GANDHI BAGH  NAGPUR 440002
AP1 D003141 0000507 90 DEEPAK L CHAWLA 30 NO 11 TALLAM RESIDENCY FLAT B-12 SERPENTINE ROAD KUMARA PARK WEST BANGALORE 560020
AP1 D003143 0000508 72 DEEPAK VRAJLAL JHAVERI 30 SHATRUKHANA STREET NEAR DEVBAG JAMNAGAR 361001
AP1 D003153 0000510 72 DEVANG P SHAH 30 1001 JARWANT APTS DADAUKAR COMPOUND TANDEO  BOMBAY 400034
AP1 D003155 0000511 72 DEVASHIS NANDY 30 22 SADHU CHARAN MUKHERJEE ROAD HALDERPARA CHANDER NAGORE  HOOGLY WEST BENGAL 712136
AP1 D003186 0000513 72 DHARMISHTABEN RAJENDRAKUMAR SHAH 30 " LATA KUNJ" 14, PARITOSH SOCIETY, NR. ST XAVIERS SCHOOL ROAD, NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 D003194 0000514 192 DHIRAJLAL JETHALAL DALWADI 80 C/O JETHALAL BHARTIDAS PANWALA GDLWADI ROAD  VIRAMGAM 382150
AP1 D003200 0000515 72 DHIRUBHAI RADADIYA 30 30 TEJAS SOCIETY CHANDLODIYA ROAD AHMEDABAD 382481
AP1 D003216 0000516 312 DILIP KUMAR KARSANDAS 130 C/O KARSANDAS & SONS 203 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 D003219 0000517 72 DILIP KUMAR MOHANLAL PARIKH 30 MARDABARI OPP PATHSHALA  NADIAD GUJ 387001
AP1 D003220 0000518 72 DILIP KUMAR MUNDHRA 30 C/O BINANI ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES BLOCK-NN28 1ST FLOOR 22 RABINDRA SARANI CALCUTTA 700073
AP1 D003227 0000519 72 DILIPKUMAR BAKHAI 30 C/O M B BAKHAI MAHALAXMI STREET DHORAJI 360410
AP1 D003248 0000520 72 DIPAK CHANDRA MEHROTRA 30 16/3 STREET NO 1 RAJENDRA NAGAR DEHRADUN 248001
AP1 D003265 0000522 72 DONATH FERNANDES 30 14 GOVER ROAD COX TOWN  BANGALORE 560005
AP1 D003270 0000523 72 DURGA AGRAWAL 30 A-1 SANTOSH NAGAR SOCY CAMP ROAD SAHIBAG  AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 D003280 0000524 72 DWARKA DAS AGARWAL 30 362 B.C.ROAD   BURDWAN 713104
AP1 D003285 0000525 72 D. DEVI 30 18/42 NEW STREET NURANI  PALAKKAD 678004
AP1 D003287 0000526 912 D.V SUDHA 380 10-435 ADIMURTHY NAGAR   ANANTAPUR (A.P.) 515001
AP1 D003290 0000527 72 DEVMANI RUSHIKESH JOSHI 30 SBI COLONY, NEW ACC ROAD CHHAYA, VIA PORBANDAR 360578
AP1 D003292 0000528 72 DALIA SETT 30 34/AD, KASHINATH DUTTA ROAD, BARANGAR. P.O.,  CALCUTTA. 700036
AP1 D003295 0000529 72 DEEPAK PAREKH 30 8/4 RAMANLAL CHAWL S V ROAD BORIVLI BOMBAY 400092
AP1 D003306 0000530 72 DHANLAXMI S MEHTA 30 16/17 OM SHIV  ASHISH  3RD FLOOR ASHOK CHAKRAVARTI RD  KANDIVLI (E) BOMBAY 400101
AP1 D003307 0000531 210 DASHARATH TRIBHOVANDAS PATEL 70 117 AJAY TENAMENTS  PART 4 NR VASTRAL CHAR RASTA  AHMEDABAD 380026
AP1 D003308 0000532 72 DAVENDRASINH PRABHASINH CHAUHAN 30 DIVYA JYOTI VRUNDAVAN SOCIETY ANAND 388001
AP1 D003320 0000533 264 DILIP KUMAR AGARWAL 110 C/O MARWARI STORES 56 L B SHASTRI ROAD SERAMPORE  HOOGHLY 712103
AP1 D003368 0000534 72 DINESH KR CHOPRA 30 J-7/136 RAJOURI GARDEN   NEW DELHI 110027
AP1 D003373 0000535 72 DEEPA JAIN 30 15/2C CHETLA ROAD D-3/3RD FLOOR CALCUTTA 700027
AP1 D003375 0000536 90 DILIPKUMAR H JAIN 30 PREMIER SYNTHETIC  5 SHEKHADI LANE GROUND FLOOR  VITHALWADI  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 D003376 0000537 456 DEVENDRA KUMAR SETHIA 190 SHREE BAJRANG BHANDAR FANCY BAZAR M G ROAD  GUWAHATI 781001
AP1 D003419 0000540 72 DINESH CHANDRA VERMA 30 124/52 BLOCK C GOVIND NAGAR KANPUR 208006
AP1 D003497 0000542 72 DHIRAJLAL KUBERDAS TANNA 30 ADARSH POLE NEHRU ROAD AT&POST-HARIJ MEHSANA DIST 384240
AP1 D003508 0000543 168 DEVENDRA CHORDIYA 70 HOUSE NO.826, SECTORE-15A, FARIDABAD 121007
AP1 D003529 0000544 72 DILIP T. MALECHA 30 129, 33RD CROSS 11 EN MAIN JAYANAGAR 4TH BLOCK  BANGALORE 560041
AP1 D003532 0000545 168 DR.SAROJA G. DONKI 70 1187, 5TH BLOCK, 18TH 'B' MAIN ROAD RAJAJINAGAR,  BANGALORE 560010
AP1 D003533 0000546 72 DR.SAROJA G. DONKI 30 1187, 5TH BLOCK, 18TH 'B' MAIN ROAD RAJAJINAGAR,  BANGALORE 560010
AP1 D003544 0000547 72 DEEPAK GOEL 30 47, DAYANAND AVENUE NEW FAIRLAND SALEM 636016
AP1 D003576 0000549 1200 DHANSUKHGIRI HARIGIRI GOSWAMI 500 82,GALATYPE, AKHAND ANAND SOCIETY, NEAR NEW SARDAR BRIDGE,ADAYAN RD., SURAT 395003



AP1 D003579 0000550 72 DASHAN PRADHUMANLAL ZAVERI 30 35,'A' GITA BLDG. PANDIT, RAMABAR ROAD, GAMDEVI TAXI STAND,  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 D003593 0000552 72 DARSHAN PRADHUMANLAL ZAVERI 30 35-A, GITA BLDG. PANDIT RAMABAI ROAD, GAMDEVI TAXI STAND,  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 D003607 0000553 72 DEVIDAS HARI SHENOY 30 121 SHRIKRISHNA CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD, BORIVALI (EAST) BOMBAY 400066
AP1 D003633 0000554 672 DHARMESH D. MANIYA 280 50, VALLABHANAGAR SOCIETY, VARACHHA ROAD,  SURAT (GUJARAT) 395006
AP1 D003648 0000556 72 D. MANOHARAN 30 1000, COVAI ROAD, KARUR  TRICHY (DIST.) T.N 639002
AP1 D003657 0000557 72 DEEPAK M. UORA 30 B/205, DEV DARSHAN, OLD NAGARDAS ROAD,NEAR ALLHABAD BANK ANDHERI(W) BOMBAY 400069
AP1 D003668 0000558 1560 DINESH RATILAL PREMANI 650 403-A WING, MANEK APARTMENT, 12/9, JAGANATH PLOT, NR. JAGNATH MANDIR CHOWK, RAJKOT 360001
AP1 D003676 0000559 72 DHIREN CHANDULAL SHAH 30 11,VINAYAK BLDG NO. 1 BHIM KUTCHI MOHALLOW,NANPURA  SURAT 395001
AP1 D003690 0000560 168 DEEPAK SETHI 70 9/15 A, VIJAY NAGAR DOUBLE STORY DELHI 110009
AP1 D003709 0000562 72 DEEPAK SOMANI 30 2A/15, MOOJI NAGAR S.V.ROAD BORIVALI (W)  BOMBAY 400092
AP1 D003728 0000563 24 DINESH 10 91,BAZAAR ROAD MYLAPORE  MADRAS 600004
AP1 D003733 0000564 72 DILIP KUMAR KARMAKAR 30 AL-23,SECTOR-II SALT LAKE CALCUTTA 700091
AP1 D003798 0000566 3600 DEEPAK TREHAN 1500 115-D BANI PARK POWER HOUSE ROAD JAIPUR 302016
AP1 D003801 0000567 72 DUNGARMAL JAIN 30 C/O SALEM STAINLESS STEEL SUPPLIERS PVT LTD NO 33 LAWYER CHINNA THAMBI STREET KONDITHOPE CHENNAI 600079
AP1 D003802 0000568 120 D PRAVEEN KUMAR 50 885, 2ND B MAIN 2ND CROSS SRIRAMPURA 2ND STAGE B/H SHIV TEMPLE MYSORE KARNATAKA 570023
AP1 D003809 0000569 168 DIMPLE THAWANI 70 102, PRIMROSE JUHU ROAD  MUMBAI 400049
AP1 D003867 0000572 72 DINESH MUNDRA 30 FAIRDEAL INVESTMENT PANCHSHEEL 2 OFFICE NO 5 RAHEJA TOWNSHIP MALAD E MUMBAI 400097
AP1 D003872 0000573 7500 DILIP KUMAR KHEMCHAND LALWANI 2500 "SUPER BAUG" AT POST JAMNER, JALGAON (MAHARASTRA) 424206
AP1 D003892 0000575 300 DINESH MISHRA 100 C-101,SHASTRI NAGAR   JODHPUR 342003
AP1 D003906 0000576 72 DINESH S.SHETTY (H.U.F.) 30 403.JANKI CENTRE VEERA DESAI ROAD ANDHERI WEST MUMBAI 400053
AP1 D003913 0000577 168 DEBASISH BOSE 70 LAXMI LANE, PANBAZAR  GUWAHATI 781001
AP1 D003915 0000578 72 DAYAL MANGHARAM TAHILIANI 30 103.MANAV MANDIR SOC, OLD PADRA ROAD, DIWALIPURA, BARODA 390015
AP1 D003975 0000579 72 DEEPAK ARORA 30 SHOP NO. 32, HEMANT MANJREKAR MARKET, SION KOLIWADA, BOMBAY 400037
AP1 D004010 0000581 1200 DEEPAK DATTAJIRAO CHAVAN 500 `SHREE' BANGLOW DATTAMANDIR ROAD NASIK ROAD 422101
AP1 D004017 0000582 48 DEEPIKA T.JAIN 20 1094,-18TH CENTRAL CROSS ROAD, MKB NAGAR VYASARPADI,  MADRAS 600039
AP1 E003011 0000583 72 ELSIE PYLEE 30 MOOLAMATTOM 7/100 HMT POST COCHIN KERALA 683503
AP1 E003012 0000584 90 EMMANUEL K M 30 KARIAMADAM HOUSE  P O VAZHAKULAM KERALA 686670
AP1 E003026 0000585 240 E.K. PAUL 100 EDUTHAN , 39/754. APPAPARAMBAIH CHITTURI ROAD,  COCHIN 682011
AP1 E003027 0000586 600 E. SIDDHURAJ 250 169, AMBALAVANA KOIL STREET, SHEVAPET SALEM 636006
AP1 E003028 0000587 360 E.M. ANTONY 120 D-4 BANGALORE ROAD BLOCK 17, NEYVELI T.NADU 607801
AP1 E003029 0000588 450 E.K. PAUL 150 EDUTHAN, 39/754,APPAPARAMBATH CHITTUR ROAD  COCHIN 682011
AP1 F000016 0000589 6720 FRANCIS COLLACO 2800 C/O SMITH SODDER & CO ASIAN BLDG.(4TH FLOOR)R.KAMANI ROAD BALLARD ESTATE BOMBAY 400038
AP1 F003009 0000590 72 FAKHRUDIN AKBARBHAI VOHRA 30 DABHAN BHAGOL NEAR PAINTER SHAIKH NADIAD 387001
AP1 F003010 0000591 72 FAKHRUDIN BHARMAL 30 FAKHRI GLASS FITTERS LAKHAJIRAJ ROAD RAJKOT 360001
AP1 F003013 0000592 72 FALGUNI DAVE 30 PANKAJ BEHIND HEALTH CENTRE PRATAP GANJ BARODA 390002
AP1 F003018 0000593 168 FATEEMA SHAIKH 70 913 DELHI CHAKLA  OPP BONE SETTER ABOVE PREMIER WATCH SERVICE AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 F003026 0000594 72 FRANCIS COHHACO 30 ASIAN BLDG 4TH FLR R KAMANI MARG BALLARD ESTATE  BOMBAY 400038
AP1 F003033 0000595 72 FALGUNIBEN P PATEL 30 C/O MANORBHAI AMBALAL 156 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 F003034 0000596 168 FRANCIS THARAKAN 70 KALARICKAL KULAKKADA  TIRUVALLA KERALA 689101
AP1 F003037 0000597 90 FRANCIS LOBO 30 DREAMS RESIDENCY BLOCK B/I-11 2ND FLOOR BEHIND KANKARIA HOSPITAL AIRPORT ROAD VISRANTWADI PUNE 400015
AP1 F003041 0000599 72 FIZZA DOHADWALA 30 3/5,1ST COOPER ST, SAIFY BLDG. 2ND, FLOOR,R.NO.6,E.R. ROAD, BOMBAY 400003
AP1 G000258 0000600 96 GITA BAWA 40 DELITE CINEMA BUILDING ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 G000277 0000601 168 GEETA GUPTA 70 SH-11, SHASTRI NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 G000324 0000602 2400 GURDAS RAI SINGLA 1000 HOUSE NO.71 SECTOR-12 PANCHKULA(HAR.) 134109
AP1 G000345 0000603 2220 GIRISH BAJAJ 740 C-582, NEW FRIENDS COLONY,   NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 G000354 0000604 48 GURPREET KAUR 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 G000355 0000605 1500 GURJIT SINGH 500 H NO 729 SECTOR-52 KAJHERI CHANDIGARH 160036
AP1 G000357 0000606 1200 G.J. SEQUEIRA 500 VISHVAS, 7-1-16, NEAR URVA MARKET, MANGALORE 575006
AP1 G000362 0000607 1200 GAURAV AGARWAL 500 M/S SHALINI CLOTH MERCHANTS BEGUM BRIDGE MEERUT 250001
AP1 G000368 0000608 1200 GIRIN MOHAN PYNE 500 74 AMHERST STREET   CALCUTTA 700009
AP1 G003019 0000609 552 GOPI CHAND JATWANI 230 C/O BHARAT PRODUCTS ARYA SAMAJ RD NAWA SAHAR DOADA  JALANDHAR DISTT 146001
AP1 G003063 0000610 72 G NAVEEN CHAND 30 11 KRISHNAN KOIL STREET MANNADY MADRAS MADRAS 600001
AP1 G003078 0000612 72 GALA VANITA B 30 NITYANAND NAGAR NO 3 ROOM NO 12 25/27 SAHAR ROAD ANDHERI E BOMBAY 400069
AP1 G003105 0000613 72 GEETA AGRAWAL 30 A-1 SANTOSH NAGAR SOCY CAMP ROAD SAHIBAG  AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 G003126 0000614 72 GHANSHYAM MEHTA 30 8 JAIBHARAT SOCIETY 3RD RD KHAR BOMBAY 400052
AP1 G003130 0000615 72 GHEWAR CHAND B JAIN 30 30 NARAYANA MUDALI ST   MADRAS 600079
AP1 G003134 0000616 90 GHISU LAL BHATI 30 SHITALA GALI INFRONT OF CITY KOTWALI BUNDI 323001
AP1 G003140 0000617 312 GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA 130 H NO 3314 SECTOR 23 D   CHANDIGARH 160023
AP1 G003144 0000618 72 GIRDHARLAL K DHOLAKIYA 30 718, MILPARA, `SHIVAM', 9, VIRANI BLOCK,  RAJKOT 360002
AP1 G003146 0000619 72 GIRIRAJ RATAN MOHTA 30 56 MAHARSHI DEVENDRA ROAD CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 G003156 0000620 72 GIRISH MEHTA 30 C/O MOHANLAL M MEHTA MEGHANI STREET WANKANER 363621
AP1 G003169 0000621 72 GITA TANDON 30 HOUSE NO 172/181 BEHIND NAAZ CINEMA AMINABAD  LUCKNOW 226018
AP1 G003175 0000622 72 GLADYS PAUL 30 202 KADAMBARI APARTMENTS FATIMA NAGAR PUNE 411013
AP1 G003190 0000623 72 GOPAL KRISHNA JOSHI 30 C/O R L THEKARIWAL,ADVOCATE 31-A MULLICK STREET  CALCUTTA 700070
AP1 G003194 0000624 72 GOPAL P MURARKA 30 C/O NOVELTY GENERAL STORE 8 NETAJI MARKET SITABULDI NAGPUR 440012
AP1 G003202 0000625 72 GOPI RATTAN THAWANI 30 102 PRIM ROSE CO OP HSG SOC OPP LIDO CINEMA  JUHU ROAD  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 G003224 0000626 168 GOVINDJI PRAGJI 70 414 A PREM PRAKASH D K SHANDU MAGR CHEMBUR BOMBAY 400071
AP1 G003230 0000627 90 GULAB MAL MEHTA 30 C/O G MEHTA & CO 100 ROOP KAMAL APARTMENTS C-55 SAROJANI MARG C SCHEME JAIPUR 302001
AP1 G003246 0000628 72 GUNMALA DOSHI 30 154A TILAK NAGAR   INDORE 452001
AP1 G003263 0000629 72 GURDEEP SINGH BHATIA 30 9 A PREM NAGAR MANIK BAGH ROAD INDORE 452001
AP1 G003271 0000630 72 GURMEET S CHAWLA 30 1165 SEC 33 C   CHANDIGARH 160031
AP1 G003309 0000631 168 G NAVEENCHAND 70 11 KRISHNAN KOIL STREET   MADRAS 600001
AP1 G003312 0000632 72 GULNAAZ MEWALA 30 C/O IMTIAZ S MEWAWALA GANGA FLAT NO 202 2ND FLOOR JAY GANGA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOC LTD EVERSHINE ENCLAVE MIRA ROAD E THANE 401107
AP1 G003329 0000633 168 GEMINA DCUNHA 70 ANTONIO DSOUZA SCHOOL BLDG GROUND FLOOR BYCULLA  BOMBAY 400027
AP1 G003330 0000634 96 GIRDHARILAL BHUTDE 40 DILIP & CO 14 GODOWN STREET MADRAS 600001
AP1 G003335 0000635 72 GEETIKA MITRA 30 CE 22 SALT LAKE CITY   CALCUTTA 700064
AP1 G003342 0000636 72 GOPI KISHAN MALU 30 S RANGLD & CO GANDHI GUNJ NIZAMABAD 503001



AP1 G003361 0000637 90 G MOHANAVALLI 30 PLOT 533 SECOND WEST STREET KAMRAJA NAGAR  THIRUVANMIYUR MADRAS 600001
AP1 G003401 0000638 168 G B SINGH 70 1304/18-C   CHANDIGARH 160018
AP1 G003411 0000639 72 GANDHI SUBHASH SHANTILAL 30 C/O JAGTAP JITAMATA MAHILA, SAHKARI BANK, VEER SAVARKAR BHAVAN, PUNE 411005
AP1 G003422 0000640 1200 GANESH PANDIT 500 `PANDIT SADAN' 51,PRINCE YESHWANT ROAD INDORE 452004
AP1 G003424 0000641 72 GITA PATEL 30 52,VIRAT NAGAR SECTOR-23  GANDHI NAGAR 382023
AP1 G003458 0000643 192 GHANSHAM HAMIRBASIA 80 51, BHUPEN BOSE AVENUE  CALCUTTA 700004
AP1 G003459 0000644 1200 GIRISH K SHAH 500 142,KIKA STREET,SHRINATHJI BUILDING ROOM NO-49,2ND FLOOR, BOMBAY 400004
AP1 G003460 0000645 72 GUNVANTI A ASHIYANI 30 PLOT NO.36/1 SECTOR-4-`A', G' ROAD, GANDHINAGAR (GUJARAT 382004
AP1 G003477 0000646 168 GEETA GUPTA 70 SH 11 SHASTRINAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 G003489 0000647 450 GOSTU VENKATESWARLU 150 11/212, SANTHAPET  NELLORE 524001
AP1 G003508 0000648 192 GEETABEN SURESHBHAI SHAH 80 GANDHI LINCON HOSPITAL NEAR SADER GARDEN  DEESA(B.K.) N.G. 385535
AP1 G003542 0000649 168 GURUWAMI SIDOWAN 70 10/2, NALVAR NAGAR BHARATHIYAR UNIVERSITY,  COIHBATORE 641046
AP1 G003550 0000650 168 GAUTAM S. PATEL 70 2, PRAFUL SOCIETY, NAVJIVAN POST, AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 G003587 0000651 72 GEETA GUPTA 30 C/O GEETA SHARE ENTERPRISES ROOM NO 244 U P STOCK EXCHANGE 14/113 CIVIL LINES KANPUR 208001 UP
AP1 G003597 0000652 750 G.V.V. NARASINGA RAO 250 14-275 F-4 PLOT -5 SRI LAKSHMI RESIDENCY BALAJI GARDEN RRV PURAM POST VISAKHAPATNAM 530029
AP1 G003619 0000653 72 G. S. NAGALAKSHMI 30 NO.44VEDA GIRI MISTRY STREET CHINTADRIPET  MADRAS 600008
AP1 G003631 0000654 480 GOPAL NAMOMAL DUDANI 200 BK-832/30, SECTION-17, SHASTRI COLONY, ULHASNAGAR 421003
AP1 G003633 0000655 168 GIRISH MAGANLAL DHOLAKIA 70 10, SHIVSHANKAR SOCIETY, KHANDUBHAI DESAI ROAD, VILE PARLE (WEST),  BOMBAY 400056
AP1 G003634 0000656 72 GIRISH MAGANLAL DHOLAKIA 30 10, SHIVSHANKAR SOCIETY, KHANDUBHAI DESAI ROAD, VILE PARLE (WEST),  BOMBAY 400056
AP1 G003648 0000657 1272 G.AJAY CHOPDA 530 SHANTI JEWELLARY 513,T.H.ROAD OLD WASHERMEN POT MADRAS 600021
AP1 G003677 0000658 1530 GEETANJALI KAPUR 510 R-9/188, RAJ NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 G003696 0000659 48 GHAZAL JAIN 20 B-27, LOHIA NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 G003705 0000660 72 GOPAL KRISHNA JOSHI 30 C/O R C TEKARIWAL ADVOCATE 31 A MULTICK STREET  CALCUTTA 700070
AP1 G003710 0000661 2400 GEETA CHANDWANI 1000 SAMTANI BHAWAN PALI BAZAR (RAJ) BEAWAR 305901
AP1 G003713 0000662 2400 G RAMACHANDRAN 1000 2, POES GARDEN   MADRAS 600086
AP1 G003786 0000663 120 GITIKA JINDAL 50 54, KOTHI MEGH SINGH   LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 G003793 0000664 168 GOKULDAS N. KAMATH 70 `BHVANI KRIPA', OLD RAGHU NIVAS SODE MUTT LANE UDUPI 576101
AP1 G003794 0000665 48 G. RAJALAKSHMI 20 16,NAMBULIER STREET, SOWCAR PET, MADRAS 600079
AP1 G003800 0000666 6312 GURVINDER PAL SINGH 2630 SAJJAN SINGH &SONS, GILL ROAD,MILLER GANJ,  LUDHIANA 141003
AP1 G003806 0000667 288 GURVENDER PAL SINGH 120 SAJJAN SINGH & SONS. GILL ROAD MILLER GANJ.  LUDHIANA 141003
AP1 G003817 0000668 1200 GEETA NIHAL HOTWANI 500 BUILDING NO.6, FLAT B-6,BASANT PARK, R.C.MARG,CHEMBUR, BOMBAY 400071
AP1 G003823 0000669 72 GAUTAM SHARMA 30 17/8,MURAI MOHALLA,   INDORE (M.P.) 452001
AP1 G003824 0000670 168 G.SUNIL KUMAR 70 63,ELLIS ROAD, MOUNT ROAD,  MADRAS 2
AP1 G003839 0000671 72 GEETIKA SHARMA 30 UU-26,VISHAKHA ENCLAVE PITAM PURA, DELHI 110034
AP1 G003875 0000672 168 G.RAVIKUMAR 70 38,ANNA SALAI, ERUKANCHERRY, CHENNAI 600118
AP1 H000003 0000675 1488 HAJI MOHAMMAD PIR MOHAMMAD 620 KOTWALI BAZAR,   JUBBULPORE 0
AP1 H000321 0000676 3000 HARJINDER SINGH 1250 S/O GURDARSHAN SINGH MANN VPO KISHAN PURA KALAN VIA  MOGA 142058
AP1 H000372 0000677 2400 HANSABEN KANTI LAL SHAH 1000 8/2 SUBHASH NAGAR GIRDHAR NAGAR AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 H003038 0000678 780 HUSSAIN SHARIFF 260 31/1, RATHAN SINGH ROAD, FRASER TOWN, BANGALORE 560005
AP1 H003041 0000679 72 HARI OM SHARMA 30 VILLAGE & P.O. NAN.TEHSIL,   HAPUR (DISTT.) GHAZI 245101
AP1 H003051 0000680 72 HARISH SAWHNEY 30 A-1/33-B LAWRENCE ROAD   DELHI 110035
AP1 H003052 0000681 72 HARSHAD NANDLAL BHUTA 30 SAMUDRI 17 ASHOK NAGAR SOCIETY N S ROAD NO 10 J V P D SCHEME  BOMBAY 400049
AP1 H003061 0000682 72 H SUNITA SHENOY 30 LAXMI KRUPA, 6/150/27, LOBO STREET, KOTTAR CHOKI,  MANGALORE 575001
AP1 H003064 0000683 72 HABIB LALJI 30 64 SEA SPRINGS BAND STAND BANDRA BOMBAY BOMBAY 400050
AP1 H003065 0000684 72 HAKIM ISMAILJI VAHANVATI 30 C/O REGAL ENGINEERING CO M G ROAD UNA SORATH 362560
AP1 H003073 0000685 72 HANSA M MEHTA 30 98 SHANTI APARTMENT BUILDING 7TH FLOOR BLOCK NO 702 WALKESHWAR RD BOMBAY 400006
AP1 H003079 0000686 72 HANSABEN JITENDRA PATEL 30 7 VINAY SOCIETY NEAR CHAPANER USMANPURA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 H003080 0000687 72 HANSABEN M SHAH 30 MOTA NAGAR, `C' WING, FLAT NO.402, 4TH FLOOR, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, CHAKALA, ANDHERI (EAST) BOMBAY 400099
AP1 H003092 0000688 72 HANUMAN MAL JAIN 30 5750 BASTI HARPHUL SINGH   DELHI 110006
AP1 H003134 0000689 288 HARINDER KAUR 120 C/O S S PURENRAL 23 SAT KARTAR NAGAR JALANDHAR 144003
AP1 H003136 0000690 72 HARINDER SINGH BHATIA 30 9A PREM NAGAR   INDORE 452001
AP1 H003139 0000691 72 HARISH CHNADRA JAIN 30 134 MISSION COMPOUND   MEERUT 250001
AP1 H003147 0000692 72 HARISH SUMATILAL BHOJAK 30 36 SHANTINAGAR SOCIETY WADAJ ASHRAM ROAD  AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 H003148 0000693 90 HARISHBHAI SHAH 30 40 RUPAL PARK SOCIETY BEHIND E S I HOSPITAL  GOTRI ROAD  VADODARA GUJARAT 390015
AP1 H003162 0000695 72 HARSH DUBEY 30 201 RABINDRA SARNI   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 H003166 0000696 192 HARSHA DOSHI 80 17 ROHINI 6TH FLOOR R R T ROAD MULUND BOMBAY 400080
AP1 H003167 0000697 72 HARSHA HASMUKHLAL SHAH 30 6 DHAIBER SOCIETY OPP MOTI BAUG BARODA 390001
AP1 H003174 0000698 72 HARSHADRAY SHAH 30 E-19 AYOJANNAGAR SOCIETY NR SHARDA SOCIETY PALDI  AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 H003176 0000699 72 HARVINDER KAUR 30 7 K KOLHAPUR ROAD KAMLA NAGAR DELHI 110007
AP1 H003181 0000700 72 HASMUKH MOHANLAL SHAH 30 1/A NANDITA APPARTMENTS 13/D NAVRANG HIGH SCHOOL NARANPURA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 H003184 0000701 72 HASMUKHBHAI JIVANLAL PATEL 30 31-32 B 3RD FLOOR HIMMAT APARTMENT DR R P ROAD MULUND W BOMBAY 400080
AP1 H003203 0000702 72 HEMALI SOLANKI 30 PRADIP NINAS NAWROGI LANE GHATKOPAR WEST  BOMBAY 400086
AP1 H003213 0000703 72 HEMENDRA BUCH 30 13/153 VIDYANAGAR NEAR AZAD SOCIETY AHMEDABAD  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 H003229 0000706 72 HINA RASMIKANT DATTANI 30 C/O SUNDIP STEELS 17 D CLUB ROAD JAMNAGAR 361005
AP1 H003232 0000707 72 HIRA BAHEN THAKKAR 30 68, SANDHYA DARSHAN APT. OPP. BHUIKA BHAWAN, ADAJAN ROAD, SURAT 395009
AP1 H003233 0000708 72 HIRA LAL 30 H NO 1048 SECTOR 14   SONEPAT HARYANA 131001
AP1 H003239 0000709 72 HIRBAI VASANJI SALIYA 30 115 SATYAGIRI SADAN 2ND FLOOR ROOM NO 20 D S PHALKE ROAD DADAR BOMBAY 400014
AP1 H003300 0000710 72 HANSA D SHAH 30 U 1/9, VISHRAM GHAR C.H.S., SECOND FLOOR, SECTOR NO.8, SHREENAGAR, THANE 400604
AP1 H003310 0000711 1200 HIREN ANILKUMAR DORIWALA 500 KANTESH  27 SANSKAR BHARTI SOCIETY NR ANKUR BUS STAND  NARANPURA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 H003321 0000712 288 H C GURUPRASAD 120 1/88 SADASHIVA   KATTABELTHUR 576230
AP1 H003333 0000713 72 HIRABEN RAMJIBHAI THAKKER 30 C/O UJAMSIBHAI LALJIBHAI 2 AMBALAL PARA SOC NEAR ALKAPURI SOCIETY BAVLA 382220
AP1 H003367 0000714 264 HARENDRA MULSHANKER PANDYA 110 1A AMI SOCIETY DIWALIPURA OLD PADRA ROAD  BARODA 390015
AP1 H003374 0000715 1200 HITESH DHIRAJLAL SHAH 500 VANDRAVEN CHAWL VALLABHBHAI ROAD VILE PARLE (W)  BOMBAY 400056
AP1 H003383 0000716 1200 HARJINDER SINGH 500 S/O GURDARSHAN SINGH MANN VPO-KISHANPURA KALAN VIA MOGA FEROZEPUR DISTT. 142058
AP1 H003388 0000717 72 HITEN MEHTA 30 14,EXPRESS BUILDING, 9,FORJETT HILL, BOMBAY 400036
AP1 H003415 0000718 168 HEMRAJ R MANIAR 70 RAJNIKANT VANDRAVAN MANDIR,4TH FLR, MG CROSS RD NO-2,BHAKTI APPARTMENT KANDIVLI(W), BOMBAY 400067
AP1 H003417 0000719 72 HEMLATA JAIN 30 RAJ KUMAR HUKAM CHAND SARAF 4 PATNI BAZAR  UJJAIN 456001



AP1 H003429 0000720 552 HAJEE MOOSA OMAR 230 153, KK NAGAR  MADURAI 625020
AP1 H003442 0000721 600 HARISH KUMAR 250 KANTHI SILK HOUSE M.G. ROAD, TUMKUR 572101
AP1 H003449 0000722 168 HEMANT SHAH 70 397-A,MANGALDAS WADI,GROUND FLOOR, CABIN N.2,NAAZ CINEMA COMP.LAMI.RD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 H003450 0000723 72 HEMANT SHAH 30 397-A,MANGALDAS WADI,GROUND FLOOR, CABIN N.2,NAAZ CINEMA COMP.LAMI.RD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 H003456 0000724 72 HARESH M. SHIVANI 30 6A, ELEGANT APTS., 6TH FLOOR SOBANI ROAD, LUFFE PARADE  BOMBAY 400005
AP1 H003481 0000725 312 H.N. JAYASIMHA 130 K-89, 7TH CROSS LOWER PALACE ORCHARDS BANGALORE 560003
AP1 H003486 0000726 72 HARDESH KUMAR KAPLISH 30 405, NARYNG INDL. ESTATE, T.J.ROAD, SEWREE,  BOMBAY 400015
AP1 H003499 0000727 624 HEMANSHI H. SANGHANI 260 HENLEEN BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR, 32, MAIN AVENUE SANTACRUZ (W)  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 H003500 0000728 72 HEMANSHI H. SANGHANI 30 HENLEEN BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR, 32, MAIN AVENUE SANTACRUZ (W)  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 H003518 0000729 72 HARI CHAND BANSAL 30 S/O SRI CHIRANJI LAL BACK SIDE BUS STAND  MANSA (PUNJAB) 151505
AP1 H003551 0000730 72 HEMANSHI H. SANGHANI 30 HENLEEN BLDG., 2ND FLOOR, 32, MAIN AVENUE, SANTACRUZ WEST  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 H003552 0000731 72 HEMANSHI H. SANGHANI 30 HENLEEN BLDG., 2ND FLOOR, 32, MAIN AVENUE, SANTACRUZ WEST  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 H003580 0000732 24 HARPAL SINGH 10 F/C-2 NEW KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 H003581 0000733 1920 HARSH ABROL 800 576,MANDAKINI ENCLAVE   NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 H003589 0000734 24 HARISH GUPTA 10 HOUSE NO. 26 BEHIND BHAGWATI MANDIR MAHESH NAGAR AMBALA CANTT. 133001
AP1 H003613 0000735 1200 HEM CHAND GUPTA 500 A-36, VIVEK VIHAR PHASE-II  DELHI 110032
AP1 H003619 0000736 72 HIREN POPATLAL SHAH 30 102 VARDHAMAN APARTMENT SANTADEVI ROAD NAVSARI 396445
AP1 H003697 0000738 168 HARIKRISHNA R.PANCHAL 70 8,SAHYOG SOCIETY P.O.NARMADA NAGAR BHARUCH 392015
AP1 H003709 0000739 2400 HASMUKH SEVANTILAL SOLANKI 1000 103,JAWAHAR KUNJ. SHIVAJI CHOWK, DAFTRY ROAD,MALAD (EAST) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 H003716 0000740 1200 HIMANSHU GARG 500 III A 49, NEHRU NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 H003747 0000741 120 HARISH KUMAR VARSHNEY 50 1/2182,RAM NAGAR SUBHASH MARG DELHI SHAHADRA 110032
AP1 H003767 0000742 24 HARSHA J.MEHTA 10 75/2233 PANTNAGAR GHATKOPAR (E) BOMBAY 400075
AP1 H003771 0000743 1200 HEMANT MAHENDRA SHAH 500 C/O JSB SECURITIES LTD. 405, STOCK EXCHANGE TOWER, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI 400001
AP1 H003777 0000744 48 HARMINDAR SINGH U/G TRILOCHAN S. 20 2326 HUDSON LINE G T B NAGAR DELHI 110009
AP1 H003779 0000745 288 HEMLATA 120 L-2, MALVIYA NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110017
AP1 H003786 0000746 600 H.SRINIVASA MURTHY 250 HALSINAK ATTE POST KOTESHWARA KUNDAPUR TALUK D.K. 576222
AP1 I000028 0000747 7200 IZZAT RAI GOELA, 3000 DENTAL SERGEON, 1466, FOUNTAIN, CHANDNI CHOWK,  DELHI 110006
AP1 I003014 0000748 912 IMRAN YUSUF 380 9692 NAWAB GANJ AZAD MARKET  DELHI 110006
AP1 I003015 0000749 72 ILA SHAH 30 2 NANDAN BAG SOCIETY B/H C L GENERAL HOSPITAL SHAHIBAG AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 I003035 0000750 72 INDRA AGRAWAL AGRAWAL 30 159 KAGHCHI MANDI KOSI KALAN MATHURA U P 281001
AP1 I003036 0000751 72 INDRA GUPTA 30 44 SIR HARIRAM GOENKA STREET CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 I003047 0000752 72 INDU M MUZUMDAR 30 402 JALDARSHAN 4TH FLOOR PERRY CROSS BANDRA WEST  BOMBAY 400050
AP1 I003066 0000753 72 ILA B PATEL 30 7 CHITRABHANY APT NARAYANA NAGAR AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 I003067 0000754 168 INDIRA SOOD 70 1017  SECTOR A VASANT KUNJ  NEW DELHI 110001
AP1 I003079 0000756 72 INDIRA OBEROI 30 D 278 DEFENCE COLONY   NEW DELHI 110024
AP1 I003087 0000757 168 INDER PAL 70 A 127 KALKAJI   NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 I003117 0000758 72 ISHVARBHAI G PATEL 30 3B,KACHCHI SOCIETY KHODIAR BHAVAN HIMATNAGAR NGUJRAT 383001
AP1 I003128 0000759 72 INDRAVADAN HIRALAL MEHTA 30 AARTI B-25, OLD NAGARDAS ROAD, ANDHERI (EAST)  BOMBAY 400069
AP1 I003150 0000761 72 INDU SAWHNEY 30 A-I/33 FLOOR B KESHAV PURAM  DELHI 110035
AP1 J000153 0000762 4896 JAMSHED BARJOR RUSTAMJEE 2040 EVER GREEN, 20-B,5  PERRY ROAD, BANDRA, BOMBAY 400050
AP1 J000211 0000763 4800 JAGDISH PARSAD GUPTA 2000 C/O M/S. KOKA RAM BHAGWATI PD., BILARI MORADABAD DIST. 0
AP1 J003009 0000764 456 JAGDISH PRASAD GUPTA 190 C/O M/S KOKA RAM BHAGWATI PRASAD, BILORI,  MORADABAD (U.P.) 244001
AP1 J003058 0000766 72 JANAK RAJ REKHI 30 H NO B-I/2141 REKHI COTTAGE OLD RAJPURA RAJPURA PB 140401
AP1 J003073 0000767 72 JOSEPH THOMAS 30 PLOT NO G-100 PANAMPALLY NAGAR COCHIN 682016
AP1 J003077 0000768 72 J K KAPOOR 30 139-GREEN AVENUE THE MALL AMRITSAR AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 J003100 0000769 72 JAGDISH CHANDER NAGPAL 30 247 JAWAHAR NAGAR TRIPURI TOWNSHIP PATIALA PUNJAB 147001
AP1 J003103 0000770 72 JAGDISH CHANDRA AMBANI 30 72 VIDYA APT SIRI RD CHOWPATTY BANDSTAND  BOMBAY 400006
AP1 J003107 0000771 90 JAGDISH KUMAR MALAVIYA 30 178 MANEKBAUG SOCIETY AMBAWADI AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 J003139 0000772 72 JAI SHREE MOHATTA 30 C/O INDIAN TRADE CORPORATION 85 NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 J003143 0000774 312 JAIN ASHOK KUMAR 130 S R OSWAL PURANA BAZAR  LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 J003152 0000775 72 JAISHREE S GIANCHANDANI 30 B 12 LAXMI PARK SOCIETY BEHIND R T O OFFICE SANT KANWAR COLONY BARODA 390006
AP1 J003180 0000776 72 JASHWANT C DARJI 30 5/20 DATTATRAYA BLDG GRANT ROAD BOMBAY 400007
AP1 J003184 0000777 90 JASODABEN P PATEL 30 E/202 SAJAN APT RAMDEV NAGAR ANANDNAGAR ROAD VEJALPUR AHMEDABAD 380051
AP1 J003191 0000778 90 JASWINDER KELKAR 30 12 DHANVANTARI  B P T HOSPITAL ANTOP VILLAGE  WADALA (E)  BOMBAY 400037
AP1 J003207 0000779 72 JAY A SHAH 30 1001 JARWANT APTS DADAUKAR COMPOUND TANDEO  BOMBAY 400034
AP1 J003223 0000780 72 JAYANT KUMAR P PATEL 30 NILESH BEHIND LIMDAWALA HOPITAL ANAND GUJARAT 388001
AP1 J003233 0000781 72 JAYANTILAL KANAKIA 30 B-9/5/6 AVANTI APARTMENTS FLANK ROAD SION  BOMBAY 400022
AP1 J003247 0000782 168 JAYENDRA CHIMANLAL SHAH 70 A-5 KAILASH APARTMENT KIRAN PARK NEW VADAJ  AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 J003253 0000784 72 JAYMIN MISTRY 30 3-C-9 SONAWALA BLDG TARDEO BOMBAY BOMBAY 400007
AP1 J003311 0000785 72 JOHN K PUNNOOSE 30 KOLATUKALATHIL, 32, SKYLINE GREEN VALLEY VILLAS, VAZHAKKALA, B M C. P.O. KOCHI 682021
AP1 J003322 0000787 72 JOYDEB BANERJEE 30 B E 186 SALT LAKE SECTOR I CALCUTTA 700064
AP1 J003323 0000788 72 JOYDEB CHANDRA SAHA 30 C/O RAGHU NATH NIWAS 44/2 DURGA PUR LANE  CALCUTTA 700027
AP1 J003333 0000789 72 JYOTI BINAY MEHTA 30 2A PRABHAT SOCIETY WAGHODIA ROAD VADODARA 390019
AP1 J003335 0000790 72 JYOTI LATHIA 30 PRADIP NINAS NAWROGI LANE GHATKOPAR WEST  BOMBAY 400086
AP1 J003345 0000791 90 JYOTSANA RAJENDRA BHALARIA 30 29-B DOONGERSI CROSS RD FLAT BO-1101 JOGANI APPT IITH FLOOR BOMBAY 400006
AP1 J003351 0000792 168 JIGAR LAVJIBHAI WADIA 70 PLOT 282/1, SECTOR-7A,   GANDHI NAGAR GUJARAT 382007
AP1 J003379 0000793 72 JAYALAKSHMI SRINIVASAN 30 13  3RD CROSS STREET KARPAGAM GARDENS MADRAS 600020
AP1 J003384 0000794 264 JITENDRA TALWAR 110 608 C MANJU MAHAL 35 PALI HILL ROAD BANDRA (W)  BOMBAY 400050
AP1 J003385 0000795 672 JITENDRA P TALWAR 280 608 C MANJU MAHAL 35 PALI HILL ROAD BOMBAY 400050
AP1 J003386 0000796 672 JITENDRA P TALWAR 280 608 C MANJU MAHAL 35 PALI HILL ROAD BOMBAY 400050
AP1 J003393 0000797 90 JAYKRISHNA JANAKLAL PANDYA 30 36/6 BIMA NAGAR UMIYA VIJAY BUS STAND SATTELLITE ROAD AMBAWADI AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 J003396 0000798 72 J P GUPTA 30 50 VIVEKANAND PURI AZAD MARG DELHI 110007
AP1 J003411 0000799 72 JAG MOHAN LAL 30 C-6A,88B, JANAKPURI,   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 J003414 0000800 90 JASJEET MAKKER 30 ONE JOINT HOUSE HARDEV NAGAR JALANDHAR 144001
AP1 J003433 0000802 72 JAYANT MOTIRAM LANJEWAR 30 115/A NR SALES TAX OFFICE RAMDASPETH NAGPUR 440010
AP1 J003437 0000803 72 J BALAKUMAR 30 53 DR RANGA ROAD MYLAPORE  MADRAS 600004
AP1 J003458 0000804 168 J PATTABHIRAMAN 70 C/O HOTEL KANCHI 28 C IN C ROAD MADRAS 600105



AP1 J003464 0000805 72 JYOTSNA SURYAKANT PARIKH 30 FLAT NO.112,VITHLESH APARTMENTS BEHIND JAYRATNA BLDG. OPP:KEVADA BAUG,NAVAPURA NAKA VADODARA 390001
AP1 J003480 0000806 288 JYOTSNA M PATEL 120 `PIYUSH' SHREENATHJI SOCIETY BEHIND PANCHVATI SOCIETY  RAJKOT 360001
AP1 J003488 0000807 96 JAYESH H SHAH 40 5/218,SANT TUKARAM ROAD, IRON MARKET,CARNAL BUNDER,  BOMBAY 400009
AP1 J003497 0000808 72 JAMNADAS GIRDHARDAS 30 BHITARIYA CHAW,GOVIND BHUVAN JIVANJI MAHARAJ COMPD 3RD BORIWADA BOMBAY 400002
AP1 J003498 0000809 168 JULI SHAH 70 C/O SHRI POPATBHAI L SHAH A/11 JIGAR APARTMENTS NAVA VADAJ AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 J003546 0000810 360 JAINTHI ASHOK BABU 150 16, CHITRAKULLAM SOUTH STREET ,MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004
AP1 J003549 0000811 168 JANCY VARGHESE 70 201, SHANTIVAN MAIN ROAD,I.C.COLONY BORIVLI (W) MUMBAI 400103
AP1 J003580 0000812 72 JAYESH NAVANITLAL SHAH 30 FLAT NO.10, 1ST FLOOR, GEETA BHUVAN "C", 93, WARDEN ROAD, BOMBAY 400026
AP1 J003621 0000813 768 JAYANTHI SHANKER 320 175, VELLALA STREET, PURASAWA LKAM MADRAS 600084
AP1 J003626 0000814 1512 JAYA M. SHAH 630 B-4, SINDHI COLONY, OPP. ADARESH NGAAR BLDG. NO.11, VIR NARIMAN RD. BOMBAY 400025
AP1 J003637 0000815 72 JAYANTHI NAYAK P. 30 "KRISHNA KRIPA", HAYAGGREEVA NAGAR, INDRALI,  UDUPI 576102
AP1 J003646 0000816 72 JITENDRA L. KOKAL 30 A,14,15, OM, SHIVAM NEAR GOPI TALKIES BHAYANDER (WEST)  THANE (DIST.) 401101
AP1 J003647 0000817 72 JAYANT L. KOKAL 30 A,14,15, OM, SHIVAM NEAR GOPI TALKIES BHAYANDER (WEST)  THANE (DIST.) 401101
AP1 J003683 0000818 72 J. KUMAR 30 ACCOUNTS DEPT. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. BYATARAYANAPURA  BANGALORE 560092
AP1 J003689 0000820 90 JATINDER VIR 30 C/O BRIJ LAL RAGHBAR DAYAL COMMISSION AGENTS  MANSA (PB) 151505
AP1 J003708 0000822 168 JAYSHREE GIRISH DHOLAKIA 70 10, SHIVSHANKAR SOCIETY, KHANDUBHAI DESAI ROAD, VILE PARLE (WEST),  BOMBAY 400056
AP1 J003721 0000823 168 JAYSHREE GAJANAN THORAT 70 203,RAGHUNATH APARTMENT AAI NAGAR OLD BELAPUR ROAD KALWA THANE 400605
AP1 J003730 0000824 72 JAVED ISLAM KHAN 30 5 NEW LIGHT CHURCH ROAD KALINA BOMBAY 400029
AP1 J003740 0000825 2400 JAYESH G.ANJARIATH AMBARDEKAR 1000 SHREE KRISHNA KUNJ MANGLA ROAD END 4,SHARDA NAGAR RAJKOT 360002
AP1 J003775 0000826 2400 JAI KUHAR BARDIA 1000 C/O CHANDMAL PARKASH CHAND & CO., 160 JAMUNALAL BAJAJ STREET 3RD FLOOR CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 J003803 0000828 72 JATIN SONI 30 C/16 JANJIRA HOUSE RAJAWADI GHATKOPAR BOMBAY 400077
AP1 J003807 0000829 1200 J N SEQUEIRA 500 VISHVAS 7-1-16 NEAR URWA MARKET MANGALORE 575006
AP1 J003814 0000830 72 JAIDEV ARYA 30 FLAT-249, PLOT -19 KADAMBARI, SECTOR-9 ROHINI, NEW DELHI 110085
AP1 J003935 0000831 120 J. GOPALA KRISHNAN 50 16, NAMBULIER STREET, SOWCAR PET, MADRAS 600079
AP1 J003981 0000832 72 JASPAL SINGH 30 C/O DENA BANK DHARAM PURA BAZAR PATIALA 147001
AP1 J003991 0000833 72 JUBAL EVERETT BRAGANZA 30 P.O.BOX 8460, MANDPESHWAR P.O. I.C.COLONY, BOMBAY 400103
AP1 J004070 0000835 72 JANKALYAN SAHKARI BANK LTD. 30 140, VIVEK DARSHAN, SINDHI SOCIETY, OPP. BHAKTI BHAWAN, CHAMBUR, MUMBAI 400071
AP1 K000223 0000836 48 KRISHAN LAL VASUDEVA 20 26/146,WEST PATAL NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 K000271 0000837 10800 KAMLA TONDON 4500 TONDON HOUSE, 4764,23-DARYA GANJ NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 K000380 0000838 48 KARTAR SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 K000436 0000839 576 KARAM SINGH BIST 240 SECTOR 5/167, R.K.PURAM,   N.DELHI 110022
AP1 K000451 0000840 1200 KAVITA TANEJA 500 C/O MS. MANJU TANEJA 7 RIVER SIDE APARTMENTS,BAIJ NATH ROAD NEW HYDERABAD LUCKNOW 226007
AP1 K000495 0000841 3000 KUSUM DILIP KUMAR LALWANI 1000 'SUPARI BAUG' AT POSTJAMNER JALGAON DISTT.(M.S.) 424206
AP1 K000546 0000842 2250 KEWAL KRISHAN 750 M/S. LACHMAN DAS DARYAILAL MAIN BAZAR,SHAHBAD MARKANDA KURUKSHETRA 132118
AP1 K000547 0000843 2400 KUSHA CHAND KOTIAN 1000 73,GYANESHWARI AAREY ROAD GOREGAOON (E) BOMBAY 400063
AP1 K000549 0000844 48 KHUSHBOO 20 U.G.O. MR. O.P. JAIN K-L-5, KAVI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 K000598 0000846 2400 K.S. MAAN 1000 DASMESH HOUSE, 198, SEWAK COLONY, LEHAL, PATIALA 147001
AP1 K000702 0000847 3600 KUSHAL PAL SINGH SHANTE 1500 H 2120 SECTOR 15 C   CHANDIGARH 160015
AP1 K000764 0000848 4500 KHALIDUE KHAN 1500 806,POTIA APTS BDLASES ROAD BOMBAY 400008
AP1 K003007 0000849 912 KALYAN CHAKRAVARTHY MARISETTY 380 SUPRACHEM 1-1-535 GANDHI NAGAR BAKARAM HYDERABAD 500380
AP1 K003024 0000850 96 KASHMIRI LAL GUPTA 40 C-21 C C COLONY   DELHI 110007
AP1 K003029 0000851 2112 KASTURI LAL MITTAL 880 FOR KASTURI LAL HARKESH KUMAR KESAR GANJ ROAD  LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 K003049 0000852 456 KRISHAN KUMAR MITTAL 190 NK 245/C CHARAN JIT PURA JALLANDHER 144001
AP1 K003058 0000853 168 KRISHNA MOHAN AGARWAL 70 C/O MOHAN BANASPATI BHANDAR 3/3 SENAPATI STREET  FARRUKHABAD 209625
AP1 K003108 0000854 312 KAMLA TANDON 130 RANONATH PUBLICATIONS 23 DARYAGANJ 4764 NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 K003109 0000855 480 KAMLA TANDON 200 TANDON HOUSE 23 DARYAGANJ   NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 K003114 0000856 1560 KAMLESH GULIANI 650 C/O SKYLINE INTERIORS & CONST.P.LTD. A-57/4, OKHLA INDUST.AREA, PHASE-II, NEW DELHI 110020
AP1 K003126 0000857 72 KOSHALYA GUJRAL 30 C-28 HAUZ KHAS   NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 K003159 0000859 72 K M JOHN 30 H.NO.29/2135C,A.K.G.ROAD THYKOODAM UYTTILA COCHIN(KERLA) 682019
AP1 K003168 0000861 72 K P RADHA RAO 30 PAVITRA NO 1 SRIRAMNAGAR NORTH STREET TTK ROAD ALWARPET  MADRAS 600018
AP1 K003173 0000862 72 K R CHANDRA VARMA 30 AMBLI KOIKKAL NORTH FORT TRIPUNITHURA COCHIN 682301
AP1 K003192 0000863 72 K S SHEKHAR 30 "SHRIVAIBHAVAM", 609,10TH CROSS,17TH MAINPADMANABHA NAGAR BANASHANKARI 2ND STAGE, BANGALORE(KARNATKA S 560070
AP1 K003204 0000864 72 KABITA ARORA 30 23 BARANASHI GHOSH STREET CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 K003205 0000865 72 KAILASBEN RAMESH CHANDRA SHAH 30 17 TATSAT SOCIETY NEAR BHUDRAPURA AMBAWADI  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 K003216 0000866 1032 KAILASH CHANDRA SUREKA 430 C/O M/S BENGAL COMMERCIAL CO 46 SIYAGANJ  INDORE 452007
AP1 K003239 0000867 72 KALLOLINI DALAL 30 PLOTNO 33 NEMINATH SOCIETY S M ROAD AMBAWADI  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 K003242 0000868 90 KALPANA GANDHI 30 POOJAN APARTMENT BLOCK NO.12, FLAT NO.131, NEAR JIWRAJ HOSPITAL,JIWRAJ ROAD,VASNA, AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 K003247 0000869 72 KALPESH K SHAH 30 25 ARBUDGIRI SOCIETY RAMBAG ROAD SABARMATI 380005
AP1 K003264 0000870 192 KAMAL KUMAR SINGAL 80 PANNA LAL & SONS GANDHI ROAD MOGA 142001
AP1 K003285 0000872 72 KAMLA DEVI KOTHARI 30 A-16 NEAR HEAD POST OFFICE GANDHI NAGAR JAIPUR  JAIPUR 302015
AP1 K003301 0000873 1200 KAMLESH GARG 500 9, GOKHALE MARG, NEAR STATE BANK COLONY,  AJMER (RAJ.) 305001
AP1 K003339 0000874 72 KANTABEN SHAH 30 C/O NARESH CHANDRA LALBHAI PARIKH D-2 GUJARAWALA FLATS GUJARAWALA FLATS PALDI AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 K003342 0000875 72 KANTILA KARSANDAS PAREKH 30 PARK VIEW FLAT NO 503 NATAKWALA LANE OFF S V ROAD BORIVLI WEST BOMBAY 400092
AP1 K003345 0000876 72 KANTILAL H GOYANI 30 DHOLAGAM TALUK UMRALA DT BHAVNAGAR DHOLAGAM 364320
AP1 K003356 0000877 72 KANWAL THUKRAL 30 C/O M/S HARDIT SINGH KIRPAL SINGH MAJITH MANDI  AMRITSAR PB 143006
AP1 K003363 0000878 72 KAPIL KUMAR SARIN 30 HOUSE NO N-C-26 OLD RAILWAY ROAD JALANDHAR CITY 144008
AP1 K003379 0000879 90 KARUNA SHARMA 30 H NO 60 ASHOK NAGAR   LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 K003398 0000880 72 KAVITA GUPTA 30 B-XV/124, BERIAN MOHALLA QUAADI HATTI, BATALA 143505
AP1 K003404 0000881 72 KERSAS MEHTA 30 A BLOCK NO 6 1ST FLOOR CAPTAIN COLONY TARDEO ROAD  BOMBAY 400034
AP1 K003405 0000882 72 KESHAV LAL Z KOTAK 30 ANUPAM TEXTILES 3-4-211 B KAILASH MARKET  SECUNDERABAD 500003
AP1 K003406 0000883 72 KESHAV PRASAD SHAH 30 C/O M/S GITA PRESS, 24/55, BIRHANA ROAD,  KANPUR 208001
AP1 K003414 0000884 72 KETAN DHIRAJLAL RAIYANI 30 4/A1 COURT CHAMBERS 35 NEW MARINE LINES BOMBAY 400020
AP1 K003423 0000885 72 KHADIJA KHATOON 30 VENA BENA APARTMENT I WING 401 SEWRI WEST BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400015
AP1 K003425 0000886 1272 KHARAITI RAM VASUDEV 530 EG 949-B BRIGHU NIWAS PREM NAGAR GOBIND GARH  JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 K003442 0000887 72 KIRAN DEVI KEDIA 30 C/O GOPAL PRASAD KEDIA HOUSE NO 2/531 CHOUDERY COLONY  RAIPUR M P 492001
AP1 K003469 0000889 390 KIRTI KUMAR KHANNA 130 1 N 25 JAWAHAR NAGAR   JAIPUR 302004
AP1 K003473 0000890 72 KISHAN KUMAR 30 PUSHKAR PAPER AGENCIES F-14 125 BALAJI COM SULTANPET  BANGALORE 560053



AP1 K003480 0000891 72 KISHOR MAHESWARY 30 MAHESWARYS HOSPITAL NEAR AMBER CINEMA JAMNAGAR 361001
AP1 K003484 0000892 1272 KISHORE KUMAR 530 MAIN ROAD   NARSPUR (A.P.) 534275
AP1 K003501 0000894 72 KOKILABEN KORALWALA 30 81 KRUSHNA NAGAR SOCIETY   BHARUCH 392001
AP1 K003503 0000895 72 KOKILABEN PATEL 30 22 JAYSHRE AMBICA PARK MEMNAGAR AHMEDABAD 380052
AP1 K003508 0000896 72 KOTESWARA RAO VALLAMSETLA 30 H NO 1-10-58 ASHOK NAGAR HYDERABAD 500020
AP1 K003509 0000897 72 KOTESWARAMMA YALAMANCHILI 30 12-5-1/5/6 VIJAYAPURI SOUTH LALLAGUDA SECUNDERABAD A P 500017
AP1 K003513 0000898 72 KRISHAN DAS JAJOO 30 62-63 MANGLA MATA MARG BRAHAMPURI JAIPUR 302002
AP1 K003527 0000899 72 KRISHANLAL SETHI 30 5/28 WEST PATEL NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 K003532 0000900 72 KRISHNA CHATTOPADHYAY 30 98 BHAIRAB DUTTA LANE PO SALKIA HOWRAH DISTT 711106
AP1 K003536 0000901 72 KRISHNA DEVI DAGA 30 C/O SHREE GANESH TEXTILES 16 PAGEYA PUTTY STREET OUTSIDE CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 K003549 0000902 72 KRISHNA PRASAD CHAKRABORTY 30 228 BANGUR PARK PO RISHRA DT HOOGHLY WEST BENGAL  HOOGHLY 712248
AP1 K003551 0000903 72 KRISHNA RATHI 30 C/O KEDAR NATH RATHI 30 KALI KRISHNA TAGORE STREET  CALCUTTA 700070
AP1 K003557 0000904 72 KRISHNAKANT BHATT 30 2816 PIPERDI NI POLE RAIPUR AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 K003577 0000905 300 KULWANT SINGH MATHARU 100 V&PO LALTON KALAN DISTT LUDHIANA PUNJAB LUDHIANA 142022
AP1 K003583 0000906 72 KUMARPAL AMICHANDJI BAGRECHA 30 SIDDHARTH TRADING CO NEAR RY STATION BORSAD 388500
AP1 K003587 0000907 72 KUMUD AGARWAL 30 FLAT NO 506,REGENCY COOP SOC A WING SAMARTH NAGAR,LOKHANDWALA COMPLEX ANDHERI (W) MUMBAI 400058
AP1 K003589 0000908 72 KUMUD NATH JHA 30 C/O RAJRATAN & CO G K TOWERS A T ROAD GAUHATI 781009
AP1 K003597 0000909 72 KUNJALAKUTTY KURIAN 30 ETTUPARAYIL EDAPALLY  COCHIN 682024
AP1 K003608 0000910 72 KUSUM KARNAWAT 30 448 RAOD 1C SARDAR PURA  JODHPUR 342003
AP1 K003616 0000911 72 KUSUM P DOSHI 30 C/O NAGINDAS PREMCHAND DOSHI STATION ROAD CLOTH MERCHANT DHORAJI GUJ 360410
AP1 K003663 0000913 72 KANTILAL RAMANLAL SHAH 30 9 B BHAGYANAGAR SOC. RAMBAUG MANINAGAR AHMEDABAD 380008
AP1 K003669 0000914 72 K M BHADRAMMA 30 40 V BLOCK 71ST CROSS RAJAJINAGAR BANGALORE 560010
AP1 K003674 0000915 72 KRISHNA CHOUDHURI 30 79/3/2A RAJA NABA KISSEN STREET SUITE NO 9  CALCUTTA 700005
AP1 K003726 0000917 90 K S BHASKAR 30 12/86 RASHTRIYA VIDYALAYA ROAD BANGALORE 560004
AP1 K003729 0000918 72 KAMLA DEVI KABRA 30 B 4 SHIV MARG BANI PARK  JAIPUR 302001
AP1 K003747 0000919 72 KRISHNA REDDY TETALI 30 SUB POST MASTER   ANAPARTI ANDHRA PRAD 533342
AP1 K003757 0000920 72 K SUSEELA 30 SRT 132 JAWAHARNAGAR CHIKKADAPALLI HYDERABAD 500020
AP1 K003767 0000921 72 KAMLESH AGARWAL 30 5,PAWANPURI SECOND,AJMER ROAD, INFRONT OF GOVT SEC SCHOOL,SODALA JAIPUR 302006
AP1 K003773 0000922 288 KIRAN RAI 120 18 COTTON STREET   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 K003782 0000923 72 KANAKAM A KUTTY 30 A 3/5 RAJAT REKHA  J P ROAD 7 BUNGALOWS ANDHERI WEST  BOMBAY 400058
AP1 K003795 0000925 168 KIRTIMALINI SHREEKAR KARVE 70 36  PARVATI "JAL-TARANG"  PUNE 411009
AP1 K003801 0000926 330 KRISHNA KUMARI 110 C 75 GAOLI NO 3 SINGHAL BHAVAN MAHENDRU ENCLAVE G T KARNAL ROAD DELHI 110033
AP1 K003804 0000927 72 KANCHAN KORSHI GADA 30 13 CHANDRA TEJ  3RD FLOOR DATPADA ROAD BORIVALI (EAST)  BOMBAY 400066
AP1 K003814 0000928 600 K VASANTHI R BHANDARY 250 6 SANGEETHA  P V S KALAKUNJ ROAD KODIALBAIL  MANGALORE 575003
AP1 K003824 0000929 72 KRISHAN LAL VASUDEVA 30 26/146 WEST PATEL NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 K003827 0000930 72 K RAJESH 30 LIBERTY STORES R S PURAM COIMBATORE 641002
AP1 K003867 0000933 72 KANTABEN MADHUKANT SHAH 30 OPP NEW BHARAT STORES BUTAL WADA MODASSA GUJARAT 383315
AP1 K003870 0000934 72 K S RAJAMANICKAM 30 32 GOUNDER STREET GOBICHETTIPALAYAM PERIYAR DT (T N) 638452
AP1 K003882 0000935 72 KIRITKUMAR VISHANUSHANKER BHATT 30 AT & POST  GOTRI BRAHMAN FALIA BARODA DISTT 390021
AP1 K003890 0000936 384 KUNJBALA MANHARLAL BAXI 160 NAGAR POLENO DELO NAGAR POLE BHAVNAGAR 364001
AP1 K003892 0000937 750 KIRTI KUMAR SHANTILAL SHAH 250 BORDI BAZAR   VIRAMRAM 382150
AP1 K003898 0000938 72 KANTILAL SHAH 30 C/O DR.AMRISH K.SHAH, B-2, SANIDHYA APT.,NEAR SRI RAJ APT.,FATEH NAGAR PALDI, AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 K003921 0000939 384 KUNJBALA M BAXI 160 NAGAR POL DNHALO BHAVEDA SHERI,KRISHNA NAGAR  BHAV NAGAR 364001
AP1 K003930 0000940 72 K J BALARAMA SETTY 30 SURYANARAYANA COFFEE WORKS NEAR CLOCK TOWER,PB NO 42,  DAVANGERE 577001
AP1 K003946 0000941 72 KRISHAN CHANDER 30 27/64, RAJINDER NAGAR  NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 K003957 0000942 72 KALPESH MANUBHAI SHAH 30 C/O MANUBHAI NAGARDAS SHAH BHAVAN PAIGA VIRAMGAM 382150
AP1 K003970 0000943 240 KALYAN CHANDRA JAISWAL 100 334 SALIG GANJ MUTHI GANJ ALLAHABAD 211003
AP1 K003977 0000944 768 KULWANT SINGH 320 167,SANT NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 K004029 0000947 72 K P JAGANATHAN 30 4-B, BYE PASS ROAD  KARUR 639001
AP1 K004030 0000948 72 KESHAV SHAH 30 24,CHAMPAK HOUSE, PILAPPA LANE NAGARATHPET CROSS  BANGALORE 560002
AP1 K004034 0000949 1008 KANNU PRIYA JALAN U/G RAJANI JALA 420 S-J/1, GOVIND COLONY,  RAJPURA 140401
AP1 K004049 0000950 72 KAMAL KUMAR PUGALIA 30 C/O SEW GOPAL PUGALIA 87,KHENGRA PUTTY CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 K004050 0000951 72 KISHORE F.JAIN 30 117,M.SHAHID MARG, KIKABHSI BLDG. R. NO.25,AGRIPADA,  BOMBAY 400011
AP1 K004053 0000952 72 K.GNANESH WARI 30 75, PASU PATHI NAGAR  MADURAI 625014
AP1 K004056 0000953 210 KISHAN LAL MEENA 70 KISHAN LAL MEENA,PLOT NO.74, SAINI-COLONY-I,KARTAR-PURA  JAIPUR 302006
AP1 K004065 0000954 90 KALAWATI UDHDAV KOTHAWADE 30 504A/27A PCNTD AKURDI   PUNE 411044
AP1 K004070 0000955 1200 KRISHAN H. GUPTA 500 MITRA KUNJ ,16 PEDDER RD. 2ND FLOOR FLAT NO. 1  BOMBAY 400026
AP1 K004085 0000956 672 KISHORI LAL BAGRY 280 265 RABINDRA SARANI F BLOCK KOLKATA 700007
AP1 K004134 0000958 168 KOKILA SHAIKSHBHAI SHAH 70 A-5, SIDDHAGIRI FLATS, OPP. PRITAMNAGAR 2ND DHAL,ELLIS BRIDGE AHMEDABAD 380006
AP1 K004149 0000959 240 KUSUM RANI AGRAWAL 100 KD/25-A ASHOK VIHAR   DELHI 110052
AP1 K004154 0000960 72 KANUBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL 30 GOR'S STREET, OPP. CIVIL COURT, AT.&P.O. DAHEGAM,  ALBAR (DIST.) 382305
AP1 K004157 0000961 72 KUSUM ASHWIN PATEL 30 K-106 VISHVAS CITY-2 OPP SHAYONA CITY R C TECHNICAL ROAD NEAR PRAMUKHNAGAR GHATALODIYA AHMEDABAD 380061 (GUJARAT) 380061
AP1 K004173 0000962 240 KIRTIDA SHAHSIKANT SHAH 100 401/A, BORIVLI SHOPPING CENTRE CHANDAVAKER ROAD, BORIVLI (W) BOMBAY 400092
AP1 K004193 0000963 90 KRISHANAKANT K. JADIA 30 GITA SMRUTI SOCIETY B/52 4TH FLOOR GAMDEVI  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 K004196 0000964 72 KAMLADEVI JHAVAR 30 501 SAMADHAN CHANDAVARKAR ROAD EXTN VAZIRA NAKA NEAR ASHOK NAGAR BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400091
AP1 K004204 0000965 72 K. RAJA LENIN 30 PLOT NO 6 GANDHI STREET UCHAPARAMBU MEDU IYER BUNGALOW MADURAI 625017
AP1 K004205 0000966 168 KANUBHAI UMEDRAM PAKHALI 70 9, SONAL VASIKA AJWA ROAD,  BARODA 390019
AP1 K004209 0000967 168 K. ARTHI 70 C/O ARUN DHARIWALL&CO.,NO.1312,1ST CROSS RD.,(NEXT TO BALJI HARDWARE) ROBETSONPET K.G.F. 563122
AP1 K004223 0000968 456 KOMAL NAIR 190 C-7 NANDINI CHS LTD 7 BUNGALOWS J P ROAD NEAR LO PRICE ANDHERI WEST MUMBAI 400053
AP1 K004227 0000969 72 KEDAR CHOKHANI 30 333, KALBADEVI ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, R.NO.23, BADAMWADI  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 K004233 0000970 600 K.K. RAI 250 Q.NO. 212/D, SECTOR 2, UKKUNAGARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 530032
AP1 K004239 0000971 72 KALPESH SHETH 30 KAILASH BHUVAN RAMNAGAR SABARMATI AHMEDABAD 380005
AP1 K004249 0000972 456 K. INDERCHAND 190 3, AMMAN KOIL STREET THIRUMALISAI 602107
AP1 K004259 0000973 450 KANTADEVI SALECHA 150 VIMAL FINIANCE BRODIPET 3RD LINE GUNTUR (A.P.) 522002
AP1 K004275 0000974 168 K.C. GOYAL 70 B-5/8, MODEL TOWN   DELHI 110009
AP1 K004296 0000975 264 K. SANJEEVI 110 OLD NO 27 NEW NO 30 KALIGNAR ROAD ANNANAGAR PAMMAL CHENNAI 600075
AP1 K004302 0000976 72 K. KUMAR KRISHNAN 30 27/B, VEERAPANDIA PURAM WEST DEVAKOTTAI P.T.T.  TAMILNADU 622302



AP1 K004342 0000979 1200 K.G. RAMAMURTHY 500 B-10 MARUTI APTS NO. 87 ALAGAPRA ROAD PURASAWAKKA,, MADRAS 600084
AP1 K004398 0000982 24 KISHOR KUMAR 10 91,BAZAAR ROAD MYLAPORE  MADRAS 600004
AP1 K004451 0000985 1248 KASTURI LAL MITTAL 520 M/S KASTURI LAL HARKESH KUMAR KESHAR GANJ ROAD  LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 K004491 0000986 90 KISHORI LAL CHANANA 30 KK 117 KAVI NAGAR GHAZIABAD U P 201001
AP1 K004493 0000987 120 KIRAN NAGPAL 50 R-11-102 RAJ NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 K004497 0000988 48 KARTAR SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 K004515 0000989 168 KIRAN RAI 70 18 COTTON STREET   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 K004524 0000990 90 K SHANKARI 30 RAVI NILAYA MAIN ROAD, BOLAR MANGALORE 575001
AP1 K004539 0000991 600 KRIAN MANGAL 250 C/O M/S BHANI RAMDHARAM CHAND 2703 GOPAL BHAWAN, GALI PATTEY WALI NAYA BAZAR, DELHI 110006
AP1 K004540 0000992 120 KANTA GARG 50 C/O AMRIT BANASPATI SYNDICATE 6394, KATRA BARYAN  DELHI 110006
AP1 K004587 0000993 2400 KARAMJIT SINGH 1000 VILL THAPAL P O SARHALA KLAN PUNJAB HOSHIARPUR 146001
AP1 K004664 0000994 72 KAVITA KHAITAN 30 C/O GANESH TRADING CO., P-38,INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE,  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 K004747 0000995 1200 KANTILAL M.KARNAVAT 500 PRABHAAT COLONY, KESHAVNAGAR CHINCHWADGAON,  PUNE 411033
AP1 K004769 0000996 2400 KISHOR S.DOSHI 1000 EKBOLE STATIONERY STORES MAHAVIR PATH, AT POST:BARAMAT, PUNE 441002
AP1 K004820 0000999 72 K.R.RANGASWAMY 30 28, P.N.SWAMY COLONY, IST STREET, R.S.PURAM,  COIMBATORE 641002
AP1 K004823 0001000 3600 KAMAL KISHORE CHANDAK 1500 M/S KAMAL STATIONERS MARWARI PATTY JORHAT ASSAM 785002
AP1 K004839 0001001 672 KOTHARI & SONS (NOMINEES) PVT.LTD 280 KOTHAI BUILDINGS, 114, UTHAMAR GANDHI HIGH ROAD,  MADRAS 600034
AP1 K004863 0001002 1200 KALIDAS BECHERDAS PARMAR 500 C/O BANK OF BARODA GANDHI CHOWK, MANAVADAR, JUNAGADH DISTT. 362630
AP1 K004870 0001003 1500 KAMINI G MEHTA 500 5,TEJAL BHAWAN, N.P.THAKKAR ROAD, VILE PARLE (E), MUMBAI 400057
AP1 L000034 0001004 144 LALJIMAL ONKARMAL 60 NAYA BANS   DELHI 110006
AP1 L000127 0001005 750 LAL SINGH 250 H NO 3 CHAUDHARY ENCLAVE II GULDHAR SECTOR 23 SANJAY NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 L003003 0001006 600 LALIT KUMAR SHARMA 250 21 MAITRI APARTMENTS MAYUR VIHAR I DELHI 110091
AP1 L003013 0001007 52 LALIT NAROTAMDAS MITHANI 30 BANK OF INDIA NON-RESIDENT INVESTMENT CENTRE 70/80, M.G. ROAD BOMBAY 400001
AP1 L003022 0001008 168 LAL SINGH 70 R9/269 NEW RAJ NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 L003046 0001009 72 LALIT HIMMATMAL PARMAR 30 GULSHAN VILLA PREMISES CO-OP SOC.LTD GULSHAN,BLDG.NO.1/602 JUHU CROSS ROAD,ANDHERI(W) MUMBAI 400058
AP1 L003055 0001010 72 LALIT VYAS 30 A-4 UMANG PARIWAR VASNA  AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 L003062 0001011 90 LALITA MEHTA 30 C/O G MEHTA & CO 102 ROOP KAMAL APARTMENTS C-55 SAROJANI MARG C SCHEME JAIPUR 302001
AP1 L003072 0001012 72 LATA HASMUKH MEHTA 30 RAMKRISHNA NAGAR CHANDRA NIVAS RAJKOT 360001
AP1 L003083 0001013 72 LAXMI MAL LODHA 30 C/O HONIBLE CHAND MALLODHA CHIEF JUSTICE RETD PAOTA B ROAD  JODHPUR RAJ 342006
AP1 L003095 0001014 72 LEELAVATI SOLANKI 30 NIRMAL HOUSE TEMBHI NAKA  THANE W 400601
AP1 L003118 0001015 72 LOKESH SHARMA 30 82 INDRA COLONY BANI PARK  JAIPUR 302016
AP1 L003122 0001016 72 LOUISE REBEIRO 30 PUB SARANIA P.O. SILPUKHURI GUWAHATI 781003
AP1 L003133 0001017 840 LOLAKSHI ULLUR 280 HOUSE NO.5-101, HEBBAR BETTU, P.O.MANOOR  UDUPI TALUK KARNATAK 576221
AP1 L003160 0001019 72 LALIT KUMAR JAIN 30 457 TILAK NAGAR OPP JEMS FORMS INDORE 452001
AP1 L003167 0001021 264 LAXMI PRABHU M 110 5/55 KRISHNA KRIPA   BANTWAL D K 574211
AP1 L003201 0001022 1200 L RAVICHANDRAN 500 125-G,PASA MALAR ILLAM,MAIN ROAD, R P PUDUR,NAMAKKAL (TK)  SALEM(DT) 637002
AP1 L003202 0001023 72 LAJO KEDIA 30 SURAJMAL RAMJASRAI SUTAPATTY MUJAFFARPUR BIHAR 842001
AP1 L003216 0001026 72 LALITKUMAR MULCHAND JAIN 30 C/O VINOD JEWELL CITY WIEV BLDG., WORLI,  BOMBAY 400018
AP1 L003220 0001027 552 LALITA DEVI BHAWSINKA 230 BISWANATH LANE BALA BAZAR  CUTTACK 753002
AP1 L003231 0001029 552 LALITA DEVI BHAWSINKA 230 BISWANATH LANE BALU BAZAR CALCUTTA 753002
AP1 L003233 0001030 750 L. PATTABI RAMAN 250 1219, BOBBILI RAJA SALAI, K.K. NAGAR MADRAS 600078
AP1 L003241 0001031 288 LOKESH AGARWAL 120 51B, KALI TEMPLE ROAD, SURYA TEMPLE APARTMENTS, FLAT NO. 3D, KOLKATA 700026
AP1 L003249 0001032 1200 LAKSHMI THIYAGARAJAN 500 B-4, IST FLOOR, 34, MANGADU SAMI STREET, NUNGAMBAKKAM, MADRAS 600034
AP1 L003257 0001033 72 LALITA SOMANI 30 501 SAMADHAN CHANDAVARKAR ROAD EXTN VAZIRA NAKA NEAR ASHOK NAGAR BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400091
AP1 L003269 0001035 168 LAKHMI CHAND C. KOKAL 70 A,14,15, OM, SHIVAM NEAR GOPI TALKIES BHAYANDER (WEST)  THANE (DIST.) 401101
AP1 L003294 0001036 912 LALIT KUMAR O.AGRAWAL 380 C/O HIND STEEL GHAT ROAD  NAGPUR 440018
AP1 L003312 0001037 24 LATA JAIN 10 6, NAVYUG MARKET,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 L003359 0001039 1200 LAXMI HIMATMAL PARMAR 500 SANGA STREET, TAKHATGARH, PALI(RAJ.) 306912
AP1 M000029 0001040 624 MEGHSHYAM AGARWAL 260 SADAR BAZAR,   HALDWANI, 263139
AP1 M000030 0001041 288 MANI LAL 120 C/O M/S. MANILAL & BROS., CHAWRI BAZAR, DELHI 110006
AP1 M000045 0001042 45936 MARGHOOBUR RAHMAN 19140 QUAZI PARA   BIJNORE 246701
AP1 M000186 0001043 12000 MAHESHWAR DAYAL 5000 1876, HAVELI JUGAL KISHORE,CHANDNI CHOWK   DELHI 110006
AP1 M000346 0001044 1296 MANJU MATHUR 540 17, SARASWATI SONI MARG, LAXMAN CHOWK, DEHRADUN 248001
AP1 M000435 0001045 528 MAHABIR PRASAD NIGAM 220 PARTNER P L TANDON & CO CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS P B NO 113 FIRST FLOOR WEST CUTT BUILDING 37/17 THE MALL KANPUR U P 208001
AP1 M000461 0001046 48 MANJEET KAUR 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 M000491 0001047 1200 MANGAL SAIN 500 E-67, KIRTINAGAR   N.DELHI 110015
AP1 M000531 0001048 48 MUKESH GUPTA 20 KM-125, KAVI NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 M000545 0001049 9600 MANJUL SHARMA 4000 G-2, MODEL TOWN,   DELHI 110009
AP1 M000690 0001051 48 MITHLESH GUPTA 20 186, W.K. ROAD, OPP. NAGIN PRAKASHAN, MEERUT 250001
AP1 M000691 0001052 3000 MADHU GUPTA 1250 108, BANARSI DASS ESTATE,   DELHI 110007
AP1 M000756 0001053 48 MANMEET KAUR 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 M000888 0001054 480 MUKESH KUMAR MANGAL 160 II-B-160 NEHRU NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 M000891 0001055 144 MANJU GUPTA 60 II-B-160 NEHRU NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 M000908 0001056 2400 MANOHAR CHANDWANI 1000 4/509 PALI BAZAR   BEAWAR 305901
AP1 M000923 0001057 2400 MURLIDHAR L. BAJAJ 1000 155,NARAYAN DHURU STREET  GROUND FLOOR BOMBAY 400003
AP1 M003005 0001058 360 MADAN LAL 120 M/S CHUNI LAL MADAN LAL KATRA MAHAN SINGH NEAR S B I  AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 M003008 0001059 1368 MADAN MOHAN DHEER 570 C/O HAHNEMAN HOMOEO CLINIC OPP RED CROSS OFFICE  KAPURTHALA PB 144601
AP1 M003010 0001060 168 MADHO PERSHAD AHUJA 70 AHUJA NIWAS BEHIND H R M MANALI DISTT KULU 175101
AP1 M003043 0001063 1500 MANOJ KUMAR 500 B-75 GREATER KAILASH PART-I   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 M003068 0001065 912 MOHINDER PAL SINGH 380 C/O M/S FATEH SINGH KARAM SINGH G T ROAD  LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 M003088 0001067 95 MAHABALAPPA NANDIHALLI SHANMUKHA 40 H NO 59/B FOREST COLONY HUBLI 580032
AP1 M003093 0001068 1471 MALLIKA MELWANI 840 6 PRABHAT B ROAD CHURCH GATE BOMBAY 400001
AP1 M003095 0001069 122 MANJIT KAUR SACHDEVA 70 ENGINERS AUTO CENTRE JAMALPUR AWANA LUDHIANA 141010
AP1 M003132 0001070 90 MEETA A MAKHIJA 30 'OM' SHANTI NAGAR HSG.SOC.LTD., SECTOR-5, B-2,/203, MIRA ROAD, THANE DISTT. 401104
AP1 M003136 0001071 72 MADHU GUJRAL 30 C-28 HAUZ KHAS   NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 M003140 0001072 1056 MAHESHWAR DAYAL 440 1876 HAVELI JUGAL KISHORE CHANDNI CHOWK DELHI 110006
AP1 M003148 0001073 168 MANJUL SHARMA 70 G-2 MODEL TOWN   DELHI 110009



AP1 M003166 0001074 72 M AJEET KUMAR 30 29 BIG CHETTY STREET   CHINGLIPUT TN 603001
AP1 M003191 0001076 72 M S GANESH 30 PLOT NO 179 VELAN NAGAR ALWARTHIRU NAGAR PO  MADRAS 600087
AP1 M003193 0001077 72 M S NAGARAJAN 30 24 KANAKARAJA GANAPATHI STREET SALEM 636001
AP1 M003197 0001078 72 M SAMINATH GANDHI 30 SWAMINATH 37 K K NAGAR  MADURAI 625020
AP1 M003202 0001079 72 BHARI INDUSTRIAL PROMOTER P.LTD. 30 4TH FLOOR, BUKHARIA BUILDING, 4 MOORS ROAD,  MADRAS 600006
AP1 M003212 0001080 264 MADAN LAL AHUJA 110 7-G BLOCK   SRI GANGA NAGAR RAJ 335001
AP1 M003255 0001081 72 MADHUKAR CHINTAMAN DESHMUKH 30 4326/A HIMGIRI COURT ROAD AHMEDNAGAR M S 414001
AP1 M003278 0001082 72 MAHADEVAN PALAMADAI KUPPUSWAMI 30 2/2 SEBAK BAIDYA STREET   CALCUTTA 700029
AP1 M003285 0001083 72 MAHENDRA BHAI P PATEL 30 8 SHRI NATHJI PARK SOCIETY OPP PANCHALHAL V V NAGAR ROAD  ANAND 388001
AP1 M003295 0001084 672 MAHENDRA KUMAR NANJIBHAI THAKKER 280 C/O BHAGYODAY TRADING CO GOREPITHA VIRAMGAM 382150
AP1 M003307 0001085 72 MAHESH KUMAR B SHAH 30 MOTA NAGAR, `C'WING, FLAT NO.402, 4TH FLOOR, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, CHAKALA, ANDHERI (EAST) BOMBAY 400099
AP1 M003328 0001086 72 MAHESH UPADHYAY 30 63/65 DR ATMARAM MERCHANT ROAD BOMBAY 400002
AP1 M003347 0001087 72 MALLISWARI VUPPALA 30 H NO 8-145 BEHIND ALWAL RLY STATION ALWAL  SECUNDERABAD A P 500010
AP1 M003348 0001088 72 MALTI GANGWAR 30 L-VI/M-200 SECTOR-M ALIGANJ EXTENSION LUCKNOW 226020
AP1 M003389 0001090 72 MANINDER SINGH 30 26 BABADEEP SINGH COLONY INSIDE CHATIWIND GATE  AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 M003396 0001091 72 MANISH MISTRY 30 3-C-9 SONAWALA BLDG TARDEO BOMBAY BOMBAY 400007
AP1 M003399 0001092 72 MANISH R AGRAWAL 30 301 SEVEN STAR, JAYRAJ NAGAR, BORIVLI (WEST), BOMBAY 400092
AP1 M003403 0001093 600 MANISHA GUPTA 250 C/O DR.S.B.GUPTA B-1,BASANT VIHAR NR.SCINDIA KANYA VIDYALAY,LASHKER GWALIOR(M.P.) 474009
AP1 M003425 0001094 1272 MANJU GUPTA 530 C/O M/S SAHU BANASPATI TRADERS AMROHA GATE MORADABAD  MORADABAD 244001
AP1 M003426 0001095 72 MANJU JAIN 30 C/O SANGAM STORES P-4 NEW HOWRAH APPROCH ROAD S NO-G93/98 CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 M003436 0001097 72 MANJU VERMA 30 2242 SECTOR 28 HOUSING BOARD COLONY FARIDABAD 121003
AP1 M003442 0001098 72 MANJULA KIRIT GALA 30 4 ROSHAN VILLA 3RD FLOOR MATARPKHADI ROAD MAZGAON  BOMBAY 400010
AP1 M003474 0001099 72 MANOJ KUMAR PATEL 30 AT & PO VASANA TA SHNKHEDA DIST BARODA BARODA 391140
AP1 M003476 0001100 168 MANOJ KUMAR SINGAL 70 JAGDISH FLOUR MILL MAIN BAZAR JHAJJAR JHAJJAR 124103
AP1 M003492 0001101 72 MANORMA BARJATYA 30 195/196 A TALHANDI   KOTA RJASTHAN 324005
AP1 M003502 0001102 72 MANUBHAI PATEL 30 AT AND P O KARACHIA DASHRATH FALIA VIA BAJUWA BARODA  BARODA 391310
AP1 M003503 0001103 600 MANUBHAI TRIVEDI 250 27 NILKAMAL SOC NR TRUST NAGAR PALDI AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 M003505 0001104 72 MARADULA SAXENA 30 SAHDEV BHAWAN NAYAPURA  KOTA RAJASTHAN 324001
AP1 M003507 0001105 72 MARIUMBAI GANDHI 30 ASGARBHAI MOHMEDBHAI GANDHI KASHIVISHVANATH ROAD  JAMNAGAR 361001
AP1 M003508 0001106 90 MARY CHERIAN 30 NJATTUMKALA HOUSE KADAYIRUPPU P O KOLENCHERY VA  ERNAKULAM DIST 682311
AP1 M003514 0001107 72 MAULIK H GANDHI 30 12 VITHAL APTT NO 2 S V P ROAD BORIVILI W BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400103
AP1 M003519 0001108 72 MAYA DEVI VERMA 30 2242 SECTOR 28 HOUSING BOARD COLONY FARIDABAD 121003
AP1 M003539 0001109 72 MEENA CHAMPAK NANDU 30 18 SHASTRI APARTMENT 4 MOLEDINA ROAD POONA 411001
AP1 M003553 0001110 72 MEENA VIJPAR NISHAR 30 18 SHASTRI APARTMENT 4 MOLEDINA ROAD POONA 411001
AP1 M003571 0001112 72 MEERA JALAN 30 C/O BHIL TEX 15 NOORMAL LOHIA LANE 3RD FLOOR  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 M003573 0001113 672 MEERA KUMARI KASHYAP 280 9 JAGANNATH APT 42 J N TEWARI ROAD DUMDUM CANT KOLKATA 700028
AP1 M003578 0001114 72 MEETA SHAH 30 4, KASHYAP APPT. B/H. ARBUDA SHOOPING CENTRE, NR. NEHRU NAGAR, AMBAWADI AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 M003582 0001115 72 MEGHRAJ MOHTA 30 22 BASANTLAL MURARKA ROAD CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 M003591 0001117 600 MINAKSHIBEN SURYAKANT PATEL 250 A-21 SARDAR PARK SOCIETY COLLEGE ROAD NADIAD GUJARAT  NADIAD 387001
AP1 M003593 0001118 72 MINAXI KAKKAD 30 C/O METRO MOTORS 29 GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE  CALCUTTA 700013
AP1 M003645 0001120 1200 MOHINDRA KANDOI 500 C/O D D KANDOI ADVOCATE NOHRIA BAZAR SIRSA 125055
AP1 M003650 0001121 72 MONA GUNVANTRAI SHAH 30 43 SHROFF BUILDING OPP VASANT TALKIES VALSAD GUJ  VALSAD (GUJARAT) 396001
AP1 M003654 0001122 72 MONIKA KHANNA 30 BIA/20C JANAKPURI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 M003674 0001123 72 MUKESH PUNJALAL PATEL 30 VINDRVAN PARK NEAR MEGHALAYA FLATS NARANPURA 380014
AP1 M003681 0001125 288 MUKTI MUKHERJEE 120 18, MANSAROVAR PARK NEAR SABARMATIVAS, VALLABH VIDYANAGAR ANAND GUJ 388120
AP1 M003694 0001126 90 MURARI LAL BAJAJ 30 NEAR JAIN SCHOOL BIKANERI ROAD FAZILKA PB 152123
AP1 M003713 0001127 72 M. NAGARAJAN 30 'SWAMINATH' 37-K.K. NAGAR  MADURAI 625020
AP1 M003727 0001128 72 MAHENDRA CHANDULAL SHAH 30 22, VANDHNA PARK SOCIETY, NEAR NAVDEEP SCHOOL, NAVA WADAJ, AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 M003755 0001129 72 MUKTI GAMBHIRA 30 344/1A N S C BOSE ROAD   CALCUTTA 700047
AP1 M003767 0001130 168 MEENA RAI 70 18 COTTON STREET   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 M003783 0001131 72 MANPREET S CHAWLA 30 C 65 PANCHSHEEL ENCLAVE   NEW DELHI 110017
AP1 M003803 0001132 72 M MANGATHAYAR 30 8/18/15 KAMBHAM CHOLLTRY STREET RAJAHMUNDRY 533101
AP1 M003822 0001133 72 M KAVI GOPAL 30 PANDURANGA MAHAL  SWAMY  STREET GANDHI NAGAR  VIJAYAWADA 520003
AP1 M003845 0001134 480 MADHUKAR M SALVI 200 259/10/88 KANNAMWAR NAGAR VIKHROLI EAST BOMBAY 400083
AP1 M003872 0001136 72 MAHADEB BHATTACHARYYA 30 11/C NORTHERN AVENUE   CALCUTTA 700037
AP1 M003877 0001137 168 MOHENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE 70 16 INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE   CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 M003879 0001138 72 MAHADEB BHATTACHARYA 30 11 C NORTHERN AVENUE   CALCUTTA 700037
AP1 M003880 0001139 72 M PRAVEEN KUMAR 30 INDER TRADING CORPN LAXMI BAZAR CHITRADURGA KARNATAK 577501
AP1 M003887 0001140 72 MOHAN SHIVJI HARBADA 30 133 MEGH TOWER YASHUDHAM FILM CITY RD GOREGAON E MUMBAI 400063
AP1 M003890 0001141 240 MIRA DUTTA 100 A 4 CIT BLDG CHRISTOPHER ROAD ENTALLY CALCUTTA 700014
AP1 M003904 0001142 168 MANIKYARAO VANGALA 70 H NO 9/9/51 VISHWAKARMA STREET WARANGAL 506002
AP1 M003959 0001143 72 MONGHIBEN H SONETHA 30 29 GYAN MANDIR BLDG  1ST FLOOR JITENDRA ROAD  MALAD (EAST) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 M003969 0001144 72 MAYUR R SHAH 30 11 LILAVATI MANSION PAREKH LANE KANDIVLI (W)  BOMBAY 400067
AP1 M003987 0001145 72 MADHU SUDAN MODANI 30 4-5-176, HASHMAT GUNJ, SULTAN BAZAR, HYDERABAD 500195
AP1 M003988 0001146 90 MANJU 30 B-130 PALLAVPURAM PHASE I MEERUT UP 250110
AP1 M003989 0001147 72 MODI RAJESHKUMAR GANDALAL 30 AMINVAS  AT & P O GOZARIA TA VIJAPUR MEHSANA (N G) 382825
AP1 M003991 0001148 72 MODI GANDALAL VITHALDAS 30 AMINVAS  AT & P O GOZARIA TA VIJAPUR MEHSANA (N G) 382825
AP1 M004028 0001149 168 MADHUSUDAN PANDURANG KARALKAR 70 3 SHIVMUDRA CO OP SOC 325 NANDA PATKAR ROAD  VILE PARLE  BOMBAY 400057
AP1 M004029 0001150 240 MAHENDRAKUMAR PRAHLADBHAI PATEL 100 KRISHNANAGAR HOUSING SOC VIRAMGAM AHMEDABAD 382150
AP1 M004047 0001152 192 M SADASHIVA ACHAR 80 BALLAL COMPOUND CAR STREET MANGALORE 575001
AP1 M004048 0001153 72 MANOJ A SHAH 30 B/10, SHIV ASHISH SECOND FLOOR JITENDRA CROSS ROAD MALAD (EAST) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 M004064 0001155 192 MAHENDRA B BARVE 80 245 SHUKRAWAR PETH PARANJAPA WADA PUNE 411002
AP1 M004071 0001156 600 MANOJ VISHWANATH BERDE 250 182/4972 PANT NAGAR GHATKOPER BOMBAY 400075
AP1 M004098 0001157 72 M SHEILA J SHENOY 30 48,EAST OF KAMAKSHI HOSPITAL KUVEMPU NAGAR,  MYSORE 570023
AP1 M004102 0001158 288 MAGANLAL G CHOVATIA 120 `PIYUSH' SHREENATHJI SOCIETY BEHIND PANCHVATI SOCIETY  RAJKOT 360001
AP1 M004103 0001159 72 M K GURUSWAMY 30 C/17 NATHAN COMPLEX 69 MUTTUKADU ROAD TIRUVANMIYUR  MADRAS 600041
AP1 M004105 0001160 210 MAHESH K THAKKAR 70 7/13 SUDARSHAN L D RUPAREL MARG WALKESHWAR  BOMBAY 400006



AP1 M004147 0001161 600 MAHESH CHAND BEEYANI 250 A 290 NEHRU NAGAR BASI SEETA RAM PURA JAPUR 302006
AP1 M004150 0001162 72 MEGHASHYAM K GIRAP 30 A/15 KANCHAN SHEETAL CHEDA NAGAR CHEMBUR  BOMBAY 400089
AP1 M004176 0001163 264 MAYURIKA DHARMENDRA SHAH 110 DIV.7,BLOCK NO 5A,SARDAR NAGAR SOCIETY,NIZAMPURA,CHHANI ROAD, BARODA 390002
AP1 M004188 0001164 360 MOHAMED ISMAIL OMAR 150 429 K K NAGAR  MADURAI 625020
AP1 M004200 0001165 168 MANJUNATHA D HEGDE 70 338/8 BELLAYUT 3RD BLOCK 13TH CROSS,4TH MAIN VIDYARANYAPURA BANGALORE 560097
AP1 M004214 0001166 600 MANAK CHAND BAPNA 250 4,RIDDHI SIDDHI APARTMENT, 33/1,RACE COURSE ROAD,  INDORE 452003
AP1 M004232 0001167 456 MANSUKHLAL HARJIVANDAS SHAH 190 196,14 GURU SEVEK KUTIR STATION ROAD WADALA  BOMBAY 400031
AP1 M004254 0001168 72 MAHAVEER RAJ SINGHVI 30 NO. 27 RAMACHANDRA AGRAHARA 9TH CROSS, CHAMRAJPET.  BANGALORE 560018
AP1 M004262 0001169 168 M. VEERA LAKSHMI 70 104 E, VANNIAR STREET PADI  MADRAS 600050
AP1 M004287 0001170 72 M. HARI NARAYANA 30 SWARNA (P.O.)   PRAKASAM(DT) 523170
AP1 M004300 0001171 750 M. DHEVENDRAN 250 47-A-2, ANNUR ROAD, METTUPAL AYAM COIMBATORE 641301
AP1 M004304 0001172 1200 MOHINDER NATH SADANA 500 E-23, MOTI NAGAR,   NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 M004324 0001173 72 M. MEYYAPPAN 30 34 M RM K L ST DEVAKOTTAI TAMILNADU 630302
AP1 M004325 0001174 1200 M. DEVAKI 500 NO.647, 5TH MAIN 12TH CROSS M.C.R. LAY-OUT,VIJAYA NAGAR  BANGALORE 560040
AP1 M004329 0001175 864 MAMTA AGARWAL 360 VINOD K.AGARWAL&CO.,MARWARI PUSTAKALAYA BLDG.,58/49,BIRHANA RD KANPUR 208001
AP1 M004358 0001176 456 MAHENDRA J. SHAH 190 195, STATION ROAD,LAXMI NIWAS, BLOCK NO.2, WADALA  BOMBAY 400031
AP1 M004361 0001177 360 MUKESH B. PANCHAL 150 BLOCK NO.20,1ST FLR.,JANKI NIWAS, KROL VILL.OOP.BUS DEPOT, V.VIHAR W BOMBAY 400086
AP1 M004380 0001179 264 MANOHAR KOHLI 110 I-1651 CHITTARANJAN PARK NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 M004395 0001181 72 MADANLALJI JHAVAR 30 501 SAMADHAN CHANDAVARKAR ROAD EXTN VAZIRA NAKA NEAR ASHOK NAGAR BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400091
AP1 M004447 0001183 72 MVDSV PRASAD 30 PLOT NO 44 VENKAT SAI NAGAR VENKATAPURAM  SECUNDERABAD 500015
AP1 M004450 0001184 1272 MAYUR MAKHECHA 530 JAYENDRA MENSION 3, PUJARA PLOT RAJKOT (GUJ.) 360002
AP1 M004472 0001185 72 MOHINI L. KOKAL 30 A,14,15, OM, SHIVAM NEAR GOPI TALKIES BHAYANDER (WEST)  THANE (DIST.) 401101
AP1 M004482 0001186 72 MAYARIKA DHARMENDRA SHAH 30 DIVISION 7, BLOCK NO.5-A, SARDAR NAGAR SOCIETY,CHANI ROAD,NIZAMPURA BARODA 390002
AP1 M004485 0001187 72 MALTI ARORA 30 D-278, NIRMAN-VIHAR   DELHI 110092
AP1 M004503 0001188 72 M. DHARANI 30 "CHELLAM ILLAM", 55, VINAYAGAR KOIL 5TH ST., MOOLAPALAYAM  ERODE (TN) 638002
AP1 M004549 0001189 1440 MULRAJ P. MODY 480 1/6, REKHA BUILDING 46, RIDGE ROAD, BOMBAY 400006
AP1 M004555 0001190 768 MUMTAJALIKHAN HIMANTKHAN PATHAN 320 AT.&PO. SADAR PUR TA. VIJAPUR MEHSANA (DIST.) GUJ. 382860
AP1 M004568 0001191 72 MOHINI BATRA 30 27-L MODEL TOWN   AMBALA CITY (HR) 134003
AP1 M004573 0001192 72 MULKAY. PADMANABHA. SHETTY 30 VIJAYA BANK 123, MARSHALLS ROAD EGMORE, MADRAS 600008
AP1 M004584 0001193 600 M.L.SUDHEER 250 NO.15;17 CROSS MOGADICHARD ROAD VIJAYA NAGAR  BANGALORE 560040
AP1 M004609 0001194 360 MOLY JOY 120 SOFTESULE P. LTD., 86-A, L.B.S.MARG, MULUND  BOMBAY 400080
AP1 M004614 0001195 192 MANOJ MAVJI THAKKAR 80 1305, SOMNATH, NILKANTH VALLY, RAJAWADI, GHATKOPAR (EAST), BOMBAY 400077
AP1 M004615 0001196 840 MANOJ M. THAKKAR 350 1305, SOMNATH, NILKANTH VALLY, RAJAWADI, GHATKOPAR (EAST), BOMBAY 400077
AP1 M004624 0001197 72 M.S. BHASKAR 30 NO.454, 11TH MAIN ROAD, PADMANABHA NAGAR  BANGALORE 560070
AP1 M004655 0001198 2400 MANDAKINI BABSHETH MHADGUT 1000 16 SHIVHERI PARSI WADA SAHAR ROAD ANDHERI (E) BOMBAY 400099
AP1 M004659 0001199 552 MINESH HIMATLAL MEHTA 230 B/119, RAJLAXMI SOCIETY, OLD PADRA ROAD,  BARODA 390007
AP1 M004661 0001200 1500 M.PALANIYAPPA 500 196,V.O.C.ROAD GANDHI PURAM KARAIKUDI 623001
AP1 M004664 0001201 2040 MANOHAR CHANDWANI 850 SAMANTANI BHAWAN 4/509 PALI BAZAR BEAWAR 305901
AP1 M004674 0001202 72 MANOJ K.MUNDRA 30 C/O DAMANI FLAT 156,M.KARVE ROAD SUNSHINE 6TH FLOOR BOMBAY 400020
AP1 M004718 0001203 24 MANISHA 10 D-53 KALKAJI  NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 M004728 0001204 1224 MUKUL CHANDRA JAIN 510 J-54 ASHOK VIHAR-I   DELHI 110052
AP1 M004744 0001205 24 MANJU JAIN 10 139, RICHPAL PURI   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 M004746 0001206 24 MANISH TIBREWALA 10 D-801 KRISHNA RESIDENCY SUNDERNAGAR S V ROAD MALAD WEST MUMBAI 400064
AP1 M004753 0001207 1530 MOHINDER PAL SINGH 510 FATEH SINGH KARAN SINGH OPP. ZAGRAON BRIDGE G.T. ROAD LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 M004756 0001208 1248 MADAN LAL 520 CHUNILAL MADAN LAL K-1 MOHAN SINGH NEAR LALIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 M004761 0001209 72 MANJU DEVI BAID 30 8, BROJUDU LAL ST.   CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 M004763 0001210 24 MANJU BANSAL 10 IIC/65, NEHRU NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 M004774 0001211 1560 M. RAMESH 520 (SANTHOSH VILLA) NO. 1, IIT COLONY, 3RD ST., NARAYANAPURAN MADRAS 601302
AP1 M004776 0001212 600 MOHAN JURIASINGANI 250 A-3/204, SAKET COMPLEX, POST MAJIWADA, THANE (W) 400601
AP1 M004790 0001213 72 MAHENDRA KUMAR M. PUNMIYA 30 164, KHERWADI ROAD BANDRA (E) BOMBAY 400051
AP1 M004830 0001214 120 MAHENDER KUMAR 50 12, INSIDE DELHI GATE  (U P) GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 M004856 0001215 210 MANGIRISH ANIL WAGLE 70 BLOCK NO K-201 MEGHMALHAR DSK VISHWA KIRKATWADI DHAYANI TAL, HAVELI PUNE 411041
AP1 M004864 0001216 120 M M SINGH 50 HOUSE NO 207 SECTOR 40A CHANDIGARH 160040
AP1 M004866 0001217 1200 MANBAI 500 54 SITARAM PARK COLONY NEAR BADA GANPATI  INDORE 452002
AP1 M004957 0001218 2400 M S SAINI 1000 68 ISH NAGAR PUNJAB  HOSHIARPUR 146001
AP1 M005023 0001219 1200 MRS.MATHURA MUNDADA 500 C/O NANDINI INVESTMENT SERVICE 501A SAVOR RAHEJA GARDENS L B S MARG THANE 400604
AP1 M005037 0001220 168 MEYYAPPA MEYYAPPA MEYYAPPAN 70 MEYYAPPA RANGAMMAL, 44-A, BABU ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 620002
AP1 M005042 0001221 90 MRS.USHA SHARMA 30 3- SHIVA COLONY WARD NO 5 PAONTA SAHIB HP 173025
AP1 M005050 0001222 312 MANOJ ANAND 130 92,CHANDAN NAGAR,   JALANDHAR CITY 144008
AP1 M005055 0001223 72 MEENA B.JOBANPUTRA 30 507,CHAKRESHWARI, C-2,SARVODAY NAGAR, MULUND (W), BOMBAY 400080
AP1 M005068 0001224 1200 MASTER CHANDRESH MEHTA 500 C/O MADAN RAJ MEHTA FARSHO-KA-BUNGLOW NEAR-MOTI CHOWK JODHPUR (RAJ.) 342001
AP1 M005076 0001225 864 MANOJ ANAND 360 92, CHNDAN NAGAR   JALANDHAR CITY 144008
AP1 M005141 0001226 1200 MANJU JAIN 500 C/O MODI KIRANA STORES, MAIN MARKET, ITARSI 461111
AP1 M005160 0001227 1200 MRUDULA MOHAN MANKAR 500 A-401,SUHAS TERRACE, BHANDAR WADA, MALAD (WEST), BOMBAY 400064
AP1 M005178 0001229 1200 MADHUKAR B.RELE 500 SHARDA BUILDING, IST FLOOR,12,BHAI JIVANJI LANE, J.S.S.ROAD, BOMBAY 400002
AP1 M005195 0001230 264 MINIAL SOARES 110 23,PINTO HOUSE, II UMERKHADI LANE BOMBAY 400009
AP1 M005197 0001231 72 M.S.NAGARAJAN 30 25,GOVINDA SWAMY ST., PERAMBUR MADRAS 600011
AP1 M005221 0001232 72 MANJU GOEL 30 816 CA APARTMENTS CHAUDHRI BALBIR SINGH MARG A-3, PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063
AP1 M005236 0001233 1500 MOTICHAND M.BEED 500 C/O KIRAN N.SHAH 4/26, SHREYAS, 180, MADAME CAMA ROAD, BOMBAY 400020
AP1 M005259 0001234 1200 MANISH AVINASH GODBOLE 500 301-AKASH, SUBHASH RD B, VILE-PARLE (E),  BOMBAY 400057
AP1 M005274 0001235 48 MANPREET KAUR U/G TRILOCHAN SINGH 20 2326 HUDSON LINE G T B NAGAR DELHI 110009
AP1 M005311 0001236 120 MANJU DEVI GOEL 50 HOUSE NO.40, DARYA GANJ,  NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 M005319 0001237 168 MANTHAN UPENDRA SHAH 70 E-19, AYOJAN NAGAR, OPP. SHREYAS RLY. CROSSING, PALDI, AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 M005334 0001238 120 MANISH KAPOOR 50 222-D, MIG FLAT, RAJOURI GARDEN, DELHI 110027
AP1 N000224 0001239 240 NIRMAL JAIN 100 B-27,LOHIA NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 N000244 0001240 480 NAVNEET KUMAR SHARMA 200 112-KAILA WALAN, DELHI GATE, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 N000256 0001241 96 NEERAJ RISHI KUMAR 40 3395, BAZAR SITA RAM,   DELHI 110006



AP1 N000278 0001242 2448 NEETA TANDON 1020 22/128 PHEEL KHANA   KANPUR 208001
AP1 N000328 0001243 4800 NAYANA SULEK CHAND GARG 2000 22, SHRINIVAS, 14TH ROAD KHAR BOMBAY 400052
AP1 N000332 0001244 96 NEMICHAND JAIN 40 231, M.T. CLOTH MARKET   INDORE 452001
AP1 N000387 0001246 120 NIDHI 50 KH-231, KAVI NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 N000457 0001247 1200 NARENDRA KUMAR 500 164 LUKERGANJ   ALLAHABAD 211001
AP1 N000465 0001248 1200 NILESH SHAH 500 637, ASHOKA ROAD MYSORE  MYSORE 570001
AP1 N003019 0001249 450 NARESH KUMAR 150 C/O M/S HAJIPUR TRADING CO BUS STAND HAJIPUR DT HOSHIARPU 146001
AP1 N003078 0001251 72 N D AGRAWAL 30 H NO 116 SECTOR 18 CHANDIGARH 160018
AP1 N003088 0001252 300 N V JOSE 100 NEELANKAVIL 1045 DIVISION 45 SRM CROSS ROAD PACHALAM KOCHI 682012
AP1 N003100 0001253 72 NAHARMAL LATH 30 2/11 AGRAWAL NAGAR DR AMBEDKAR ROAD MATUNGA C R BOMBAY 400019
AP1 N003104 0001254 72 NAJMA ABDULNASIR ABOWATH 30 AT&POST BALESHWAR DIST SURAT GUJRAT 394317
AP1 N003109 0001255 72 NALINI BALA BHASKARAN 30 H-33 HARIOM PARK OPP:GHOSHA SOCIETY, THALTEJ, AHMEDABAD 380054
AP1 N003129 0001256 72 NANDA S SANTLANI 30 SURESH MEDICOS S M S HIGHWAY JAIPUR 302003
AP1 N003153 0001258 72 NARAYAN MARUTI WALHEKAR 30 30 VIVEK RAVI INDUSTRIES COMPOUND MADANLAL DHINGRA MARG NAUPAD THANE MAH. 400602
AP1 N003158 0001259 1104 NARAYANDAS BOOB 460 SRI VENKATESH BHAVAN LOHARWADI RAICHUR 584101
AP1 N003175 0001260 72 NARENDRA R DANI 30 121 CHITTARANJAN AVENUE 4TH FLOOR CALCUTTA 700073
AP1 N003188 0001261 1272 NARESH J SHAH 530 C/O JAYSONS & CO 101 LEFT SIDE 1ST FLOOR 120 VENKATESHWARA MARKET AVENUE ROAD BANGALORE 560002
AP1 N003190 0001262 90 NARESH KUMAR 30 M/S VIJAY KUMAR NARESH KUMAR KARYANA MERCHANTS MALGODAM ROAD SUNAM PB 148028
AP1 N003199 0001263 72 NARESH SHAH 30 A-12 NAVJIVAN APPT JYOSHER PARK NARAYAN NAGAR ROAD PALDI AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 N003212 0001264 72 NATARAJAN SHANMUGAM 30 3 BALBHARATI CHHEDANAGAR  BOMBAY 400089
AP1 N003214 0001265 72 NATH MAL SURANA 30 CHHAJER BROTHERS 44 C A ROAD NAGPUR 440018
AP1 N003218 0001266 72 NATHMAL BHARTIA 30 30/2 KANKURGACHI ROAD SCHEME VI M 2ND FLOOR  CALCUTTA 700054
AP1 N003219 0001267 72 NATHMAL SUREKA 30 C/O PRADEEP TRADERS & SUPPLIERS 178 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD 3RD FLOOR CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 N003230 0001268 72 NAVAL KUMAR RAWAL 30 8 UCO BANK SOCIETY GULBAI TEKRA AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 N003245 0001270 72 NAVRATAN KUMAR DHANDARIA 30 KALI KOTI   MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 N003249 0001271 72 NAYANA DOSHI 30 YOGI NAGER BLDG A/7 FLAT NO 308 EKSAR ROAD BORIVALI (W) BOMBAY 400091
AP1 N003266 0001272 72 NEELAM JAIN 30 H NO 2475 PHASE II URBAN ESTATE PATIALA 147002
AP1 N003269 0001273 72 NEELAM KAKKAR 30 OPP PREM BAZAR NEW RAMJUS BUILDING NISHATGANJ LUCKNOW 226007
AP1 N003287 0001274 288 NEERA SEHGAL 120 HOUSE NO.62, SECTOR-70, SASNAGAR, MOHALI 160055
AP1 N003294 0001275 72 NEETA PODDAR 30 C/O RAMESHWAR LAL BIJAY KUMAR UPPER BAZAR  RANCHI 834001
AP1 N003297 0001276 360 NEETU 120 E-27, SECOND FLOOR GEETANJALI ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110017
AP1 N003307 0001277 72 NIHAL CHAND NAHAR 30 16/376 CAVANDASPURA MADARGATE AJMER RAJ 305001
AP1 N003309 0001278 72 NIKHIL KESHAVLAL PATEL 30 7 SHANKAR SAGAR IST FLOOR SOPHIA COLLAGE LANE OFF B DESAI ROAD BOMBAY 400026
AP1 N003313 0001279 72 NILA PRAVINCHANDRA SANGHVI 30 22 PRAHALAD PLOT SANGHVI HOUSE RAJKOT GUJ 360001
AP1 N003316 0001280 240 NILESH KUMAR CHOKSHI 100 A 23 DURGA NAGAR BEHIND TUBE COMPANY OLD PADRA ROAD  VADODARA 390005
AP1 N003322 0001281 72 NIRAMAL AGRAWAL 30 A-1 SANTOSH NAGAR SOCY CAMP ROAD SAHIBAG  AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 N003339 0001282 1272 NIRMAL KUMAR M CHANDRA 530 "SRI SIDDHACHAL", 136 A, PUNNURANGAM ROAD, EAST, P.B. NO.1153, R.S. PURAM, COIMBATORE 641002
AP1 N003351 0001283 72 NIRMALA DILIP BRAHMBHATT 30 5 SHIVSHAKTI SOCIETY NANA KUMBH NATH ROAD  NADIAD GUJARAT 387001
AP1 N003352 0001284 72 NIRMALA JACHOTIYA 30 A/16 SANDYARAG COOP HSG SOC LTD MANUDHANA COMPOUND AGRA ROAD KALYAN THANE DIST. 421301
AP1 N003355 0001285 72 NIRMALA MEHTA 30 76 PRABHAT BLDG FLAT NO 29 BHULABHAI DESAI ROAD  BOMBAY 400026
AP1 N003366 0001287 72 NISHA ALANG 30 85 KOT LAKH PATRAI PATEL CHOWK JALANDHAR CITY 155008
AP1 N003372 0001288 72 NISHA RAJGARHIA 30 C/O SHYAM SUNDER MOHAN LAL 15/3 ARMENION STREET  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 N003379 0001289 72 NITIN BABULAL SHAH 30 26 YOJANA B 4TH FLR S V ROAD MALAD WEST BOMBAY 400064
AP1 N003389 0001290 72 NIVROTTI PUNDLIK RANE 30 NIVRUTTI BHOVAN JILHA PETH GPO ROAD JALGAON  JALGAON 425001
AP1 N003416 0001291 168 N RAMALINGAM 70 NO 4  CENTOPH ROAD 1ST STREET TEYNAMPET  MADRAS 600018
AP1 N003426 0001292 72 N R MAGENDIRAN 30 4E, PATCHAPATTI SOUTH CROSS STREET II ARUMUGA NAGAR S A L E M 636003
AP1 N003429 0001293 264 N SUDHIR 110 NO 11 KRISHNAN KOIL STREET MANNADY MADRAS 600001
AP1 N003450 0001294 72 NITA R BHATIA 30 13 B/18 ESTEE APARTMENTS SAIBABA NAGAR BORIVALI (W)  BOMBAY 400092
AP1 N003478 0001296 72 NEETU BHANDAWAT 30 13 KIRTI NAGAR SODALA  JAIPUR 302001
AP1 N003507 0001297 360 NAWAL KUMAR SINGH 150 C/O KALI PRASAD SINGH MUNSHI BAZAR ASANSOL 713301
AP1 N003514 0001298 168 NARESH S SHAH 70 A/12 SAMRAT APT  V P ROAD MULUND (W) BOMBAY 400080
AP1 N003523 0001300 72 NANUBEN DEVJI DHARIA 30 17/5 SHANTI NAGAR SANE GURUJI MARG BOMBAY 400011
AP1 N003527 0001301 168 N VISWANATHAN 70 107 M M STREET   KARAIKUDI 623001
AP1 N003550 0001302 72 NEETA DINESH MODI 30 DINESH MEDICAL STORE OPP KADVA POLE DARIAPUR  AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 N003567 0001303 72 NANDITA JAISWAL 30 A96 MEHDAURI AVAS VIKAS COLONY MEHDAURI ALLAHABAD 211004
AP1 N003593 0001306 264 NAGABHUSHANAM ALLENKI 110 H NO 3-1-12 BRAHMAN STREET   MEDAK 502110
AP1 N003595 0001307 1140 N ARUNACHALAM 380 C/O PL ANNAMALAI 3-A,FIRST LINE STREET,CIT COLONY  MADRAS 600004
AP1 N003601 0001308 72 NILESH DEDHIA 30 14/A/5, SINDHI COLONY SION WESTT BOMBAY 400022
AP1 N003610 0001309 72 NEHA H PAREKH 30 607,PARIMAL BLDG,6TH FLOOR, RB MEHTA ROAD,GHATKOPAR EAST  BOMBAY 400077
AP1 N003611 0001310 72 NATVERLAL MANILAL BASTAWALA 30 RANITALO,12,373 MAIN ROAD  SURAT 395003
AP1 N003613 0001311 96 NAND KISHORE TULSYAN 40 15-B, HINDUSTAN ROAD  CALCUTTA 700029
AP1 N003633 0001313 72 N V ARASU 30 PLOT NO 169,SRIDHARAN STREET, AYYAVOO COLONY  MADRAS 600029
AP1 N003638 0001314 456 NARENDRA KUMAR K MEHTA 190 2,ROWLAND ROAD BLOCK F-I,FLAT-2-C, CALCUTTA 700020
AP1 N003654 0001316 72 N JAYANTHI 30 W/O D.NAGENDRAN DD ROAD MANI SOCIETY VIRUDHUNAGAR 626001
AP1 N003690 0001317 168 NEHA H. PAREKN 70 607 PARIMAL BLOG; R.B-MEHTA ROAD, GHATKOPAR(E)  BOMBAY 400017
AP1 N003797 0001319 72 N. RAMAKRISHNAN 30 10, RAMAR KOVIL STREET,   POLLACHI 642001
AP1 N003815 0001320 72 NARAYAN PRASAD LOYA 30 NOWROJI MENSION,FRONT BUILDING,FLAT NO-3 21-3-727/2 GOVINDWADI, CHELAPURA, MUMBAI 500002
AP1 N003819 0001321 72 NAVINCHANDRA GOVINDLAL SUTARIA 30 1/2 NAV NIRMAN NAGAR NARANPURA AHEMEDABAD 380013
AP1 N003833 0001322 1200 N.M. MEHTA 500 13, CHANDRALOK, 4TH FLOOR SHANTHWADI J.P.ROAD, ANDHERI (W), BOMBAY 400058
AP1 N003845 0001323 72 NARAYANAN A. 30 1757, VASANTH COLONY, ANNANAGAR (WEST), MADRAS 600040
AP1 N003885 0001324 168 NAVINCHANDRA P. ZAVERI 70 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA,  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 N003886 0001325 912 NIRAU M. ZAVERI 380 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 N003887 0001326 168 NAINESH M. ZAVERI 70 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 N003900 0001327 168 NARENDRA KUMAR K. MEHTA 70 2,ROWLAND ROAD,BLOCK F1 FLAT NO. 2C CALCUTTA 700020
AP1 N003905 0001328 2112 NARENDRA CHOWHAN 880 1405, PANCHRATNA OPERA HOUSE BOMBAY 400004
AP1 N003909 0001329 912 NAYAN MUKUND LAL KOTHARI 380 C/O HIGHWAY MOTOR STORES NANIK NIWAS 30, BENHALM HALL LANE GIRGAON BOMBAY 400004
AP1 N003912 0001330 72 NAND KISHORE GOENKA 30 261, RABINDRA SARANI   CALCUTTA 700007



AP1 N003974 0001331 432 NITIN DESAI 180 GAJANAN NIWAS J.P.NAGAR PLOT 37/B GOREGAON (E) BOMBAY 400063
AP1 N003976 0001332 1200 NAVEEN PRAKASH VARSHNEY 500 1/1832-A SHIVAM HOUSE MOTI RAM ROAD SHAHDRA DELHI 110032
AP1 N003981 0001333 168 NITA R.SHAH 70 C/O RASIKLAL A SHAH 6/8 ANAND WADI ROOM NO.-53 BOMBAY 400002
AP1 N004003 0001335 1224 NARINDER SINGH 510 PUNJAB BEARIN AGENCIES G.T. ROAD LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 N004028 0001336 1248 NALIN TALWAR 520 K 37 C 2ND FLOOR KAILASH COLONY N D 110048
AP1 N004048 0001338 72 N K KOHLI 30 HOUSE NO 165 KACHI CHOWNI  JAMMU 180001
AP1 N004053 0001339 120 NEELAM JAIN 50 23, KHATRYANA  (U P) JHANSI 284002
AP1 N004081 0001340 1200 NITIN BARMAN 500 4/276(3A) SRIVASTAVA ESTATE PARBATI BAGLA ROAD  KANPUR 208002
AP1 N004091 0001341 120 NIDHESH GUPTA 50 112, SECTOR 8-A   CHANDIGARH 160018
AP1 N004188 0001343 408 NISHA VARSHNEY 170 1/1832A SHIVAM HOUSE MOTI RAM ROAD SHAHDARA DELHI 110032
AP1 N004191 0001344 120 NIRMAL KUMAR SAINI 50 KM-126, NEW KAVI NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 N004217 0001345 1200 NIRMAL KEDIA 500 32,SATNAM APARTMENTS, CUFFE PARADE, BOMBAY 400005
AP1 N004277 0001346 60 NEETU GUPTA 20 II-B-160, NEHRU NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD U.P. 201001
AP1 N004323 0001347 2976 NEELAM KHAITAN 1240 STAFF QTR NO.25 AMRIT BANASPATI CO.LTD. G.T.ROAD, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) 0
AP1 N004327 0001348 1200 NILESH K.DOSHI 500 C/O JAYANTILAL CHATRABHUJ BHADROD GATE, OPP.ARAB MASJID MAHUVA 364290
AP1 N004358 0001349 3600 NARESH J SHAH 1500 C/O JAYSONS & CO., 101, VENKETESHWARA MARKET, 120, AVENUE ROAD, BANGLORE 560002
AP1 O000071 0001350 48 OM PRAKASH JAIN 20 KL-5,KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 O000084 0001351 720 OM PRAKASH GUPTA 240 B-216,VIVEK VIHAR   DELHI 110095
AP1 O003038 0001353 1200 OM PARKASH TANEJA 500 D-349 DEFENCE COLONY   NEW DELHI 110024
AP1 O003061 0001354 72 OM PRAKASH KHEMANI 30 557-B/1, WAKER ROAD   NAGPUR 440002
AP1 O003076 0001356 72 OM PRAKASH CHOPRA 30 J 7/136 RAJOURI GARDEN   NEW DELHI 110027
AP1 O003093 0001358 600 OSBORNE JACINTO 250 HOUSE NO.10, KALINA, SANTACRUZ (EAST), BOMBAY 400029
AP1 O003129 0001359 72 OPTIMUM SECURITIES PVT. LTD. 30 C/O CHANDRESHWAR BHAWAN, 9/178, SION(WEST), OPP. UNION BANK, BOMBAY 400022
AP1 P000007 0001361 624 PAMADI GOURISHANKAR GUPTA 260 69,AVENUE ROAD   BANGALORE 560001
AP1 P000133 0001362 14976 PURAN ANAND KAPUR 6240 HOUSE NO 661 SECTOR 15 FARIDABAD 121007
AP1 P000223 0001363 1200 PUSHPA RANI 500 184-A,ABU LANE   MEERUT CANTT(UP) 250001
AP1 P000281 0001364 3264 PANNA LAL COONDOO 1360 J-1951 C.R. PARK   NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 P000323 0001365 1200 PIYUSH MAHESHWARI 500 118- SUBHASH COLONY, SHASTRI NAGAR, JAIPUR-6 302006
AP1 P000460 0001366 720 PANKAJ RISHI KUMAR 300 3395, BAZAR SITA RAM   DELHI 110006
AP1 P000499 0001367 1200 PRANLAL K. KOTAK 500 ANUPAM TEXTILES 3-4-211/B KAILASH MARKET  SECUNDERABAD 500003
AP1 P000532 0001368 1200 PARIMAL N. PATEL 500 C/O UNIVERSAL TRADERS 20, AMARDEEP APPARTMENT MADANZAPA ROAD BARODA 390001
AP1 P000611 0001369 4800 PARIZAD ZAWAREH WADIA 2000 1, 'MANORATH' FRENCH GARDEN, ATHWALINES, SURAT 395001
AP1 P000754 0001370 1200 PEEUSH K. TREHAN 500 256 UDHAM SINGH NAGAR   JALANDHAR 144001
AP1 P003027 0001372 264 PAWAN KUMAR GOYAL 110 C/O CHANGU RAM BUDHU RAM LOWER BAZAR SOLAN 140308
AP1 P003029 0001373 264 PAWAN KUMAR MAHAWAR 110 C/O RAM SWAROOP GULAB CHAND JAIL ROAD SITAPUR UP 261001
AP1 P003044 0001374 912 PRAKASH RAO MARISETTY 380 SUPRACHEM 1-1-535 GANDHI NAGAR BAKARAM HYDERABAD 500380
AP1 P003073 0001376 456 PURSOTTAM AGARWAL 190 C/O M/S SHYAM SUNDER PUROSOTTAM DAS PITHORAGARH UP 262501
AP1 P003079 0001377 192 PADINJARAKALATHIL CHACKO JOSEPH 110 PADINJARAKALAM HOUSE KAINAKARY ALLEPPEY DT KERALA 695099
AP1 P003082 0001378 52 PADMANABHAN VENKATA PATHY 30 TWIN HOUSE N0-200 EMAYAM COLONY ANNA NAGAR WEST EXTN MADRAS 600101
AP1 P003133 0001380 72 PARMOD TEWARI 30 12 SUBASH NAGAR   JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 P003155 0001381 72 P ISHWARA BHAT 30 AVINASH POST GOLITOTTU  PUTTUR TQ 574229
AP1 P003180 0001382 72 PADM KUMAR JAIN 30 B-5/109 SAFDARJANG ENCLAVE   NEW DELHI 110029
AP1 P003184 0001383 72 PADMA MADAAN 30 1350 DR MUKERJI NAGAR   DELHI 110009
AP1 P003185 0001384 72 PADMA PAREKH 30 45 PAIGAH COLONY  S P ROAD BEHIND ANAND THEATRE  SECUNDERABAD 500003
AP1 P003190 0001385 72 PAL SINGH KANG 30 4-B RANBIR MARG   PATIALA PB 147001
AP1 P003191 0001386 72 PALANIAPPAN VELLAYAN 30 AMUDHAM 28-A FIRST MAIN ROAD SHASTRI NAGAR  MADRAS 600020
AP1 P003217 0001387 72 PARAS MAL DADA 30 C/O S M DAGA & CO 11 CLIVE ROW CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 P003222 0001388 90 PARESH PRAMODRAY JOSHI 30 3 GEET GURJARI SOCIETY MOHAN NEAR AERODRAME RAJKOT 360007
AP1 P003235 0001389 72 PARMESHWARI DEVI DHANDHARIA 30 KALI KOTI   MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 P003242 0001390 72 PARSHOTTAM DASS 30 E-365 RAMESH NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 P003250 0001391 72 PARVEEN KUMAR AGARWAL 30 69 SUBHASH MARG   LUCKNOW 226003
AP1 P003271 0001392 72 PAWAN KUMAR JAIN 30 MANGILAL PUKHRAJ S R C B ROAD FANCY BAZAR  GUWAHATI 781001
AP1 P003274 0001393 600 PAWAN KUMAR KANODIA 250 31/1 BAZAL PARA LANE SALKIA BANDHAGHAT HOWRAH 711106
AP1 P003297 0001394 72 PHULCHAND C BAGMAR 30 A-3 LIBERTY SOCIETY NORTH MAIN ROAD KOREGAON PARK PUNE 411001
AP1 P003312 0001396 72 POONAM MAHESHWARY 30 7 MINI MARKET OPP UDANG CINEMA AMIRK SINGH ROAD BATHINDA 151001
AP1 P003321 0001397 72 PRABHA BHATIA 30 C-122 GREATER KAILASH I   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 P003323 0001398 72 PRABHA GUPTA 30 3013/11-D STREET NO 18 RANJIT NAGAR NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 P003337 0001399 90 PRABIR KUMAR DASS 30 2/1 PEARY DASS LANE   CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 P003344 0001400 1272 PRADEEP KUMAR KAKRANIA 530 C/O CHAMRIA HOUSE 2 ALIPORE PARK PLACE CALCUTTA 700027
AP1 P003347 0001401 72 PRADEEP KUMAR PAREEK 30 BHARTIYA JALPAN S R C B ROAD GAUHATI 781001
AP1 P003349 0001402 72 PRADEEP NAHAR 30 SAMRIDHI E-2 734 NEHRU PARK ROAD SARDARPURA JODHPUR 342001
AP1 P003370 0001403 72 PRAGNA BHUPATRAI PANDYA 30 43-B/7 AMBICA ESTATE VALLABHABAUG CROSS LANE GHATKOPAR BOMBAY 400077
AP1 P003403 0001404 72 PRALHAD N RATHI 30 667 RAVIWAR PETH   PUNE 411002
AP1 P003428 0001405 1200 PRASANNA PRAN PHOOKAN 500 UNITED BANK OF INDIA DOOM DOOMA BRANCH DOOM DOOMA 786151
AP1 P003429 0001406 72 PRASARSH SURESH SHAH 30 19 GOKUL SOCIETY PRATAPNAGAR SINDWARI MATA ROAD  BARODA 390004
AP1 P003442 0001408 72 PRATIBHA GUPTA 30 60 PANCH WATI SCHEME NO 7  ALWAR 301001
AP1 P003458 0001410 72 PRAVIN AHYA 30 C/O DR.P N AHYA M G ROAD DR KOLETS STREET  JUNAGADH 362001
AP1 P003467 0001411 72 PRAVIN KUMAR PRABHUDAS PATEL 30 C/O M/S KANTILAL MOHANLAL PATEL BUILDING UNJHA N G TA SIDHPUR MEHSANA DT. 384170
AP1 P003476 0001412 72 PRAVINA NITIN TALATI 30 8 GIRIVAN CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY OLD PADRA ROAD  BARODA 390015
AP1 P003493 0001413 72 PREM KUMAR KATHPALIA 30 C-618 NEW FRIENDS COLONY (GROUND FLOOR), OFF MATHURA ROAD  NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 P003500 0001414 72 PREM NATH PATHAK 30 103/3 NARKELDANGA MAIN ROAD CALCUTTA 700054
AP1 P003503 0001415 72 PREM PARKASH MALHOTRA 30 E-60 KALKAJI  N DELHI 110019
AP1 P003514 0001416 90 PREMILA N DEDHIA 30 A/201 SAI DARSHA COMPLEX MAMLETDAR WADI RD-1 MALAD WEST MUMBAI 400064
AP1 P003520 0001417 72 PRIANKA 30 777 PATEL NAGAR CIVIL LINES LUDHIANA 141001
AP1 P003527 0001418 72 PRIYA DARSHAN MUNDHRA 30 CARTER HYDURAULIC POWAR PRIVATE LT NO 1 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 P003529 0001419 72 PRIYAMVEDA SINGH 30 HOUSE NO 127/W-1/189 A SAKET NAGAR KANPUR (U P) 208001
AP1 P003533 0001420 600 PRONOB KUMAR SENGUPTA 250 9C DHAVAL GANGA 1 CARTER ROAD BANDRA WEST BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400050



AP1 P003550 0001421 600 PURUSHOTTAM RAGHUNATH NAPHADE 250 602 MANGAL PRABHA OPP D Y PATIL HOSPITAL SECTOR 9 NERUL NAVI MUMBAI 400706
AP1 P003554 0001422 72 PUSHKAR LAL AGARWAL 30 C/O SHREE GOPAL TRADING 67/45 B STRAND ROAD CROSS ROAD NO7 CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 P003560 0001423 72 PUSHPA B BOOB 30 BANKATLAL BOOB & CO 68 RAJENDRA GUNJ RAICHUR 584102
AP1 P003565 0001424 90 PUSHPA DEVI 30 7/37 B YUDISHTER GALI VISHWAS NAGAR SHAHDARA  DELHI 110032
AP1 P003576 0001425 72 PUSHPA R TAINWALA 30 L-1/2 L UNIT SUNDER NAGAR S V ROAD MALAD WEST  BOMBAY 400064
AP1 P003601 0001426 72 PADMARAG C KOTHAWALA 30 4/CHIRAGOPT, BEHIND POLYTECHNIC GULBAI TEKRA  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 P003605 0001427 168 P.M. SUNDAR 70 33, CITY MARKET FRONT,   BANGALORE 560002
AP1 P003633 0001428 264 PRADEEP HARSUKHLAL SHAH 110 76/30 MARINE DRIVE F ROAD PANCHASAR BLDG  BOMBAY 400020
AP1 P003649 0001429 72 PAHARIMATA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD 30 PODDAR POINT 113PARK STREET CALCUTTA 700010
AP1 P003650 0001430 72 P V SHUNGARUN 30 1, ANNA MAIN ROAD, DIRECTORS COLONY, KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600024
AP1 P003651 0001431 840 PANKAJ VADILAL SAFI 280 1/57 SHYAMAL RAW HOUSES NR YOGASHRAM SOC. AMBAWATI  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 P003658 0001432 72 PRADEEP HARSUKHLAL SHAH 30 76/30 MARINE DRIVE F ROAD PANCHASAR BLDG  BOMBAY 400020
AP1 P003674 0001433 72 PREMILA PARMANAND PATEL 30 61,MRUDUL, PARK-2, SOLA ROAD, OPP SARVODAY, BHUYANG DAV, AHMEDABAD 380061
AP1 P003676 0001434 72 PREMANAND BALAKRISHNA GAVANKAR 30 2 RAJANIGANDHA AAREY RD GOREGAON (E) BOMBAY 400063
AP1 P003679 0001435 456 PRADEEP KUMAR MAHESHWARI 190 LAXMI ZARDA STORE J J ROAD  UPPER BAZAR RANCHI 834001
AP1 P003686 0001436 72 PREM NARAIN AGGARWAL 30 19/7 SHAKTI NAGAR   DELHI 110007
AP1 P003694 0001437 72 PRADEEP HARSUKHLAL SHAH 30 76/30 MARINE DRIVE F ROAD PANGHASAR BLDG  BOMBAY 400020
AP1 P003697 0001438 264 PRAN RANJAN NATH 110 25, KALIPUR RD. KOLKATA 700082
AP1 P003701 0001439 168 PRAVIN M GOSAI 70 AT CHIBHADA TAL LODHIKA  RAJKOT DT. 360035
AP1 P003707 0001440 240 PHILIP PHILIPS PADACHIRA 100 D 66/628 GANDHINAGAR BANDRA EAST BOMBAY 400051
AP1 P003722 0001441 72 PUJA GUPTA 30 449/4 SANGAT ROAD BH PRINCE HOSTEL CIVIL LINES  LUDHIANA  PUNJAB 141001
AP1 P003727 0001442 72 PRAMOD PRABHAKAR BHAVE 30 F 203 WOOD LAND AVENUE GANDHIBHAVAN ROAD KOTHRUD PUNE 411038
AP1 P003734 0001443 72 PRAKASH CHAND JAIN 30 SHREE SHANTI EMPORIUM 48 ERULAPPAN ST ELEPHANT GATE  MADRAS 600079
AP1 P003737 0001444 72 PARAMJIT KAUR 30 10/23 WEST PATEL NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 P003761 0001445 72 PREMA BHAT 30 CANARA BANK CHANDAVAR NK KARNATAKA 581323
AP1 P003769 0001446 72 POOJA VARSHNEYA 30 RAMCHARAN YADRAM KILA BAZAR HALDWANI 263139
AP1 P003773 0001447 72 PRADEEP KUMAR CHITLANGIA 30 C/O LAXMI ZARDA STORE J J ROAD UPPER BAZAR  RANCHI 834001
AP1 P003784 0001448 72 PRANAB KUMAR DIRGHANGI 30 7/1A BHEEM GHOSH LANE   CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 P003795 0001449 72 PREM NATH PATHAK 30 103/3 NARKELDANGA MAIN ROAD CALCUTTA 700054
AP1 P003801 0001450 72 PRABHADEVI 30 C/O ACHY UTA NAND KUMAR C C MYKHERJEE RD  ADAMPUR  BHAGALPUR BIHAR 812001
AP1 P003803 0001451 72 PURSHOTTAM LAL SHARMA 30 962 MISHRA RAJAJI KA RASTA CHAND POLE BAZAR  JAIPUR 302001
AP1 P003821 0001454 72 PRAKASH MOTILAL BIHANI 30 AT & P O UAMBORI TAL RAHURI AHMADNAGAR 413704
AP1 P003822 0001455 72 PRASAD DONGARE 30 180 SHUKRAWAR PETH SHINDE ALI PUNE 411002
AP1 P003826 0001456 72 PRAHLADBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL 30 'SNEH', NEAR ANKUR SOCIETY, INDIRA GANDHI MARG, ANAND  KAIRA (DIST.) GUJARA 388001
AP1 P003834 0001457 96 P S SRIDHAR 40 47 PONNAPPA CHETTY ST  MADRAS 600003
AP1 P003872 0001458 312 PREMILA HARSHADRAI BAXI 130 H M BAXI 102 SHANTI SADAN DADABHAI ROAD VILE PARLE(W) BOMBAY 400056
AP1 P003876 0001459 72 PRAMILA KABRA 30 MAHARANI HOUSE OF LADIES CO OP BANK BLDG  CHITTORGARH 312001
AP1 P003881 0001460 72 PRATHMA PRAMOD PATIL 30 CHANDRA BHAGA COOP HSG SOCIETY B WING,BLOCK-4,OLD PRABHADEVI ROAD BOMBAY 400025
AP1 P003889 0001461 72 PURUSHOTTAM PRASAD MISHRA 30 66,PATRAKAR NANNGAR BANDRA EAST BOMBAY 400051
AP1 P003949 0001463 72 PARMANAND BALDEVDAS PATEL 30 A/11 ADARSH TENAMENT NEAR VIRATNAGAR ISANPUR AHMEDABAD 382443
AP1 P003951 0001464 72 PRADEEP H AJMERA 30 9-MEHTA BLDG,KAMA LANE, GHATKOPAR WEST BOMBAY 400086
AP1 P003953 0001465 72 PUSHPA TULSIDAS SHARMA 30 31,QUEENS LAWN 6TH FLOOR,SV RD,VILE PARLE(W)  BOMBAY 400056
AP1 P003957 0001466 360 PEENA P SHAH 150 C/O SHRI POPATBHAI L SHAH A/11 JIGAR APARTMENTS NAVA VADAJ AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 P003959 0001467 168 PRAVINCHANDRA C PATEL 70 J.K. PARK, C-6, RAM BAG LANE NO. 4, BEHIND GURUNANAK HIGH SCHOOL, KALYAN (W) 421301
AP1 P004006 0001469 72 PARAG M SHAH 30 MILAN MAHENDRA 59 BHUPEN CHAMBERS DALAL ST  BOMBAY 400023
AP1 P004018 0001470 360 P B PALANIAPPAN 150 29,DEVARAJA MUDALY STREET PARKTOWN MADRAS 600003
AP1 P004019 0001471 264 P P MANGAYARKARASI 110 29,DEVARAJA MUDALY STREET PARKTOWN MADRAS 600003
AP1 P004045 0001472 90 P.V.SUNDARARAJAN 30 S/O P N VIJAYA RAGAVAR 10/143 PANCHAMADEVI AGRAHARAM KARURU 639004
AP1 P004057 0001473 72 PEARL COLHA 30 KARANI BUILDING IST FLOOR NEW CHANI ROAD OPP CAMA BAUG MUMBAI 400004
AP1 P004060 0001474 72 PARAG SURESH DONGRE 30 180, SHUKRAWAR PETH , SHINDE ALI PUNE 411002
AP1 P004061 0001475 456 PRANAV N. PATEL 190 C/3,KAILAS TOWER, NEAR DARSHAN SOCIETY, NAVRANGPURA,  AHMEDABAD 380009
AP1 P004065 0001476 192 PUSP LATA AGARWAL 80 B 172 J.J. COLONY INDERPURI DELHI 110012
AP1 P004093 0001477 1200 PARASMAL CHOPRA 500 PARAS FABRICS, JAWAHAR ROAD, KOPPAL 583231
AP1 P004101 0001478 72 PUSHPA R. DOSHI 30 MAZDHA MONOR 8TH FLOOR K.N.MARG, GAMDAAXI,  BOMBAY 400001
AP1 P004102 0001479 168 PUSHPA RAMNIK DOSHI 70 MAZDHA MONOR 8TH FLOOR K.N.MARG, GAMDAAXI,  BOMBAY 400001
AP1 P004124 0001480 168 PATEL NIMISH RANCHHODBHAI 70 52, SANKAR BHARTI SOCIETY, NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 P004144 0001481 384 PRAVINSINH RAMSINH CHAUHAN 160 KHARAVAS VIRBAI GATE, RAJPUTVAS PALANPUR,  BANASKANTHA (GUJARAT 385001
AP1 P004157 0001482 168 PUSHPA R. DOSHI 70 MAZDA MANOR 8TH FLOOR K.N.MARG,GOUIDEVI,  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 P004159 0001483 168 PRAMOD PRADHUMAN JADIA 70 35 'A' GITA BLDG.,PANDIT RAMABHAI ROAD, GAMDEVI TAXI STAND,  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 P004170 0001484 288 PUSHPA D. MURARKA 120 PLOT C/1194/60 SECTOR 6 CDA BIDANASI CUTTACK ORISSA 753014
AP1 P004192 0001485 912 PADVAL VISHNU ATMARAM 380 DR.V.A.PADVAL, 4-C,BASANT PARVATI 3RD FLOOR, 11, WORLI SEA FACE, BOMBAY 480018
AP1 P004201 0001486 72 PAPMANABHAN K.G. 30 101, NINAYAKA NAGAR, P.O. PAPPANAMCODE, TRIVANDRUM 695018
AP1 P004217 0001487 456 PASHABHAI DAVABHAI PATEL 190 AT&POST. UMEDGADH TA. IDAR  S.K. (DIST.) GUJARAT 383230
AP1 P004220 0001488 456 PRAMILA A SINGH 190 C/O M/S B.L.SARDA & CO.(CA) 61,RAJGIR CHAMBERS,7TH FLOOR OPP.OLD CUSTOM HOUSE,12/14,SHAHID B.S.RD MUMBAI 400023
AP1 P004237 0001489 192 PANCHAL GOVINDLAL N. 80 45,AVKASH SOCIETY BAPUNAGAR AHEMDABAD 380024
AP1 P004241 0001490 72 P.T. RAMACHANDRAN 30 DEPT.OF MATHEMATICS, CALICUT UNIVERSITY P.O.,  CALICUT (KERALA) 673635
AP1 P004257 0001491 1368 P.S. SHEELA 570 NO.6, RAILWAY PARLLEL ROAD, SESHADRI PURAM, NEHARU NAGAR BANGALORE 560020
AP1 P004270 0001492 72 P.I. BOSE 30 PUNNALATHN HOUSE,   VENGOOR (P.O.) 683546
AP1 P004274 0001494 456 PREM LATA 190 B-5/51, SAFDARJANG ENCLAVE   NEW DELHI 110029
AP1 P004285 0001495 378 P.K. CHAND 140 BIRLA JUTE & INDUSTRIES LTD. 4TH FLOOR, BIRLA BUILDING, 9/1 R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 P004301 0001496 72 P. NATARAJ 30 H.I-12, R.M.COLONY DINDIGUL,  ANNA (DIST.) T.NADU 624008
AP1 P004332 0001497 168 P.V. SUNDARARAJAN 70 AGRAHARAM PANCHAMADEVI POST  KARUR TAMILNADU 639004
AP1 P004338 0001498 552 P.S. SANTHANAM 230 14, SOUTH BOAG ROAD, T.NAGAR MADRAS 600017
AP1 P004348 0001499 90 P. KALPAKAM 30 VATSALYAM APARTMENTS FLAT NO C-20 7-8 REDDY KUPPAM ROAD CHENNAI 600015
AP1 P004383 0001500 672 PRAMOD KUMAR KAUSHIK 280 207 C PKT F MIG FLATS GTB ENCALVE DILSHAD GARDEN DELHI 110095
AP1 P004403 0001501 1200 PINAPALA INDIRA DEVI 500 BAKERRS LANE 25/96, JAGANNADHAPURAM MACHILIPATNAM 521001
AP1 P004416 0001502 168 PRAKASH CHANDRA GADODIA 70 PRAKASH TRADING CO.,R.NO.62,DIAMOND MANSLON,3RD FLOOR,366/68,KALBADEVI ROAD BOMBAY 400002



AP1 P004422 0001503 1200 PURSHOTTAM DUSAD 500 SHOP 45 CHAND POLE BAZAR  JAIPUR 302001
AP1 P004469 0001504 72 P.R.SREEMAN 30 VADUTHALA PUTHENPURAYIL RAJ NAGAR S.N.D.P.JUNCTION MUVATTUPUZHA 686661
AP1 P004509 0001505 624 PUNAM JAIN 260 C/O JAIN NURSHING HOME   RAJPURA 140401
AP1 P004531 0001506 1224 PRIYANKA KAPOOR 510 R-9/188 RAJ NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 P004536 0001507 24 PADAM CHAND JAIN 10 6, NAVYUG MARKET,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 P004537 0001508 24 PANKAJ JAIN 10 6, NAVYUG MARKET,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 P004552 0001510 24 PRABHAKAR SADASHIV MULYE 10 B-1/2, SUNDER NAGAR S.V. ROAD MULAD (W) BOMBAY 400064
AP1 P004597 0001511 120 P C MALIK 50 K B-13, KAVI NAGAR  (U P) GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 P004606 0001514 90 PRAFUL CHANDRA DAHYALAL SHAH 30 AT & PO DAVAD TA IDAR A P RLY GUJARAT SABARKANTHA 383225
AP1 P004607 0001515 72 PANNALAL PINCHA 30 C/O PRATIBHA GARMENTS BHERU BUILDING, NO 6 A S CHAR STREET IST CROSS, BANGALORE 560053
AP1 P004609 0001516 168 PADMA IYER 70 D2, 'SUNITA' BUILDING, VARSHA SOCIETY,L.B.S.MARG, NAUPADA, THANE (W) 400602
AP1 P004617 0001517 168 PIALI GUPTA 70 CK-164 SALT LAKE  CALCUTTA 700091
AP1 P004660 0001518 120 PUSHPENDER KUMAR GARG 50 C/O PUSHPENDER KUMAR & SONS 6394, KATRA BARYAN  DELHI 110006
AP1 P004764 0001519 72 PREETI BANDI 30 212, MANAS BHAVAN 11, R.N.T. MARG INDORE 452001
AP1 P004773 0001520 1200 PANDHARINATH KHAIR 500 39, SADASHIV PETH   SATARA 415002
AP1 P004894 0001521 72 PITCHAIAH PULIKONDA 30 MUTLUR (P.O.)   GUNTUR DT A.P. 522215
AP1 P004905 0001522 1500 PARSHWANATH RAJVAIDYA 500 MARWAD PETH,NEAR JAIN TEMPLE, AT & PO.-PHALTAN  SATARA MAHARASTRA 415523
AP1 P004920 0001523 408 PRAMOD GUPTA 170 61,SATYAM RUNGTA LANE NEPEANSEA ROAD BOMBAY 400006
AP1 P004989 0001525 2400 PRAVINA RAMESHCHANDRA DAVE 1000 605, RISHABH SAMBHAU CO-OP HSG SOCIETY, SARVODAYA PARSHWANATH NAGAR,NAHUR MULUND (W), BOMBAY 400080
AP1 P005019 0001526 1032 PARAS MAL BOTHRA 430 BOTHRA TEXTILES 15, ACHALNATH MARKET KATLA BAZAR, JODHPUR 342001
AP1 P005027 0001527 72 PUSHAP CAPITAL & SECURITIES(P)LTD 30 C/O SURESH RATHI & CO. 9, PAREKH VORA CHAMBERS, 66, NAGINDAS MASTER ROAD, FORT, BOMBAY 400023
AP1 P005034 0001528 600 PURUSHOTTAM PRASAD MISHRA 250 66, PATRAKAR, BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAI 400051
AP1 P005045 0001529 168 PARUL JAGDISH SHAH 70 264, SION WEST ROAD, PANCHSHEEL, BLOCK N0.7, IST FLOOR, SION (WEST), MUMBAI 400022
AP1 P005048 0001530 72 PIYUSH A.DOSHI 30 26/301, ADARSH NAGAR NR.VIDYANAGAR, NRANPURA, AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 P005098 0001531 2400 PATEL VALJIBHAI SWAMIDAS 1000 SWAMI SADAN, PATEL COLONY, PEYH ROAD, PANCHVATI, NASIK 432003
AP1 R000061 0001532 1584 RAM RAKSHPAL GARG, 660 C/O KRISHAN LAL RATTAN LAL,  SADAR BAZAR HALDWANI (NANITAL) 243139
AP1 R000153 0001533 2400 ROSHANLAL CHOPRA 1000 C/O NARTHERN MOTORS LTD., G.T.ROAD, JULLUNDHUR 144001
AP1 R000266 0001534 336 RAJ KISHORE TANDON 140 TANDON HOUSE, 23 DARYA GANJ, DELHI. 110002
AP1 R000386 0001535 9552 RAM PRATAP 3980 SHOP NO. 1905, KATRA SHAHANSHAHI, CHANDNI CHOWK,  DELHI 110006
AP1 R000398 0001536 288 RAM KISHAN DAS 120 C/O M/S.TULSI RAM JUGAL KISHORE, CLOTH MARKET,  DELHI 110006
AP1 R000437 0001537 168 RAMESHWAR DAYAL MITTAL, 70 C/O BHARAT AGENCIES,DELHI GATE, GHAZIABAD. 201001
AP1 R000492 0001538 4080 DR.RAJBAHADUR VAISH 1360 C/O SANJEEV KUMAR BANSAL G-153 IST FLOOR NARAINA NEW DELHI 110028
AP1 R000661 0001539 6000 RAJESH KUMAR JAIN, 2500 27- DEFENCE COLONY,   PATIALA (PB) 147000
AP1 R000677 0001540 120 RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA, 50 H.NO.SH-11, SHASTRI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD. 201001
AP1 R000693 0001541 48 RANJEET SINGH, 20 A-315A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R000843 0001542 96 RAHUL KUMAR 40 C/O MR. RADHA KANT H.N.29 MOHALLA SUKHIMAL DASNA GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R000955 0001543 2400 RENU KHULLAR 1000 B-186, YOJANA VIHAR   DELHI 110092
AP1 R000983 0001544 2400 R. SUBRAMANYA 1000 59, WEST PARKROAD 9TH CROSS MALLE SWARAM  BANGALORE 560003
AP1 R001012 0001545 9600 RAGHUBIR CHAND SONI 4000 A-10/4,VASANT VIHAR   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001013 0001546 9600 RAGHUBIR CHAND SONI 4000 A-10/4,VASANT VIHAR   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001014 0001547 9600 RAGHUBIR CHAND SONI 4000 A-10/4,VASANT VIHAR   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001036 0001548 2400 RAKESH KUMAR 1000 AGARWAL HOUSE OPP. BUS STAND DERI MEHMANDARI PATIALA 147001
AP1 R001070 0001550 4800 R.C. SONI 2000 A-10/4, VASANT VIHAR   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001071 0001551 4800 R.C. SONI 2000 A-10/4, VASANT VIHAR,   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001072 0001552 4800 R.C. SONI 2000 A-10/4, VASANT VIHAR,   NEW DELHI 110057
AP1 R001108 0001554 1200 ROMA S. BHAVNANI 500 717, SUNDER VILLA, 12TH ROAD, KHAR, BOMBAY 400052
AP1 R001175 0001555 9600 RAMNATH S YADAV 4000 14 BHAGIRATHI BHUVAN R NO 7 1ST FLOOR 1ST PANJRAPOLE LANE C P TANK BOMBAY 400004
AP1 R001184 0001556 3600 RONICA SHANTE 1500 2120 SECTOR 15-C   CHANDIGARH 160015
AP1 R001230 0001557 4176 RAJESH BABULAL AVASATHI 1740 HUNSRAJ BLDG GANGA RAM PLOT TAL BHUSAWAL BHUSAWAL 425201
AP1 R001326 0001558 3600 RAGINI SHAILESH GANDHI 1500 15, AMRAPALI SOC. NEAR JALARAM SHOPPING COMPLEX  ANKLESHWAR 393001
AP1 R001353 0001559 2400 RAJANI SHARMA 1000 37,SHAKUNTLA PURI THATIPUR MORAR GWALIOR 474011
AP1 R001417 0001562 3600 RAMILABEN VINUBHAI PATEL 1500 SHETH KHADKI JAMBUSAR  BHARUCH 392150
AP1 R003007 0001563 168 RADHEY RAMAN PURWAR 70 1/4 BHARAT CHOWK   ORAI 285001
AP1 R003042 0001564 264 RAJINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL 110 M/S MOHAN LAL RAJINDER KUMAR LANDRAN ROAD  KHARAR 140300
AP1 R003048 0001565 168 RAJINDER KUMAR SOOD 70 M/S SIDHU RAM RAJINDER KUMAR SOOD JANED GHAT GHAIL SHIMLA HILLS SHIMLA (H.P.) 173217
AP1 R003055 0001567 168 RAJWANT SINGH REKHY 70 M/S NANCY WALIA STORE BADALI ALA SINGH TEH SIRHIND  PATIALA DISTT PB 147001
AP1 R003081 0001568 600 RAM MURTI JOSHI 250 RAILWAY ROAD GARH SHANKAR  HOSHIAR PUR 144527
AP1 R003082 0001569 2568 RAM NARAYAN 1070 C-107 ANAND NIKETAN   NEW DELHI 110021
AP1 R003092 0001570 456 RAMAN KUMAR 190 C/O ASA RAM DEV PRAKASH GUR MANDI PATIALA  PATIALA 147001
AP1 R003098 0001571 168 RAMESH BECTOR 70 C-20 SARABHA NAGAR LUDHIANA C/O M/S CREMICA FOOD PRODUCTS KESAR GANJ LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 R003123 0001572 912 RATTAN LAL MITTAL 380 KANIHYA LAL BRIJ LAL MAIN BAZAR KALKA 133302
AP1 R003135 0001573 264 RIPAN KUMAR 110 SH SATPAL C/O M/S STAPAL S KUMAR GRAINMARKET  KARTARPUR 144801
AP1 R003142 0001574 9210 ROSHAN LAL SHARMA 3070 1240 SECL 19 B   CHANDIGARH 160019
AP1 R003172 0001575 332 RAVEEN BHARVANI 190 6 PRABHAT B RD   BOMBAY 400001
AP1 R003178 0001576 1471 RENISHA BHARVANI 840 6 PRABHAT B ROAD  BOMBAY 400001
AP1 R003188 0001577 72 RAJ PAL BHASIN 30 K L 139 KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R003209 0001578 768 RAJ KISHORE TANDON 320 TANDON HOUSE 23 DARYAGANJ   NEW DELHI 110002
AP1 R003237 0001579 384 RANGNATH TANDON 160 TANDON HOUSE 4764 23 DARYAGANJ DELHI DELHI 110002
AP1 R003260 0001582 72 R KALPANA 30 15 KARAIKAL AMMAIYAR STREET POLLACHI 642001
AP1 R003262 0001583 72 R P LATH 30 B-1, FIRST FLOOR LORD GUNJAN PALACE, CUTTACK ROAD, BOMIKHAL, BHUBANESWAR (ORISSA) 751010
AP1 R003267 0001584 72 R SUBRAMANIAN 30 23 ANGARAI LALGUDI TK TRICHY DT TAMILNADU 621703
AP1 R003272 0001585 72 RABINDRA KUMAR SHAW 30 MUNSHI BAZAR PAN PATTI P O ASANSOL ASANSOL 713301
AP1 R003314 0001589 72 RAGHUBIR DUTT 30 B-7 KOEL NAGAR   ROURKELA 769014
AP1 R003316 0001590 90 RAGHUNANDAN SHARMA 30 SH BALBIR KUMAR SHARMA AGINSHOTRI MOHALLA BAZZAR SARATAN  PHAGWARA (PB) 144401
AP1 R003331 0001591 72 RAJ KUMAR 30 N-100 KIRTI NAGAR   DELHI 110015
AP1 R003340 0001593 90 RAJ KUMAR BOTHRA 30 C/O MANOJ & COMPANY ANDIGOLA MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 R003362 0001594 72 RAJ KUMARI DUGAR 30 C/O DR DURGA CHITAVASH JUTE MILLS 3 NETAJI SUBHASH RD  CALCUTTA 700001



AP1 R003365 0001595 72 RAJ MALIK 30 B-1/16 JANAK PRUI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 R003367 0001596 72 RAJ PAL GUPTA 30 M/S BISHAN DAS DEVI DAS BAZAR KATHIAN AMRITSAR  AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 R003393 0001597 72 RAJEEV KUMAR RANA 30 KHUSHALPUR FARM, PO KADRABAD DT BIJNOR 246751
AP1 R003432 0001598 72 RAJENDRAKUMAR RASIKLAL SHAH 30 "LATA KUNJ" 14, PARITOSH SOCIETY, NR. ST XAVIERS SCHOOL ROAD, NARANPURA, AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 R003434 0001599 600 RAJESH AGGARWAL 250 M/S KUNDAN LAL LAL CHAND & CO RAGHUNATH BAZAR  JAMMU TAWI 180001
AP1 R003448 0001600 72 RAJESH KUMAR CHODHARY 30 GANOR CHODHARY GOLA ROAD MUZAFFARPUR 842001
AP1 R003457 0001601 336 RAJESH KUMAR VERDIA 140 193/15 ASHOK NAGAR   UDAIPUR 313001
AP1 R003462 0001602 72 RAJESH MODI 30 ANDHERI WEST L S ROAD 10 YESHOMANGAL BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400058
AP1 R003464 0001603 72 RAJESH NATWARLAL MODI 30 45 PANCHSHIL SOCIETY OPP USMANPURA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 R003485 0001604 72 RAJINDER SINGH CHHABRA 30 103 GUJRAN WALA TOWN PART 2 DELHI 110033
AP1 R003501 0001605 72 RAJKUMAR BHANDARI 30 4163 GUJAR LANE   AHMEDNAGAR 414001
AP1 R003502 0001606 336 RAJKUMARI JAIN 140 C/O MAMTA VASTRA LAYA 88 MALDAS STREET UDAIPUR 313001
AP1 R003511 0001607 72 RAJNI THAWANI 30 E-9 TARUNA BLDG OPP JOHNSON & JOHNSON L B S MARG MULUND W BOMBAY 400080
AP1 R003541 0001608 72 RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 30 388 GAGAN VIHAR JAWAHAR NAGAR DELHI 110051
AP1 R003570 0001610 72 RAM CHANDER AGARWAL 30 69 SUBHASH MARG   LUCKNOW 226003
AP1 R003604 0001612 72 RAM SARUP 30 1350 DR MUKERJI NAGAR   DELHI 110009
AP1 R003613 0001613 1272 RAMA CHANDAK 530 CHANDAK & CO FAFADIH RAIPUR M P RAIPUR (M.P.) 492001
AP1 R003623 0001614 384 RAMA LAKSHMI S 160 19 ARCHBISHOP MATHIAS AVENUE MADRAS 600028
AP1 R003631 0001615 210 RAMAKANT SHETYE 70 A/19 PARAS BUILDING GOGARAS WADI DOMBIVILI EAST THANE 421201
AP1 R003645 0001616 72 RAMARANI PAUL 30 5 A AKHOY BOSE LANE   CALCUTTA 700004
AP1 R003656 0001617 72 RAMDEO PRASAD SAHA 30 LALJI BHAWAN PATAL BABU ROAD BHAGALPUR 812002
AP1 R003669 0001619 72 RAMESH CHANDRA GARG 30 E 73 WESTEND PARK BEHIND GHRHDWARA S G HIGHWAY THELTEJ AHMEDABAD 380054
AP1 R003677 0001620 72 RAMESH HARKAWAT 30 12 KALASH MARG JAGDISH ROAD UDAIPUR 313001
AP1 R003681 0001621 72 RAMESH KUMAR ARORA 30 81 MUKTARAM BABU STREET   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 R003682 0001622 72 RAMESH KUMAR BHUWALKA 30 7 MURLI DHAR SEN LANE   CALCUTTA 700073
AP1 R003686 0001623 90 RAMESH KUMAR JAIN 30 FLAT NO 1003 10TH FLOOR 'B' WING KINJAL HEIGHTS 363 WADIA STREET TARDEO MUMBAI 400034
AP1 R003692 0001624 72 RAMESH MANEKLAL SHAH 30 302 SIDHI VINAYAK APPT GHANSHYAM NAGAR BHUJ KUTCH 370001
AP1 R003693 0001625 72 RAMESH MANUBHAI SANGHVI 30 OPP COLLECTOR SOCIETY VARDHMAN 1571-D-2 SARDAR NAGAR  BHAVNAGAR 364001
AP1 R003697 0001626 72 RAMESH S PARMAR 30 C.A., 101,PRATIK (BEMND SHIVSENA OF FICE) OFF.BHAWANI SHANKAR ROAD, DADAR, BOMBAY 400028
AP1 R003700 0001627 72 RAMESH TUKARAM GANDHI 30 52 CHANCHAL SMRUTI KATRAK ROAD WADALA BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400031
AP1 R003746 0001629 90 RANJIT KAUR 30 W/O YASHPAL SINGH 163, KOHAT ENCLAVE PITAMPURA SARASWATI VIHAR DELHI 110034
AP1 R003764 0001630 72 RASIK CHANDRA SHAH 30 SAMARPAN 47 A G HOUSING SOCIETY KALVAD ROAD RAJKOT 360005
AP1 R003772 0001631 90 RATAN CHAND P BHANDARI 30 MAAN MANOHAR 28 D S LANE CHICKPET BANGALORE 560053
AP1 R003777 0001632 72 RATAN MALA JAIN 30 C/O CHANDRALAYA 5 LENIN SARANI CALCUTTA 700013
AP1 R003785 0001633 72 RATNA GUHA 30 LIFELINE ASSOCIATES PANBAZAR GUWAHATI 781001
AP1 R003793 0001634 90 RATTAN DEV CHAUHAN 30 5 BHAGYA DAYA V J ROAD GHATKOPAR W BOMBAY 400086
AP1 R003799 0001635 72 RAVI GUPTA 30 20 TILAK NAGAR   LUCKNOW 226004
AP1 R003807 0001636 72 RAVI SHANKAR GUPTA 30 16 SARAT BOSE ROAD   CALCUTTA 700020
AP1 R003834 0001637 72 REEMA CHOUDHARY 30 C/O INDUSTRIAL FINANCE CORPN 196 OLD CHINA BAZAR STREET IST FLOOR R.N. 4 CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 R003835 0001638 240 REEMA SATWANT SINGH 100 9 FRIENDS COLONY   NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 R003836 0001639 72 REEMA SINGAL 30 S/O BALKRISHAN GOYAL ADVOCATE MOTI MAHAL  SIRSA HARYANA 125055
AP1 R003850 0001640 288 REKHA JAIN 120 186 GANDHI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD U P 201001
AP1 R003857 0001641 72 REKHA P SARIYA 30 UNIVERSAL TRADERS 20 AMARDEEP APPARTMENT MADANZAMPA ROAD BARODA 390001
AP1 R003872 0001642 72 RENU GOEL 30 H NO 6051 JAMNA DAS BUILDING MACHHI MOHALLA AMBALA CANTT AMBALA  CANTT. 133001
AP1 R003876 0001643 72 RENU KHANEJA 30 23/9 RAMESH NAGAR   N DELHI 110015
AP1 R003881 0001644 72 RENU PRAMOD PARIKH 30 E 60 AYOJAN NAGAR BEHIND SHARDA SOCIETY PALDI AHD 380007
AP1 R003882 0001645 90 RENU S BHAT 30 3/23 UNNAT NAGAR PART ONE GOREGAON WEST BOMBAY 400062
AP1 R003886 0001646 72 RENUKA P MEHTA 30 9 CHANDRA PRABHU SOCIETY VASNA AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 R003889 0001647 72 RIDHI GUPTA 30 1638 MANDI BAGH KHAZAN CHIAN LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 R003908 0001648 72 RITU GUPTA 30 IA/11A D D A FLATS ASHOK VIHAR PHASE 1 DELHI 110052
AP1 R003913 0001649 168 ROHINI CHHACHHI 70 C3A/54-B JANAK PURI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 R003914 0001650 600 ROHIT JAGMOHANDAS DALAL 250 1-C UTKARSHA SOCIETY M A ROAD ANDHERI WEST  BOMBAY 400058
AP1 R003928 0001651 72 ROOP KANWAR LODHA 30 C/O HONIBLE CHAND MALLODHA CHIEF JUSTICE RETD PAOTA B ROAD  JODHPUR RAJ 342006
AP1 R003932 0001652 90 ROSHAN L CHAWLA 30 NO 11 TALLAM RESIDENCY FLAT NO B-13 SERPENTINE ROAD KUMARA PARK WEST BENGALURU 560020
AP1 R003947 0001653 384 RUPINDER KAUR 160 H NO 3054 SECTOR 21D   CHANDIGARH 160022
AP1 R003948 0001654 384 RUPINDER KOUR BAJWA 160 H NO 3054 SECTOR 21D   CHANDIGARH 160022
AP1 R003950 0001655 72 RAYMOND MERVIN REBEIRO 30 PUB SARANIA P.O. SILPUKHURI GUWAHATI 781003
AP1 R003977 0001656 384 RISHIKESH MUNDHRA 160 43/A, NIMTOLLA GHAT STREET, 1ST FLOOR CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 R003984 0001657 72 RAJANIKANT J. ZAVERI 30 302, VIMAL SOCIETY, 91 BANGANK ROAD WALKESHWAR,  BOMBAY 400006
AP1 R003991 0001658 72 RAJENDRA D. JOBANPUTRA 30 5/79, SINDHI LANE, VORA BLDG., 3RD FLOOR, NULL BAZAR,  BOMBAY 400004
AP1 R003992 0001659 360 RAJENDRA D. JOBANPUTRA 150 5/79, SINDHI LANE, VORA BLDG., 3RD FLOOR, NULL BAZAR,  BOMBAY. 400004
AP1 R004023 0001660 168 R JAYALAKSHMI 70 11/14, SIMPSON NAGAR, EDOUYUR PALMYN P.O.  COIMBATORE 641025
AP1 R004042 0001661 192 RAMESH KAMATH 80 "SUVIDHA"-A/10(3RD FLOOR) MANISHA NAGAR,NEAR KALWA NAKA MUMBAI-PUNE ROAD,KALWA WEST THANA,MAHARASHTRA 400605
AP1 R004049 0001662 72 RATTAN BHUSHAN JAIN 30 B IV/508  GEETA NAGAR NAI ABADI HOSSIARPUR 146001
AP1 R004070 0001664 72 R SUDHARINI DEVI 30 BHARADWAJ  5TH STREET KOVALAN NAGAR MADURAI 625003
AP1 R004082 0001666 168 RAVINDER P TALWAR 70 408 C MANJU MAHAL 35 PALI HILL BANDRA BOMBAY 400050
AP1 R004098 0001667 72 REWA CHAND TALREJA 30 5/35 NEHRU NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 R004104 0001668 72 RAJESH N PUJARA 30 6 KRISHNAKUNJ SOCIETY NR PRATAPKUNJ SOCIETY  VASNA AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 R004112 0001669 168 RATNA SHAH 70 C/O SWASTIK SALES CORPN 40 NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 R004124 0001670 168 RAMANLAL ISHWARLAL VORA 70 64 VINOY VIHAR SOC NR BHULABHAI PARK BEHRAMPURA  AHMEDABAD 380022
AP1 R004125 0001671 72 RAVI SHANKER BAGLA 30 4/3A KRISHNA RAM BOSE ST CALCUTTA 700004
AP1 R004142 0001672 72 ROHITKUMAR KOTHARI 30 VIRORA BLDG  RANJIT BAUG NR PANCHVATI SOCIETY  JAMNAGAR 361002
AP1 R004155 0001674 264 RAVINDRA DESHPANDE 110 LLOYD S ESTATE C 2504 WADALA E MUMBAI 400037
AP1 R004178 0001677 168 RAVINDRA KUMAR BOTHRA 70 C/O PUSPKUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 12 NOORMAL LOHIA LANE  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 R004190 0001678 168 RAMESH KUMAR SOVASARIA 70 48, KALI TEMPLE ROAD, FLAT 4B, 4TH FLOOR,  CALCUTTA 700026
AP1 R004201 0001679 168 RAKSHA M SHAH 70 35/2 MINT ROAD R NO 23  FORT BOMBAY 400001
AP1 R004234 0001680 72 RESHAMA J MASALIA 30 QUANTITY TOOLS CORPN. 91 NAGDEVI X LANE BOMBAY 400003



AP1 R004239 0001681 72 RAJKUMAR D JAIN 30 2/33 MAYANAGAR CO-OP-HSG-SOC. NEAR NAKHWA SCHOOL  KOPARI COLONY THANE (E) 400603
AP1 R004250 0001682 72 RAGHUNANDAN CHOUDHURY 30 LUSADIH  P O RAJGANJ   DHANBAD DT.BIHAR 828113
AP1 R004259 0001683 768 REBA GUPTA 320 2 GOWAL TULI LANE   CALCUTTA (W B) 700013
AP1 R004263 0001684 168 REBECCAMMA ZACHARIAH 70 VADAKETHALAKAL  THERUVILE VEEDU THAZHAKARA P O  MAVELIKARA ALLEPPEY DISTT 690102
AP1 R004268 0001685 240 RAMANLAL O SHAH 100 18 C INDUSTRIAL HSG SOC CHHANI OCTROY NAKA  NEAR TEMPLE  BARODA 390002
AP1 R004279 0001686 360 RAJESH BHUTADA 150 233 MANGALWAR PETH   PUNE 411011
AP1 R004304 0001687 72 RAMAN KUMAR BEHAL 30 444 KOHAT ENCLAVE PITAM PURA DELHI 110034
AP1 R004361 0001689 72 RAMANLAL H SHAH 30 191 SHUKARWAR PETH YOGESHWAR PARK SOCIETY PUNE 411002
AP1 R004369 0001691 72 R ANANDAPADMANABHAN 30 9,VENKATESWARA COLONY 1ST STREET M M C POST MADRAS 600051
AP1 R004370 0001692 384 RANGNATH TANDON 160 TANDON HOUSE 4764 23DARYA GANJ DELHI 110002
AP1 R004376 0001693 90 RABIN MUKHERJEE 30 C/O STATE BANK OF PATIALA 8,CAMAC STREET  CALCUTTA 700017
AP1 R004381 0001694 90 RAMESHLAL MOTILAL CHORDIA 30 D-503, VISHAL COMPLEX MUMBAI-PUNE ROAD KUNDAN NAGAR PHUGEWADI PUNE 411012
AP1 R004420 0001696 72 RAMESH DHARAWAT 30 BLDG NO 93 FLAT NO 64 HAPPY HOME ESTATE 6TH FLOOR OPP SECTOR NINE ADJCENT TO POONAM SAGAR STATION ROAD MIRA ROAD E THANE M S 401107
AP1 R004421 0001697 90 R VENKATAKRISHNAN 30 15-A,SECOND CLASS STREET RAMALINGA NAGAR K K PUDUR  COIMBATORE 641038
AP1 R004436 0001698 72 RABIN KUMAR SHAW 30 MUNSHI BAZAR, CHAWAL PATTI, ASANSOL(WB) 713301
AP1 R004459 0001700 72 RABIN KUMAR SHAW 30 MUNSHI BAZAR CHAWAL PATTI  ASANSOL 713301
AP1 R004467 0001701 168 RABINDRA KUMAR GUPTA 70 C/O AUTO MAKER MAKUM ROAD,PO-SUKHANPOKHARY  TINSUKIA 786146
AP1 R004471 0001702 168 RAMESHBHAI PATEL 70 24,PRATAP GUNJ NARAYAN NIVAS BARODA 390002
AP1 R004472 0001703 72 RAMESHBHAI R PATEL 30 24,PRATAP GUNJ NARAYAN NIVAS BARODA 390002
AP1 R004532 0001704 72 RAJESH KESHAUJI CHANDE 30 418/9,KESHAV COTTAGE BHAUDAJI CROSS ROAD,MATUNGA,  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 R004533 0001705 72 RAJESH KESHAVJI CHANDE 30 418/9,KESHAV COTTAGE BHAUDAJI CROSS ROAD,MATUNGA,  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 R004536 0001706 168 RAMESH JOITARAM PATEL 70 JAY JALARAM MEDICAL STORE OPP GOVT COLONY MEGHANI NAGAR,  AHMEDABAD 380016
AP1 R004556 0001707 90 R RAMAMURTHY 30 5504/05, MARTHANDAPURAM PUDUKOTTAI 622001
AP1 R004565 0001708 72 RAMESH HARLALKA 30 SS ROAD LAKHTOKIA  GUWAHATI 781001
AP1 R004576 0001709 192 ROSHAN LAL VARMA 80 KOTHI NO 116 NAC SHIVALIK ENCLAVE MANI MAJRA  CHANDIGARH 160001
AP1 R004579 0001710 72 RAJENDRA NANIWADEKAR 30 DEV CHHAYA 3-4-252/1 KACHIGUDE HYDERABAD 500027
AP1 R004593 0001711 3600 RAJANI JALAN 1500 S-J/1, GOVIND COLONY,  RAJPURA 140401
AP1 R004607 0001712 72 RUKAIYA YACOOB PATEL 30 AT&PO BARBODHAN VIA RANDER  SURAT DIST 395005
AP1 R004613 0001713 72 RAJESH F.JAIN 30 117, M SHAHID MARG KIKABHAI BLDG., R.NO.25,AGRIPADA  BOMBAY 400011
AP1 R004620 0001714 264 RADHA GOEL 110 C/O GANESH ENTERPRISES 49,B STRAND ROAD,  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 R004624 0001715 72 RAJIV MOHAN MALHOTRA 30 D-3171,VASANT KUNJ,   NEW DELHI 110030
AP1 R004675 0001716 72 RAM NARESH SINHA 30 C/O JUSTICE R.C.PD. SINHA, ROAD NO.13B, RAJENDRA NAGAR,  PATNA 800016
AP1 R004696 0001717 3504 RAMLAL 1460 C/O VINITHA ASSOCIATES,STOCK&SHARE, 8/1,CENOTAPH 1ST LANE, TEYNAMPET, MADRAS 600018
AP1 R004703 0001718 456 RAJNIKANT M. DHOKIA 190 1004 KALINDI 7TH ROAD RAJAWADI NEELKANTH VALLEY GHATKOPAR E MUMBAI 400077
AP1 R004719 0001719 72 R. SRIVIDYA 30 21, SALAI STREET MYLAPORE  MADRAS 600004
AP1 R004720 0001720 288 RITESH AGARWAL 120 51-B, KALI TEMPLE ROAD, SURYA TEMPLE APARTMENTS, FLAT NO.-3D, KOLKATA 700026
AP1 R004760 0001721 1200 RANJANBEN BHAVSAR 500 15,RANDHODRAY SOCIETY,GORDHANWADI, BUS STAND, PUSHPAKUNJ,KANKARIYA AHMEDABAD 380008
AP1 R004761 0001722 72 RAMAA SURESH 30 "VAISHNAVI", 3046, GOKULAM PARK ROAD,V.V.MOHALLA,  MYSORE 570002
AP1 R004762 0001723 72 RAVINDER KUMAR MITTAL 30 62/39, PRATAP NAGAR, SANGANER, RAJSTHAN HOUSING BOARD, JAIPUR (RAJ) 303906
AP1 R004788 0001724 72 R. JAYAKUMAR 30 NO. - 12, PARK STREET, KILPAUK GARDEN STREET,  CHENNAI 600010
AP1 R004800 0001725 672 RAJESH CHETANLAL DESAI 280 17 MOHINI PARK NEAR SWAMI NARAYAN MANDIR ADAJAN ROAD SURAT 395009
AP1 R004822 0001726 1368 R. PALANIAMMAL 570 16, KAMACHIAMMAN KOVILMIDDLE STREET, KARPUR (TAMIL NADU) 639002
AP1 R004829 0001727 72 RAJENDRA ISHWARLAL SHAH 30 GURJIWADI STREET, V.R.ROAD, MANDVI-KUTCH (GUJ.) 370465
AP1 R004834 0001728 1272 R. GOPALA KRISHNAN 530 793, JAWAHAR BAZAAR   KARUR 639001
AP1 R004838 0001729 624 RAJESH K. MANGNANI 260 SHANTI NIKETAN, FLAT NO.42 'B'BLOCK,ROAD NO.5 BASHEERBAGH PALACE COLONY HYDERABAD 500029
AP1 R004855 0001730 72 RASULBHAI PARDESHBHAI DHOBI 30 SHARDTOKIZ OPP MASZID NR.DWARKADHIS TEMPLE  MEHSANA DT.(N.GUJ) 384266
AP1 R004897 0001732 72 ROHIT L. MEHTA 30 13, NISHANT BHAVAN 150, GARODIA NAGAR, GHATKOPAR (E)  BOMBAY 400077
AP1 R004898 0001733 72 RAJENDRA CHINUBHAI SHAH 30 9, AMUL SOCIETY,NR. SHARDA MANDIR P.O., SUKHIPURA, PALDI,  AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 R004920 0001734 72 RAKHI 30 C/O GEETA SHARE ENTERPRISES ROOM NO 244 U P STOCK EXCHANGE 14/113 CIVIL LINES KANPUR 208001 UP
AP1 R004921 0001735 72 RAM NIWAS SINGI 30 S-3/12, VISHRAM STHAL, BANGAUR NAGAR GOREGAON (WEST),  BOMBAY 400090
AP1 R004922 0001736 168 R. KANNAN 70 L-44-B, BHARATHI DARSAN COLONY, K.K. NAGAR  MADRAS 600078
AP1 R004926 0001737 168 RASHMI TYAGI 70 SD-207 SHASTRI NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 R004929 0001738 456 RM. VALLIKANNU 190 NO.83, S.M. STREET,   KARAIKUDI P.P.M.(DIS 623001
AP1 R004930 0001739 600 RAMESH K. SHAH 250 6, DAYAL BHUVAN, IST FLOOR, 104 K.N.ROAD, MUMBAI 400009
AP1 R004946 0001740 360 RIPAL SHAILESHBHAI SHAH 150 A-5, SIDDHAGIRI FLATS, OPP. PRITAMANGAR 2ND DHAL,ALLIS BRIDGE, AHMEDABAD 380006
AP1 R004950 0001741 168 RAMESHBHAI GANGARAMBHAI PATEL 70 PATEL PROVISION STORSE AMIR ROAD, CHAR RASTA,  PALANPUR 385001
AP1 R004961 0001742 168 RABINDRA KUMAR SHAW 70 MUNSHI BAZAR EGG LANE  ASANSOL 713301
AP1 R004982 0001744 264 RAKSHIT RAMESH DAMANI 110 3/16 MAHESHWAR KIRAN 2 BESANT STREET SANTACRUZ [WEST]  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 R004994 0001745 624 RUPESH C. SHETH 260 11, GOKUL SHYAM DEVIDAYAL ROAD MULUND [W]  BOMBAY 400080
AP1 R005017 0001746 168 RAMILABEN N. ZAVERI 70 361/A, TAMBE BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, 16, DR.AMBEDKAR ROAD, MATUNGA,  BOMBAY 400019
AP1 R005019 0001747 168 RAKESH N. JAIN 70 229, PRINCESS STREET, COOPER BLDG. 3RD FLOOR,  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 R005026 0001748 240 R. PADMAKUMARAN 100 HIG 349/16 SIXTH AVENUE GARDEN VIEW APPRTMENTS  ANNANAGAR PO, MADRAS 600040
AP1 R005028 0001749 816 ROHIT J. PATEL 340 12, ARADHANA FLAT NARANPURA CHAR RASTA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 R005030 0001750 72 RAJENDRA R. SHAH 30 51, DARIYASTHAN STREET, 2ND FLOOR R.NO.39. VADGADI,  BOMBAY 400003
AP1 R005031 0001751 72 RAJENDRA RAMANLAL SHAH 30 51, DARIYASTHAN STREET, 2ND FLOOR R.NO.39. VADGADI,  BOMBAY 400003
AP1 R005054 0001752 72 RAMA KANTA GUPTA 30 BANK OF BARODA MADANGANJ,KISHANGARH AJMER 305801
AP1 R005062 0001755 90 RAMA GUPTA 30 C/O RAJ KUMAR GORA LAL COMMISSION AGENTS  MANSA (PB) 151505
AP1 R005085 0001756 168 RAVI VERMA 70 HOUSE NO.-987-P, SECTOR - 12-A, PANCHKULA (HRY) 0
AP1 R005106 0001757 72 RITU GOYAL 30 32, 'AASHISH', PADMAVATI COLONY INDORE (M.P.) 452001
AP1 R005107 0001758 72 RAGINI GOYAL 30 32, 'AASHISH', PADMAVATI COLONY INDORE (M.P.) 452001
AP1 R005119 0001760 72 ROHIT J. PATEL 30 12,ARADHANA FLAT, NARAN PURA CHAR RASTA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 R005212 0001761 1200 RAMESH CH GUPTA 500 R.C.GUPTA & SONS MAHAVIR GANJ HALDWANI NAINITAL 263139
AP1 R005248 0001762 1224 RAJESH CHAND SINGHAL 510 SANJAY PAPER CORP 135 NAVYUG MARKET GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005275 0001763 1224 RENU GOEL 510 R-13/66, NEW RAJ NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005277 0001764 24 RAJ KUMAR GOEL 10 39 ROGAN GRAN DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005300 0001765 1560 RAVI KUMAR 520 4-C-8, JAWAHAR NAGAR   SRI GANGA NAGAR 335001
AP1 R005316 0001766 24 RAMESH RAM BHAGAT TORKA 10 104, ANITA BUILDING DIXIT ROAD EXTENTION VILE PARLE (EAST) BOMBAY 400057



AP1 R005317 0001767 1248 RAJ KUMAR MICHAEL 520 INGRAHAM INSTITUTE HAPUR ROAD GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005335 0001768 168 RAMNIK LAL H. SHAH 70 DEEPA APTS, F.NO. 7, MALAVIYA ROAD VILE PARLE (E) BOMBAY 400057
AP1 R005371 0001769 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005372 0001770 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005373 0001771 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005374 0001772 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005381 0001773 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005382 0001774 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005383 0001775 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005412 0001776 72 RAJESH KUMAR KABRA 30 KABRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED 2 BRABOURNE ROAD 4TH FLOOR  CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 R005450 0001777 120 RAJEEV THAKUR 50 HOUSE NO C-303 SURAJMAL VIHAR DELHI 110092
AP1 R005467 0001778 2400 RAKESH MAHAJAN 1000 C/O JAIMALA STORE, 19 C C COMPLEX OLD HOSPITAL ROAD  JAMMU 180001
AP1 R005475 0001779 120 RAKESH CHOPRA 50 C/O A B C LTD   RAJPURA 140401
AP1 R005491 0001780 1200 RAMNIK AGARWAL 500 C-43 LOHIANAGAR U P  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005505 0001782 1200 RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 500 SH-11 SHASTRI NAGAR U P  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005585 0001783 1200 RAMESH KUMAR 500 VILL & PO  GARCHA TEHSIL NAWANSHAHR DISTRICT SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR PUNJAB 144518
AP1 R005597 0001784 1500 RAM DASS 500 V & P O POSSI DISTT PB  HOSHIARPUR 146001
AP1 R005741 0001785 48 RANJEET SINGH 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 R005744 0001786 72 RAJESH KUMAR KABRA 30 KABRA COMMERCIAL LTD. 2,BRABOURNE ROAD, CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 R005749 0001787 2400 RAM MOHAN ANAND 1000 E-10, GREATER KAILASH-I,   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 R005752 0001788 1200 R.SHAILAJA 500 NO.335,IIND"A",MAIN ROAD, DOMLIUR LAYOUT, AIRPORT ROAD, BANGALORE 560071
AP1 R005827 0001789 2400 RAJESH WADEHRA 1000 C-31, ANAND VIHAR,  DELHI 110007
AP1 R005829 0001790 1200 RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL 500 570, VIVEKANAND NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 R005845 0001791 1200 RAGHUNATH PRASAD KEDIA 500 32,SATNAM APARTMENTS, CUFFE PARADE, BOMBAY 400005
AP1 R005895 0001792 600 REKHA DANDEKAR 250 SHRI PANT BHUWAN RAJAJI PATH DOMBIVLI (EAST) 421201
AP1 R005942 0001793 624 RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA 260 848,KATRA MAHESH DAS NAI SARAK, DELHI 110006
AP1 R005986 0001794 2400 R R KABRA 1000 C - 405, VEENA NAGAR S V ROAD MALAD WEST BOMBAY 400064
AP1 R006013 0001795 1200 RANVIR SINGH SUBEDAR 500 GALI NO.6, SANT PURA, P.O.-GOVIND PURI, MODINAGAR 201201
AP1 R006036 0001796 600 RAJESH GUPTA 250 C/O R.R.FINANCIAL SERVICES 40/5803, GROUND FLOOR, G.RADHABHAI BLDG. GOPALAPRABHU ROAD, ERNAKULAM, COCHIN 682035
AP1 R006070 0001797 96 RAJ KUMAR BANSAL 40 E-348/A,GREATER KAILASH PART I IIND FLOOR,  NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 R006078 0001798 600 RAJIV KHAITAN 250 C/O KHAITAN & CO. SUNRISE CHAMBERS 22,ULSOOR ROAD BANGALORE 560042
AP1 R006087 0001799 72 RAMESH KUMAR R. 30 NO.15,S.N.S.PLAZA FIRST FLOOR NO.41,KUMARA KRUPA ROAD BANGALORE 560001
AP1 R006104 0001800 72 R.NAGA LAKSHMI 30 10-A, B.L.N.PRASAD NAGAR, VALASARAVAKRAM, CHENNAI 600087
AP1 R006108 0001801 1272 RENU SARIN 530 197, ZAKIR BAGH, TOWER II, NEW DELHI 110025
AP1 R006123 0001802 432 RAJSHEKAR SHETTAR 180 HARSHITA NILAYA 155-B 7TH CROSS SHANTINIKETAN BHAYRIDEVARAKOPPA HUBLI 580025
AP1 R006124 0001803 168 RAJSHEKAR SHETTAR 70 HARSHITA NILAYA 155B 7TH CROSS SHANTINIKETAN BHYRIDEVARAKOPPA HUBLI 580025
AP1 R006163 0001804 168 RAMESH DASHRATLAL THAKORE 70 M P OIL EXTRACTION PVT LTD 22/55 INDUSTRIAL AREA BHANPURI RAIPUR 493221
AP1 R006180 0001806 2400 RAJENDER VIJ 1000 J-9/17-1 RAJOURI GARDEN NEW DELHI 110000
AP1 S000086 0001807 96 SHIAM SUNDER GUPTA 40 F-52, GREEN PARK   NEW DELHI 110001
AP1 S000217 0001808 576 SITA DEVI GUPTA 240 C/O MR. R.D.BANSAL (CHARTERED ENGG.) M-29, RAMTEKRI  MANDSAUR (MP) 458001
AP1 S000384 0001809 96 SURESH CHANDRA AGARWAL 40 CH/H-10, NEW KAVI NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 S000389 0001810 2976 SHRI KISHAN DAS 1240 C/O TULSI RAM JUGAL KISHORE 4414,CLOTH MARKET,GANESH BAZAR DELHI-6 110006
AP1 S000486 0001811 3600 SAVITRI SHROFF 1500 J-1928,CHITTARANJAN PARK,   NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 S000507 0001812 2448 SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA 1020 ADVOCATE, 121,SAKET   MEERUT 250001
AP1 S000548 0001813 480 SANTOSH KUMAR MISRA 200 1/25 GARHI THANA,FATEH GARH FAROKHABAD DISTT. 209625
AP1 S000609 0001814 600 SHOBHA KUMAR, 250 B-5/116 SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110029
AP1 S000834 0001818 2880 SUBHASH SADASHIV KARKANIS 1200 29,BALKRISHNASADAN,4TH FLOOR, ABOVE PRAKASH HOTEL,GOKHALE ROAD(NORTH) DADAR BOMBAY 400028
AP1 S000890 0001819 48 SHAILENDRA KUMAR JAIN 20 B-27, LOHIA NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S000939 0001820 780 SHASHI PAL 260 R-9/269 NEW RAJ NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201002
AP1 S001009 0001821 864 SATYARAJESHWARI 360 BADNORE HOUSE OPP SAVITRI COLELGE CIVIL LINES AJMER RAJ 305001
AP1 S001071 0001823 120 SAURABH GUPTA 50 U/G/O MR. RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA SH-11, SHASTRI NAGAR  GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S001088 0001824 48 SURJEET KAUR 20 A-315 A ASHA APARTMENT CHOTTI BAZARIA RAILWAY ROAD GHAZIABAD UP 201000
AP1 S001134 0001826 2400 SUAD BEGUM 1000 H.NO.993, GALI NEEM WALI H.H.HYDER, BALLIMARAN  DELHI 110006
AP1 S001164 0001827 48 SANDEEP GUPTA 20 186 W.K. ROAD ADJACENT TO L.I.C OFFICE MEERUT 250001
AP1 S001295 0001828 2400 SUNDERDAS KALYANJI KANKAL 1000 SHARE & STOCK BROKER, KAMA BUILDING 4TH FLOOR, DALAL STREET BOMBAY 400028
AP1 S001351 0001829 2400 SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL 1000 LOHIYA BAZAR LASHKAR  GWALIOR 474001
AP1 S001386 0001830 24 SANDIP AGRAWAL 10 AGRAWAL CHHALLANI & CO., LOHA OLI, ITWARI, NAGPUR 440002
AP1 S001402 0001831 72 SUMAN GUPTA 30 3/114, KARAN GALI, VISHWAS NAGAR, SHAHDARA-DELHI 110032
AP1 S001451 0001832 1728 SUJATA JHALANI 720 C/O M/S. SARAN BROS., 3466, GALI BAJRANGBALI, CHAURI BAZAR, DELHI 110006
AP1 S001543 0001833 1200 SUNITA GARGA 500 206 WEST END ROAD   MEERUT 250001
AP1 S001641 0001834 3000 SUNANDAN J DORIWALA 1250 27 SANSKAR BHARATI SOCIETY NARANPURA AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 S001693 0001835 3936 SMITA ANANT SOHONI 1640 C/O THE MAHARASTRA EXECUTOR & TRUSTEE CO LTD. LOK MANGAL 1501 SHIVAJI NAGAR PUNE 411005
AP1 S001745 0001836 6000 SUBHASH KARKHANIS 2500 POPULAR INVESTMENTS GR. FLOOR BAPAT BUILDING GOKHELE ROAD (NORTH) DADAR, BOMBAY 400028
AP1 S001820 0001837 2688 SURESH NARAIN 1120 R16 HAUZ KHAS ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 S001859 0001838 1200 S.K.PURI 500 A-3/272 JANAK PURI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 S003018 0001839 1008 SANJEEV KUMAR GOYAL 420 51 RAILWAY ROAD   RISHIKESH 249201
AP1 S003055 0001840 96 SHAKUNTLA JALAN 40 5J/1 GOBIND COLONY   RAJPURA PB 140401
AP1 S003056 0001841 672 SHAM SUNDER 280 RAILWAY ROAD DINA NAGAR GURDASPUR DT.(PB) 143521
AP1 S003059 0001842 672 SHAMSUNDER MAHAJAN 280 M/S BADRI NATH & SONS   DINA NAGAR 143531
AP1 S003066 0001843 96 SHASHI KANT JALAN 40 5J/1 GOBIND COLONY   RAJPURA PB 140401
AP1 S003069 0001844 168 SHASHIKANT TREHAN 70 H-17 KIRTI NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 S003073 0001845 912 SHIKHA GUPTA 380 11-B OLD JWAHAR NAGAR LADOWALI ROAD JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 S003081 0001846 600 SHREE KRISHNA PANDIT 250 FLAT NO 61 TARDEO COURT JAWAJI DADAJI MARG  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 S003085 0001847 90 SHRUTI GUPTA 30 B-75 GREATER KAILASH PART-I   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 S003091 0001848 1368 SHYAM SUNDAR KHADRIA 570 C/O SHYAM SUNDAR SURINDER KUMAR P O NOHAR  SRI GANGANAGAR DT.(R 335523
AP1 S003097 0001849 450 SOM NATH KAUSHAL 150 V P O SARKAGHAT DISTT MANDI MANDI(H.P.) 175024
AP1 S003126 0001850 456 SUNDER LAL SARRAF 190 M/S LAKSHMI NARAIN SUNDER LAL BHADRA BAZAR  SIRSA HARYANA 125055



AP1 S003134 0001851 2568 SUNIL KUMAR MIGLANI 1070 VIJAY TRADERS PANT MARKET DISTT.-NAINITAL KICHHA (U.P.) 263148
AP1 S003136 0001852 24 SUNITA BANSAL 10 C 52 PARSHANT VIHAR   DELHI 110042
AP1 S003156 0001853 456 SURINDER KAUR 190 C/O DEVENDER SINGH & CO 124 CHHOTA BAZAR  DELHI SHAHDRA 110032
AP1 S003179 0001854 122 S V GURUNATHAN 70 3A SANJIVNI BLOCK I RAMAMGAM APT OPP INDIAN BANK NEW 72 L B ROAD TIRUVANMIYUR CHENNAI 600041
AP1 S003258 0001857 72 SUNIL SEHGAL 30 H NO 195 PREM NAGAR   AMBALA CITY (HR) 134003
AP1 S003262 0001858 720 SURINDRA SINGH WALIA 300 S/O S KESAR SINGH AHLUWALIA V&PO BANUR PATIALA 147001
AP1 S003315 0001860 528 SUBHASH KARKHANIS 220 29 BALKRISHNA SADAN GOKHALE ROAD NORTH DADAR BOMBAY 400028
AP1 S003341 0001861 72 SUSHILA JAIN 30 KB-156 OLD KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S003345 0001862 72 SUVRIT VARSHNEY 30 E-55 MASJID MOTH NEAR GREATER KAILASH ENCLAVE-II  NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 S003351 0001863 72 S GANGATHARAN 30 165 MUNICIPAL OFFICE ROAD VIRUDHUNAGAR 626001
AP1 S003352 0001864 72 S INDRA 30 S/O H R J BAPUAH CYCLE DEALERS AVENUE ROAD ROBERTSONPET  KGF KARNATAKA 563122
AP1 S003353 0001865 72 S JAGANNATHAN 30 NEW NO 7 OLD NO 78 FOURTH STREET ABHIRAMAPURAM CHENNAI 600018
AP1 S003356 0001866 672 S K MANDAL 280 C/O S K HALDER 10/2 FAIKR PARA ROAD BEHALA  CALCUTTA 700034
AP1 S003377 0001867 72 S V ARUN 30 NO 104 IST FLOOR, 1ST A CROSS, 4TH MAIN, DOMIUR II STAGE, BANGALORE 560071
AP1 S003379 0001868 72 S VIJAYALAKSHMI 30 23 ANGARAI LALGUDI TK  TRICHY DT TAMILNADU 621703
AP1 S003382 0001869 72 SADANAND KURAHATTI 30 UDAYA-RAVI BLDG PRASHANTHA COLONY VIDYANAGAR HUBLI 580031
AP1 S003385 0001870 72 SADAT HUSEN A MALIK 30 B/H SADHNA TALKIES KAMUWADA DHOLKA AHMEDABAD DT. 387810
AP1 S003386 0001871 384 SADHANA MAHESHWARI 160 29/134 CHAWAL GALI NAMAK KI MANDI AGRA UP 282003
AP1 S003387 0001872 72 SADHANA SHAH 30 237 SHUKRAWAR PETH   POONA 411002
AP1 S003391 0001873 72 SAI GEETHA SUDHA RAVI 30 M/S SOBHANA TEXTILE COMPLEX MAIN ROAD GUDIVADA  KRISHNA DISTRICT 521301
AP1 S003393 0001874 288 USHA B. SANGHAVI 120 B-301, KAILASH TOWER, VALLABH BAUG LANE, OPP.ODEON CINEMA, GHATKOPAR (E), BOMBAY 400075
AP1 S003411 0001875 72 SAMIT GUPTA 30 H NO 1188 SECTOR 15 B   CHANDIGARH 160015
AP1 S003414 0001876 72 SAMPAT RAI DASSANI 30 53 D FREE SCHOOL STREET   CALCUTTA 700016
AP1 S003421 0001877 72 SANDEEP SACHDEVA 30 M/S RAJAN MEDICINE COMPANY ANAND MARKET KATRA SHER SINGH  AMRITSAR PB 143001
AP1 S003432 0001878 1272 SANGEETA GROVER 530 B-113 JANGPURA-B   NEW DELHI 110014
AP1 S003441 0001879 72 SANGITA A DAMANI 30 C/O M/S AMIS HA PLASTICS 33 ARMENIAN STREET 1ST FLOOR CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 S003453 0001880 72 SANJAY CHOWDHARY 30 E-267 GREATER KAILASH PART II NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 S003455 0001881 192 SANJAY GHODAWAT 80 SUBHASH ROAD P B NO 14  JAYSINGPUR 416101
AP1 S003496 0001882 72 SANTARA DEVI CHOUDHARY 30 C/O V N CHOUDHARY BIRLA JUTE MILLS P O BIRLAPUR  PARGANAS 24 DT.(WB) 743318
AP1 S003506 0001884 72 SANTOSH BIHANI 30 C/O B S STEEL CORPORATION 18/1 MAHARSHI DEVENDRA ROAD  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 S003523 0001885 72 SANTOSH KUMARI NIGAM 30 11/315 SOUTERGANJ   KANPUR (UP) 208001
AP1 S003534 0001886 72 SANTOSH UPADHYAY 30 3/282 BARA BAZAR SHAHDRA  DELHI 110032
AP1 S003546 0001887 264 SARALA DEVI SINGHANIA 110 19 A CHOWRINGHEE ROAD 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA 700087
AP1 S003559 0001888 72 SARITA PODDAR 30 GITA KUNJ 12 PURULIA ROAD  RANCHI 834001
AP1 S003609 0001890 750 SAT PAL KEWAL 250 337 GREEN AVE   AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001
AP1 S003610 0001891 750 SAT PAL LOOMBA 250 H NO B-IV/17 NEW CIVIL LINES G T ROAD MOGA 142001
AP1 S003626 0001893 72 SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL 30 M/S SATISH & CO 113A MANOHAR DAS CHOWK CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 S003647 0001894 72 SATYA DEVI 30 VILL DIUR PO SULTANPUR VAF KUMAR HATTI DISTT SOLAN HP  SOLAN (H.P.) 173229
AP1 S003664 0001895 72 SATYAVATHI GADEPALLI 30 3-1-122, MOHAN ROAD, NEAR NARTAKI TALKIES,  KHAMMAM DT.(A.P.) 507003
AP1 S003674 0001896 90 SAVITA GUPTA 30 398-D/4 NEAR DEV SAMAJ COLLEGE HOSTEL AMBALA CITY 134002
AP1 S003680 0001897 72 SAVITABEN K PATEL 30 7TH D N STAFF QUARTER C E SOCIETY ANAND 388001
AP1 S003687 0001898 90 SAVITRI DEVI AGARWAL 30 SHYAM TEXTILES 140 B T ROAD BLOCK D-45 CALCUTTA 700035
AP1 S003699 0001899 90 SEEMA BAJAJ 30 W/O MURARI LAL BAJAJ NEAR JAIN SCHOOL BIKANERI ROAD  FAZILKA PB 152123
AP1 S003700 0001900 72 SEEMA BAL WADKAR 30 524 CHAITANYA 48 ANTOP HILL BARKAT ALI ROAD WADALA E  BOMBAY 400037
AP1 S003701 0001901 72 SEEMA BHANDARI 30 C/O VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI 580 KEWAL 10TH C ROAD SARDARPURA  JODHPUR RAJ 342003
AP1 S003702 0001902 72 SEEMA BHATIA 30 C/O SHRI NARAIN DASS CLOTH STORE 55/57 KAHU KOTHI  KANPUR 208001
AP1 S003724 0001903 72 SHAILA V MEHTA 30 D-2 VASUDHA APPTS BEHIND VIJAY PARK SOC NAVRANGPURA  AHMEDABAD 380009
AP1 S003727 0001904 72 SHAILESH HARILAL POONATAR 30 PLOT NO 50 POONAM SHIVAJI PARK KOLHAPUR 416001
AP1 S003733 0001905 72 SHAKUNTALA BOOB 30 BHAGWAN OIL INDUSTRIES PLOT NO-9 R GUNJ RAICHUR 584102
AP1 S003734 0001906 72 SHAKUNTALA DEVI DAGA 30 C/O SHREE GANESH TEXTILES 16 PAGEYA PUTTY STREET OUTSIDE CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 S003765 0001908 72 SHAMALA NEELKANTH DESHMUKH 30 4326 HIMGIRI COURT ROAD AHMEDNAGAR M S 414001
AP1 S003787 0001909 72 SHANTA KESHAVLAL PATEL 30 7 SHANKAR SAGAR IST FLOOR SOPHIA COLLAGE LANE OFF B DESAI ROAD BOMBAY 400026
AP1 S003789 0001910 288 SHANTABEN GUNVANTLAL GANDHI 120 PLOT NO. 2116,PHASE IIIRD G I D C BATWA AHEMEDABAD 382445
AP1 S003794 0001911 72 SHANTI BOTHRA 30 C/O PUSP KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 12 NOOR MAL LOHIA LANE  CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 S003796 0001912 240 SHANTI DEVI AHLUWALIA 100 B-50 SOAMI NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110017
AP1 S003814 0001913 72 SHARAD JHA 30 F63 SAINBABA NAGAR NR R R DWNAR HIGH SCHOOL VEJALPUR  AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 S003816 0001914 192 SHARADA DEVI SONI 80 15-2-492 KISAN GUNJ  HYDERABAD 500012
AP1 S003822 0001915 72 SHARDA BORAD 30 C/O LOTUS CASTING PVT LTD 19 ARMENIAN STREET 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 S003858 0001917 72 SHASHI NANDA 30 20-D PRITHVI RAJ ROAD   NEW DELHI 110011
AP1 S003860 0001918 168 SHASHI PRABHA SARASWAT 70 339 BEHARI PURA VRINDABAN  MATHURA U P 281121
AP1 S003861 0001919 72 SHASHI PRAKASH SAHASRABUDHE 30 484/75 SAVALI BUNGLOW MITRA MANDAL PUNE 411009
AP1 S003884 0001920 72 SHEEPA 30 66 KAPOOR VILLA D-329 RANJIT AVENUE OPP SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 S003901 0001922 432 SHILPA MISTRY 180 3-C-9 SONAWALA BLDG TARDEO BOMBAY BOMBAY 400007
AP1 S003902 0001923 192 SHILPA SEVANTILAL SHAH 80 806-B CHANDANBALA BUILDING RATILAL THAKKAR MARG OPP RIDGE RD  BOMBAY 400006
AP1 S003922 0001924 72 SHIV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 30 3/353 VISHWAS KHAND GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOW LUCKNOW 226016
AP1 S003926 0001925 600 SHIV PYARI DEVI 250 SITARAM MANGILAL KHATRI NEAR MOCHIYON KI MASJID GHAS MANDI JODHPUR 342002
AP1 S003942 0001926 90 SHOBHA KARDA 30 SHIV SHAKTI TRADERS DAL BAZAR LASHKAR GWALIOR 474009
AP1 S003943 0001927 90 SHOBHA KARDA 30 C/O SHIV SHAKTI TRADERS DAL BAZAR LASHKAR  GWALIOR 474009
AP1 S003944 0001928 72 SHOBHA KHATRI 30 M/S KHATRI & ASSOCIATES 36 NAI SARAK OBCT  JODHPUR 342001
AP1 S003952 0001929 72 SHREE KANWAR DASSANI 30 53 D FREE SCHOOL STREET   CALCUTTA 700016
AP1 S003965 0001930 72 SHRINIVAS AMMINALLI 30 25 DEEPTI 8TH MAIN III STAGE IV BLOCK BASAWESHWAR NAGAR  BANGALORE 560079
AP1 S003988 0001931 72 SHYAM SUNDER GYANCHANDANI 30 C/O M/S RAMA SEWING MACHINE CO 4168 NAI SARAK  DELHI 110006
AP1 S004006 0001932 288 SINGARAJU GOVIND 120 PLOT NO.31 SAGAR SOCIETY 2-8-269/S BANJARA ROAD NO.2  HYDERABAD 500034
AP1 S004022 0001933 72 SITARAM ANJANEYVLU 30 55 JYOTI COLONY 108 BAZAAR ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500015
AP1 S004035 0001934 72 SMITA SURENDRA CHHEDA 30 403 PRABHAT APARTMENT 124 BALWANTSINGH DHONDY MARG MAZGAON BOMBAY 400010
AP1 S004047 0001935 72 SOBHA DEY 30 C/O ASIT KUMAR DE, 25, BIDHAN PARK, P.O. NOAPARA, CALCUTTA 700090
AP1 S004050 0001936 72 SOHAN LAL BAHL 30 HOUSE NO 5335 JAWAHAR NAGAR SUBZI MANDI DELHI  DELHI 110007



AP1 S004071 0001937 72 SRI SIVA PRAKASH YARLAGADD 30 PLOT NO 47 PANDURANGAPURAM VISAKHAPATNAM 530003
AP1 S004073 0001938 72 SRINIVAS LAHOTI 30 9-81 ARYANAGAR KODANGAL   M'NAGAR DT. 509338
AP1 S004104 0001939 72 SUBHASH CHANDRA ARORA 30 161, HEERA NAGAR, B.O. HEERAPURA, P.O. BHANKROTA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN) 303011
AP1 S004110 0001940 72 SUBHASH GUPTA 30 830/3 BHAWANI PETH   PUNE 411042
AP1 S004112 0001941 72 SUBHASH JASHBHAI PATEL 30 SANTRAM COLD STORAGE MOTA PORE NADIAD 387001
AP1 S004126 0001942 72 SUDARSHAN KUMAR 30 4/297 GARDEN ROAD BALU GANJ  AGRA UP 282001
AP1 S004139 0001943 72 SUDHA MANGLEEK 30 21-A NEHRU NAGAR   AGRA 282002
AP1 S004166 0001944 672 SUKHDEV BHATIA 280 530 GULCHAMAN GALI   LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 S004167 0001945 312 SUKHDEV KUMAR BHATIA 130 97 PREM NAGAR BATALA ROAD AMRITSAR 143004
AP1 S004169 0001946 1272 SUKHIDEVI JAIN 530 SUKHSADAN KALYAN NAGAR   JALORE RAJ 343001
AP1 S004176 0001947 72 SULOCHANABEN HASMUKHLAL SHAH 30 A-3 PALLAV APPARTMENT OPP ANKUR JAIN DERASAR  AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 S004214 0001948 1272 SUNDEEP KUMAR ARORA 530 C/O M/S SUKHJIT STARCH MILLS MUBARAK NAGAR P B. NO 321 NIZAMABAD 503003
AP1 S004227 0001949 72 SUNIL KUMAR BHATTACHARYA 30 11 BHUPEN ROY ROAD BEHALA CALCUTTA 700034
AP1 S004228 0001950 240 SUNIL KUMAR CHOPRA 80 KAMLA NIWAS H NO 166/4 CENTRAL TOWN JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 S004232 0001951 72 SUNIL KUNTE 30 C/O. M/S.NANU HORMASJEE & CO. ADVOCATE & SOLICITORS, FORT CHAMBERS,HAMAM STREET, BOMBAY 400023
AP1 S004238 0001952 1272 SUNITA AGARWAL 530 C/O RAMANLAL LAXMINARAIN 259 KALBADEVI ROAD 3RD FLOOR  BOMBAY 400002
AP1 S004250 0001954 72 SUNITA JAIN 30 C/O RAMJI DASS & SONS G T ROAD ADDA BASTIAN  JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 S004271 0001956 90 SURAJ PRAKASH 30 H NO 62  SECTOR 5 TRIKUTANAGAR JAMMU TAWI 180004
AP1 S004288 0001957 72 SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN 30 507 MEHAR BHAWAN THAKUR PACHEWER KA RASTA RAMGANJ BAZAR JAIPUR 302003
AP1 S004297 0001958 72 SURESH ANAND RAO CHAWATHE 30 103 MUKTA APARTMENT DESHMUKH WADI MITHAGAR ROAD MULUND EAST MUMBAI 400081
AP1 S004300 0001959 1272 SURESH BALVANTRAI DESAI 530 A-3 ANANT APARTMENT ICHCHHANATH SURAT GUJARAT 395007
AP1 S004318 0001960 72 SURESH KUMAR 30 C/O SHYAM AUTO MOBILES SAHEED MARKET CHARKHI DADRI 123306
AP1 S004333 0001961 72 SURESH KUMAR SANTLANI 30 WARD NO 2 PURANA THANA SANGANER TOWN JAIPUR 303902
AP1 S004336 0001962 72 SURESH KUMAR VAID 30 40-D, COURT ROAD,   AMRITSAR (PUNJAB) 143001
AP1 S004348 0001963 72 SURINDER KUMAR 30 C/O RAMJI DASS & SONS G T ROAD ADDA BASTIAN  JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 S004352 0001964 72 SURINDER KUMAR SHARMA 30 2371 KOT KANHAYA LAL GALI NO-1 SULTAN WIND ROAD AMRITSAR AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 S004370 0001966 72 SURYAKANT J SHAH 30 D-9 NUTAN KALPANA SOCIETY S N ROAD MULUND WEST  BOMBAY 400080
AP1 S004371 0001967 72 SURYAKANT M DAMANI 30 C/O M/S AMISHA PLASTICS 33 ARMENIAN STREET 1ST FLOOR CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 S004372 0001968 270 SURYANCHAL APARTMENTS PVT LTD 100 NANDI COMMERCIAL SUITE 4B 4TH FLOOR 14 B CAMAC STREET KOLKATA 700017
AP1 S004380 0001969 72 SUSHIL KUMAR BIHANI 30 18/1 B HINDUSTAN ROAD   CALCUTTA 700029
AP1 S004388 0001970 72 SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN 30 104 GADDI WARA SIKANDRABAD BULANDSHAHR DT.U P 203205
AP1 S004401 0001971 72 SUSHILA CHANDAK 30 C/O R K VYAS & CO 9/12 LAL BAZAR STREET E BLOCK 4TH FLOOR CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 S004402 0001972 72 SUSHILA CHANDRAKANT PATEL 30 82 SARDAR PATEL COLONY STADIUM ROAD NAVJIVAN POST  AHMEDABAD 380014
AP1 S004418 0001973 72 SUSHILABEN RATILAL PATEL 30 NEAR KALESHVER MAHADAV DIST MESHANA N GUJ  UNJHA 384170
AP1 S004429 0001974 72 SUSMITA CHOKSHI 30 E/7 CHANDRAGUPTA APPARTMENT NEAR SHAHAJANAND COLLEGE AMBAWADI AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 S004448 0001975 72 SWETA M MEHTA 30 98 SHANTI APARTMENT BUILDING 7TH FLOOR BLOCK NO 702 WALKESHWAR RD BOMBAY 400006
AP1 S004449 0001976 72 SWETA M MEHTA 30 98 SHANTI APARTMENT BLDG 7TH FLOOR BLOCK NO 702 WALKESHWAR RD BOMBAY 400006
AP1 S004557 0001979 90 S A MIYAJAN 30 NO.218, KONNUR HIGH ROAD, AYANAVARAM, MADRAS 600023
AP1 S004585 0001980 1200 SHYAMAL KUMAR BANERJEE 500 6 R N NEOGI LANE BHADRESWAR HOOGHLY PO WB 712124
AP1 S004593 0001981 192 SEPHALI SARKAR 80 C/O SUDHIR  KUMAR SARKAR, NONA, POST ULUBERIA,  HOWRAH 711315
AP1 S004595 0001982 72 SUCHANDRA CHOUDHURY 30 14/M NARENDRA NATH GHOSH LANE CALCUTTA 700040
AP1 S004603 0001984 72 SUCHANDRA CHOUDHURY 30 14/M NARENDRA NATH GHOSH LANE CALCUTTA 700040
AP1 S004610 0001985 264 SUNIL MOTIRAM DEOLE 110 ADAM MAHAL  E BLOCK TOP FLOOR  NEW TARDEO ROAD  TARDEO  BOMBAY 400034
AP1 S004645 0001987 72 SMITA AGARWAL 30 C/O K.D. AGARWAL, 29-B, RABINDRA SARANI, IIIRD FLOOR, ROOM 10(W), CALCUTTA 700073
AP1 S004647 0001989 168 SANGHAMITRA CHATTERJEE 70 C/O PRITHWISH GANGULI ADVOCATE EE-73 FLAT NO 5 SALT LAKE KOLKATA 700091
AP1 S004656 0001990 168 SUSMITA GHOSH 70 18/3 GARIAHAT ROAD  FLAT NO 6F/2 CALCUTTA 700019
AP1 S004662 0001991 360 SHARDABEN NATUBHAI PATEL 150 4 URVASHI APARTMENTS LAW GARDEN RD ELLISBRIDGE  AHMEDABAD 380006
AP1 S004671 0001992 168 SOMA KALIAPPAN 70 VALIAMMAI 1ST FLOOR  9 2ND MAIN ST VENGESWARA NAGAR  VADUPALARI MADRAS 600026
AP1 S004674 0001993 552 S MANI 230 40 MADLEY  2ND STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017
AP1 S004693 0001994 168 SUBHASH CHAND 70 2676 BARA DARI BALLI MARAN  DELHI 110006
AP1 S004701 0001995 288 SANGHAMITRA CHATTERJEE 120 C/O MR PRANAB KUMAR DIRGHANGI 7/1 A BHEEM GHOSH LANE  CALCUTTA 700006
AP1 S004704 0001996 90 S LAKSHMANAN 30 26, RIVIERA APTS., 8,CRESENT AVENUE ROAD, GANDHI NAGAR, ADYER, MADRAS 600020
AP1 S004740 0001998 168 SAIBAL KUMAR SETH 70 38 KAMINI SCHOOL LANE P O SALKIA HOWRAH 711106
AP1 S004749 0001999 72 SAMIR RANJITBHAI KAPADIA 30 5/65 SINDHI LANE VORA BLDG  3RD FLOOR BOMBAY 400004
AP1 S004771 0002000 72 SHASHI AGRAWAL 30 A 99 INDRAPURI NEW AGRA  AGRA 282005
AP1 S004807 0002002 168 S PERIYANAYAKI 70 107 M M STREET   KARAIKUDI 623001
AP1 S004813 0002004 72 SHYAMAL KISHOR MONDAL 30 KAMARPARA ROAD P O CHINSURAH HOOGHLY 712103
AP1 S004833 0002006 72 SARABJIT SINGH 30 10/23 WEST PATEL NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 S004852 0002008 1200 SUGANDHA KALAMESHAM 500 5, FIRST STREET,   MADRAS 600018
AP1 S004855 0002009 72 SUSANTA KUMAR DUTTA 30 SUKHAVATI BHAVAN FLAT 5B P-17A ASHUTOSH CHOWDHURY AVENUE CALCUTTA 700019
AP1 S004860 0002010 168 SRI A PHANIRAJ 70 DOOR NO 14/161 KAMALA NAGAR ANANTAPUR (A P) 515001
AP1 S004868 0002011 72 S LAKSHMI NARAYANAN 30 NO 111 PETERS ROAD   MADRAS 600086
AP1 S004890 0002012 168 SANTOSH KUMAR SOMANI 70 A-350 VAISHALI NAGAR NEAR KHATIPURA JAIPUR 302012
AP1 S004891 0002013 72 SURJIT KAUR OBEROI 30 BX 759 CIVIL HOSPITAL ROAD LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 S004904 0002014 72 SANTOSH DEVI JHUNJHUNWALA 30 2/14 AGRAWAL NAGAR DR AMBEDKAR ROAD MATUNGA C RLY BOMBAY 400019
AP1 S004924 0002015 288 SREENIVASARAO PASUMARTY 120 C/O P SEETHARAM  LECTURER DEVANGULA STREET  PARVATIPURAM VZMDIST  (A P) 532502
AP1 S004961 0002016 168 SHAKUNTALA GUPTA 70 25 A BALLYGUNGE PARK   CALCUTTA 700019
AP1 S004991 0002017 72 S SONU 30 LIBERTY STORES R S PURAM COIMBATORE 641002
AP1 S004997 0002018 72 SUNITA AGRAWAL 30 S 443 GREATER KAILASH I   NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 S005000 0002019 90 SANTOSH GOEL 30 421/19 SHAKTI NAGAR GREEN ROAD ROHTAK 124001
AP1 S005001 0002020 288 SHANTABEN RAMABHAI PATEL 120 B/5 ARVIND SOCIETY NEW SAMA ROAD CHHANI JAKAT NAKA BARODA 390002
AP1 S005013 0002021 72 SUNITA R BEHAL 30 444 KOHAT ENCLAVE PITAM PURA DELHI 110034
AP1 S005036 0002023 750 SWARN KAUR 250 H NO B-IV/17 NEW CIVIL LINE G T ROAD MOGA 142001
AP1 S005043 0002024 840 S KUMAR 280 SHREE RAM DRESSES  SHREE RAM MARKET MACHHARAHATTA  PATNA CITY BIHAR 800008
AP1 S005046 0002025 210 SHAILAJA NAGARKATTI 70 FLAT 405 SUNSHINE APARTMENTS 24 NSC BOSE ROAD OPP. ASHOKE NAGAR MART KOLKATA 700040
AP1 S005065 0002026 1200 SHA JAVANMAL GALBAJI 500 6/138 BH AGWAN MAHAVEER ROAD DAVANGERE 577001
AP1 S005069 0002027 192 SHARAD MANEKLAL SHAH 80 37 NUTAN LAXMI CO OP HSG SOC N S RD NO 10 J V P D SCH  SURAJ BUNGLOW 9TH FLOOR BOMBAY 400049



AP1 S005107 0002028 168 SAROJ DEVI BHUTORIA 70 C/O GANGARAM & SONS (FINANCIERS) PVT.LTD 129, B.C.ROAD,BHAWANI THAKUR LANE,  BURDWAN (W.BENGAL) 713104
AP1 S005110 0002029 72 SUDHIR YADAV 30 C/O TRANS ASIA, M KARVE RD GHANTALI COLONY KAROL BAGH, THANE 400602
AP1 S005113 0002030 600 SURESHKUMAR SHANKARLAL PATEL 250 B/5 SHRIRAM TENMT  OPP AJAY TENMT NR RABARI CLNY  NR N H NO 8 AMARAIWADI AHMEDABAD 380023
AP1 S005138 0002032 72 SANJAY LAROYIA 30 JAGAN NATH DHRAM CHAND DANA MANDI NAWAN SAHAR  DOABA 144514
AP1 S005139 0002033 90 SURESH PATEL 30 A-9 PRABHU KRIPA HSG SOC LTD NARIMAN ROAD  VILE PARLE (EAST) BOMBAY 400057
AP1 S005140 0002034 288 SUDHABEN SOMABHAI PATEL 120 AT NASURA  P O VADHWANIA VIA KADOD SURAT DT GUJARAT 394335
AP1 S005145 0002035 72 SUSHMA KOHLI 30 HOUSE NO 165 KACHI CHOWNI  JAMMU 180001
AP1 S005169 0002037 72 SOU VIMAL HEERACHAND JAIN 30 7, JAIN COLONY, BHUVIKAS BANK, KARANJE, SATARA 415001
AP1 S005173 0002038 90 SHAH SANJAY KUMAR DEVENDRABHAI 30 NEAR SHANTINATH'S TEMPLE SANGHAVIGALI VIRAMGAM 382150
AP1 S005180 0002040 72 SANTOSH VINAYAK KAMAT 30 4-B SATYA-PUSHP CO-HSG SOCIETY BH S E S HIGH SCHOOL  PANCHPAKHADI THANE 400002
AP1 S005184 0002041 240 SAMIR R DEDHIA 100 A-9 GANDHI SADAN NEW NAGARDAS ROAD ANDHERI (E)  BOMBAY 400069
AP1 S005192 0002042 72 SHREEGOPAL B JALAN 30 69/5,TODI BUILDING, J B NAGAR, ANDHERI (EAST)  BOMBAY 400059
AP1 S005205 0002043 72 SUTERWALA ZOHER F 30 209-B,BUNYAAN LOVE LANE X LANE,BYCULLA, BOMBAY 400027
AP1 S005206 0002044 72 SHAILESH DALICHAND SHAH 30 8-A,NUTAN SOCIETY, TITHAL ROAD, VALSAD 396001
AP1 S005211 0002045 210 S ROHINI 70 W/O B SUBRAMANIAN 97-A GREENWAYS ROAD SAIRLANDS SALEM 636016
AP1 S005221 0002047 72 SUNANDA N JOIS 30 C/O B V N JOIS ASSTT MANAGER UCO BANJK III BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011
AP1 S005230 0002048 168 SURESHCHANDRA MANCHAND SHAH 70 224 RAVIWAR PETH 45 LAXMINARAYAN MARKET POONA 411002
AP1 S005243 0002050 552 SHA NATHMAL KESARI MALJI 230 45/47 CHAMPA GALLI 2ND FLOOR BOMBAY 400002
AP1 S005260 0002051 72 SHARDABEN NATUBHAI PATEL 30 4,URVASHI APARTMENTS NETAJI MARG FLLISBRIDGE  AHMEDABAD 380006
AP1 S005269 0002052 168 SAROJ JAIN 70 S-189 GREATER KAILASNH PART II NEW DELHI 110048
AP1 S005293 0002053 72 SUNITA NILESH BASTAWALA 30 RANITALO,12,373 MAIN ROAD  SURAT 395003
AP1 S005339 0002057 168 SHANTI SWAROOP JAIN 70 C/O PRECISION BEARING & MILL STORES 35,NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD,3RD FLOOR, CALCUTTA 700001
AP1 S005359 0002058 168 SANJEEV KUMAR SARAF 70 SURAJMAL MURLIDHAR BLDG 1ST FLOOR ROOM NO 9 RANI SATI MARG MALAD (E) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 S005365 0002059 168 SANJEEV KUMAR MAHESHWARI 70 47/55 GENERAL GANJ  KANPUR 208001
AP1 S005395 0002060 1800 S P MEENAKSHI 750 H NO-403, K K NAGAR  MADURAI 625020
AP1 S005401 0002061 168 SHAH JULI P 70 C/O SHRI POPATBHAI L SHAH A/11 JIGAR APARTMENTS NAVA VADAJ AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 S005409 0002062 72 SNEHAL N KOKATE 30 JAYWANT CHS NEW BLDG NO-1,TULSIWADI R NO-17,DADARKAR COMPD,TARDEO RD  BOMBAY 400034
AP1 S005420 0002063 72 SATHAVARA PRAHALADBHAI SANTILAL 30 NIL KANTH MAHADEV SATHAVARAS MEHSANA 384001
AP1 S005427 0002064 72 SHASHIKANT PRABHUDAS GANDHI 30 2,RAVIN ASSOCIATION BLOCK-A, OPP LOYALLA AJANTAPARK,PO MEMNAGAR AHMEDABAD 380052
AP1 S005440 0002065 168 SHIVA SHANKER YADAV 70 4/2, KABI SUKANT SARNI, BELEGHATA, CALCUTTA 700085
AP1 S005443 0002066 168 SANDEEP BHUTANI 70 22/65, WEST PATEL NAGAR,  NEW DELHI 110008
AP1 S005456 0002067 72 SAURABH VINODCHANDRA PATEL 30 B-3,GHANSYAM COMPLEX NARANPURA,OPP MIRAMBIKA SCHOOL,  AHMEDABAD 380013
AP1 S005459 0002068 750 SUDHA R KALKURA 250 TC 25/3006,GURU PRASAD MALLOOR ROAD,VANCHIYOOR  TRIVANDRUM 695035
AP1 S005489 0002070 168 SADANAND KAMATH 70 2 SHRUTI 1ST FLOOR ADJ HITENDRA BLDG DATTAPADA RD BORIVLI EAST BOMBAY 400066
AP1 S005511 0002071 90 SAROJBEN CHANDRAKANT SHAH 30 23,CHANDRALOK SOC. NEAR KARNAVAT SCHOOL GOBRI ROAD PALANPUR 385001
AP1 S005519 0002072 168 SHITAL RAMESHCHANDRA DOSHI 70 C/O BHOGILAL CHUNILAL SHAH 204 VANGUARD APARTMENTS 61 WEST CLARK ROAD JACOB CIRCLE MUMBAI 400011
AP1 S005524 0002073 72 SHAILAJA KS 30 "SHREYAS" 1801, IV MAIN, 'C' BLOCK, SAHAKARA NAGARA, KODIGE HALLI, BANGALORE 560064
AP1 S005535 0002074 72 SUBHASIS DATTA 30 236/3/1, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD HOWRAH 711101
AP1 S005547 0002075 360 SHAH KAMLESH KANTILAL 150 BAZAR AT&PO BAREJA  AHMEDABAD DIST 382425
AP1 S005549 0002076 1200 S SUDHEER 500 460/55,44TH CROSS,II MAIN ROAD, 8TH BLOCK,JAYA NAGAR,  BANGALORE 560082
AP1 S005550 0002077 90 SUDESH GUPTA 30 C-2,307, JANAKPURI  NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 S005574 0002078 1272 SHIRISH KUMAR MANILAL V.CHAVQWARI 530 AT&PO PAMOL PARA TALVAJPUR MEHSANA 382820
AP1 S005605 0002080 600 S.BALASUBRANANIAN 250 106,SINDHU SHARDAGRAM SION-TROMBAY ROAD, CHUNABHATTI, BOMBAY 400022
AP1 S005607 0002081 72 SUMAN SARDAMA 30 SARDAMA EYE CLINIC MAIN MARKET, FARIDABAD OLD 121002
AP1 S005624 0002082 72 S. MURUGAN 30 104 E, VANNIAR STREET PADI  MADRAS 600050
AP1 S005625 0002083 72 S. MURUGAN 30 104 E, VANNIAR STREET PADI  MADRAS 600050
AP1 S005626 0002084 72 SHAH SUNIL BHAILAL 30 F/2 RUSHABH APTS RAJINDER CHAR RASTA OPP.MUSEUM,N.N.ROAD AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 S005655 0002085 150 SNEHLATA DHOOT 50 RAMAKRISHNA PLOT NO 5 B SURVEY NO 263/2/5 VARSHA PARK BANER PUNE BHAIRAVI HOTEL LINE 411045
AP1 S005657 0002086 192 SANGITABEN YOGESHKUMAR SHAH 80 PLOT NO.438/6, 2ND FLOOR SECTOR NO. 30 GANGHINAGAR (GUJRAT) 382030
AP1 S005682 0002087 450 SANTOSH GUPTA 150 688/11, SANTOSH BHAWAN, NAER SD SCHOOL, JIND (HR) 126102
AP1 S005701 0002089 72 SHREE RAM KALRA 30 S.KALRA &COMPANY, SAT KARTAR NIWAS, 131, SHAKTI NAGAR, JALANDHAR CITY 144001
AP1 S005706 0002090 1200 S.N. BHATIA 500 48, POCKET 'A' SFS FLATS MOUNT KAILASH EAST OF KAILASH  NEW DELHI 110065
AP1 S005714 0002091 72 SUSHMA KHULLAR 30 D-77, KALKAJI   NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 S005727 0002092 150 SNEHLATA DHOOT 50 RAMAKRISHNA PLOT NO 5 B SURVEY NO 263/2/5 VARSHA PARK BANER PUNE BHAIRAVI HOTEL LINE 411045
AP1 S005744 0002093 360 SUMAN SINGH 150 SAMARTH NAGAR SOCIETY, R.N.3/26, VILLAGE ROAD BHANDUP (WEST) BOMBAY 400078
AP1 S005754 0002094 672 SUDHANSU JAIN 280 C/O JAYANA EMPORIOUM, 3952, YADAV MARKET  MAINPURI (U.P.) 205001
AP1 S005768 0002095 90 SORAB M. MISTRY 30 83, VIJAY CHEMBER TRITHMAN ROAD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 S005771 0002096 456 SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 190 65/42, 'A' MOTI MOHAL  KANPUR 208001
AP1 S005777 0002097 168 S. KOUSALYA 70 PLOT NO.10, TVS NAGAR, "KOUSHALYA NILAYAM"8TH STREET,PADI  MADRAS 600050
AP1 S005795 0002098 264 SORAB M. MISTRY 110 83, VIJAI CHAMBERS TRUBHAWAN RD. BOMBAY 400004
AP1 S005796 0002099 450 SMITA SUNIL SAWANT 150 B-24, BLDG. NO.2, BMC EMPLOYEES CO-OP HSG. SOCIETY LTD.,EKATMATA ANDHERI (E) MUMBAI 400059
AP1 S005856 0002100 72 SORAB M. MISTRY 30 83, VIJAY CHAMBERS, TRIBHNVAN ROAD, BOMBAY 400004
AP1 S005879 0002101 72 SHRIPARKASH SHETH 30 KAILASH BHUVAN RAMNAGAR SABARMATI AHMEDABAD 380005
AP1 S005893 0002102 264 SANGEETA A. CHAUDHARY 110 13, OM SHKTHI, BALAJI LADHA ROAD, MULUND (W),  BOMBAY 400080
AP1 S005911 0002104 72 SANJAY D. SHAH 30 B-36, VIMAL NAGAR, S.V.ROAD, KANDIVALI (W)  BOMBAY 400067
AP1 S005918 0002105 672 S BAKKRISHNAN 280 NO 1 BUDDAR STREETS TEACHERS COLONY ERODE 638011
AP1 S005933 0002106 264 S. GANESH 110 NO.7, KANKU-VILLA CO-OP.HSG.SOC. ASHOK NAGAR, MULUND (WEST), BOMBAY 400080
AP1 S005940 0002107 720 SHIVANI V. SOLANKI 300 11, RATNA DEEP OPPOSITE DENA BANK 33, S.V.ROAD, SHANTACRUZ (WEST), BOMBAY 400054
AP1 S005947 0002108 90 SOLI ARDESHIR KARANJIA 30 BATLIVALA KARANI,UNION BANK BLDG. 3RD FLOOR, DALAL STREET, FORT, BOMBAY 400001
AP1 S005958 0002109 1200 SAROJA KRISHNAN 500 11/1095 KAVITA THE SHIVAM CHS LTD DEVIDAYAL ROAD MULUND WEST MUMBAI 400080
AP1 S005966 0002110 72 SMITA S. DADDIKAR 30 102 MEGHRAJ APARTMENTS HINDU FRIENDS SOCY ROAD BEHIND SRI REMESHWARI TEMPLE JOGESHWARI EAST MUMBAI 400060
AP1 S005980 0002112 168 SANJEEV GROVER 70 B-1/156 JANAK PURI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 S006003 0002113 72 SURESHKUMAR A. SONI 30 AT. MEHTAWAD KHERALU   MEHSANA (DIST.) N.GU 384325
AP1 S006016 0002114 360 SIVALINGAM M. 120 46, KATTUR SADAYAPPAN STREET, PERIAMET MADRAS 600003
AP1 S006035 0002115 72 SURESH MAHAVIR PRASAD NANGALIA 30 A-1; GR.FI. PRAKASH APT; NEXT TO NAVJAN HIGH SCHOOL; RANI SATI MARG, MALAD (E), BOMBAY 400097
AP1 S006072 0002116 168 SHIV RANJAN 70 C - 201, NIRALA NAGAR   LUCKNOW (U.P.) 226007
AP1 S006079 0002119 72 S. RAMCHANDRAN 30 SURYA KIRAN COLLEGE ROAD  PLLAKAD KERALA 678001



AP1 S006112 0002120 168 SANJAY CHAMPAKLAL GAGLANI 70 9, LILA COTTAGE, BESANT STREET, SANTACRUZ (WEST)  BOMBAY 400054
AP1 S006128 0002121 72 S. MURALEEDHARAN 30 49 (OLD 23) V C GARDEN I  STREET MANDAVELI CHENNAI 600028
AP1 S006223 0002123 72 SUHAS GANBOTE 30 'UTKARSHA' GAWADE COLONY, OPP. TELCO GATE, CHINCHWAD, PUNE 411033
AP1 S006226 0002124 480 SHASHI GOPAL DUDANI 200 BK-832/30, SECTION-17, SHASTRI COLONY, ULHASNAGAR 421003
AP1 S006227 0002125 480 SEEMA GOPAL DUDANI 200 BK-832/30, SECTION-17, SHASTRI COLONY, ULHASNAGAR 421003
AP1 S006295 0002127 72 SHANTI DEVI AGRAWAL 30 "MATRU CHHAYA" MAHAVIR COLONY BEHIND NEHRU BHAVAN BARODA 390001
AP1 S006313 0002128 168 SASI GANESH 70 169/3 R.K.MULT ROAD   MADRAS 600028
AP1 S006334 0002129 1200 SURAJ SINGH DEVDA 500 BANAS STEEL CENTER 5,TRIMBAK PARSHURAM ST. KUMBHARWADA 6TH LANE BOMBAY 400004
AP1 S006344 0002130 168 SHAILA DILIP PRADHAN 70 D-16,YOJANA SOCIETY NATWAR NAGAR ROAD 5 JOGESHWARI(E) BOMBAY 400060
AP1 S006348 0002131 1200 SHIV PRASAD 500 LES DIVISION IVRI IZATNAGAR BAREILLY 243001
AP1 S006364 0002132 72 SARLA ANIL MUNDADA 30 C/O A.R.MUNDADA BANK OF INDIA 10 RING ROAD JALGAON JALGAON 425001
AP1 S006365 0002133 72 SUBHRA PAL 30 WEST APCAR GARDEN   ASANSOL 713304
AP1 S006389 0002134 600 SUBHASH D.KOTHARI 250 MANI KUNJ FLAT 5 85,J.B.NAGAR ANDHERI (E) BOMBAY 400059
AP1 S006411 0002135 1200 SHEELA RANJHAN 500 9/29 SECTOR-III RAJENDER NAGAR SAHIBABAD 201005
AP1 S006452 0002136 24 SHIV KUMAR RUNTHALA 10 HOUSE NO 503 SECTOR 8 PANCHKULA 134109
AP1 S006454 0002137 1530 SHANTI SWAROOP JAIN 510 C/O JIAN PAPER MART HINGKE MANDE AGRA 282000
AP1 S006494 0002138 24 SURENDRA GOEL 10 R-13/66, NEW RAJ NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S006498 0002139 24 SACHIN GOEL 10 39, ROGAN GRAN DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S006503 0002140 60 SURESH CHAND GUPTA 20 3-CHH-43 HOUSING BOARD SHASTRI NAGAR JAIPUR 302016
AP1 S006504 0002141 24 SANDEEP TIBREWALA 10 D-801 KRISHNA RESIDENCY SUNDERNAGAR S V ROAD MALAD WEST MUMBAI 400064
AP1 S006509 0002142 1530 SATISH KATARIA 510 C/O SATISH B. KATARIA PLOT NO. 11 "KIBUTZ" RUTURAZ SOCIETY PUNE 411037
AP1 S006532 0002143 1560 SANJAY GUPTA 520 4-C-8, JAWAHAR NAGAR   SRI GANGA NAGAR 335001
AP1 S006537 0002144 1248 SHARANJIT KAUR 520 W/O SH. S.KARTAR SINGH C/O RATAN SINGH MOHAR SINGH GUR BAZAR, MALOUT 152107
AP1 S006542 0002145 1248 SUNDER LAL 520 M/S LUXMI NARAIN SUNDER LAL BHADRA ROAD SIRSA 125055
AP1 S006555 0002147 24 SAMIR PRABHAKAR MULYE 10 B-1/2, SUNDER NAGAR S.V. ROAD MULAD (W) BOMBAY 400064
AP1 S006582 0002148 240 S. LAKSHMINARAYANAN 100 3, THANAPPA MUDALI STREET, MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004
AP1 S006584 0002149 192 SHIV KUMAR MARODIA 80 N.K.-54 C/O M/S BILAS RAI NAND LAL BAZAR NAUHARIAN JALLANDHAR (PUNJAB) 144001
AP1 S006631 0002151 12000 SMITA AGARWAL 5000 C/O M/S GANGARAM LALMAN DAS BARTAN WALE, CHOWK BAZAR  MORADABAD 244001
AP1 S006702 0002154 90 SAMIR KUMAR GHOSH 30 VILL P O DADPUR VIA DASPUR DISTT MIDNAPORE 721211
AP1 S006713 0002155 72 SUJATHA BOSE 30 PUNNALATHU HOUSE KERALA  VENGOOR 683546
AP1 S006714 0002156 72 S VIJAYALAKSHMI 30 131 BALASUBRAMANIRAM ROAD II CROSS STREET, S M M COLONY K K PUDUR, COIMBATORE 641038
AP1 S006759 0002157 72 SHARDA ARYA 30 FLAT-249, PLOT -19 KADAMBARI, SECTOR-9 ROHINI, NEW DELHI 110085
AP1 S006772 0002158 5904 SUDHA MASKARA 2460 C/O SWASTIK AGRO AGENCY KACHAHARI ROAD BIHAR BEGUSARAI 851101
AP1 S006844 0002159 2400 SURINDRA SINGH WALIA 1000 V & PO BANUR MOHALLA AHLUWALIA PATIALA 147001
AP1 S006872 0002160 1200 SUNIL KUMAR PATHAK 500 W/O SH SUNIL PATHAK GF-3 NASIRPUR ASHOK NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S006983 0002161 168 SHASHI GUPTA 70 H.NO.127, SECTOR-10, HBC FARIDABAD HARYANAN. 121006
AP1 S006984 0002162 72 S.B.L. GUPTA 30 H.NO. 127,SECTOR-10, HBC. FARIDABAD HARYANA. 121006
AP1 S007059 0002165 90 SATYA PAL SHARMA 30 3 SHIVA COLONY WARD NO 5 PAONTA SAHIB H P 173025
AP1 S007062 0002166 72 SHAH NITIN KUMAR MANEKLAL 30 C/O, SHAH MANEKLAL DALSUKHARAM, NEAR JAIN TEMPLE, DISTT.GANDHINAGAR, RANDHEJA 382620
AP1 S007068 0002167 72 SHAH NITINKUMAR MHNEKLAL 30 C/O SHAH MANEKLAL DALSHKHARAM, NEAR JAIN TEMPLE, DISTT.-GANDHI NAGAR , RANDHEJA  (P.O.) 382620
AP1 S007080 0002168 72 SUDHEER TELA 30 B/304 NOORWOOD LOKHANDWALA COMPLEX ANDHERI WEST MUMBAI 400053
AP1 S007153 0002170 72 SATYA PRAKASH LEELA 30 200 - A, SARASWATI NAGAR,  JODHPUR (RAJ) 335001
AP1 S007164 0002171 72 SHAILENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL 30 26,KOTHI, KATRA TEK CHANDRA OLD CITY ETAWAH (U.P.) 206001
AP1 S007191 0002172 1200 SUNITA KRIPALANI 500 106,SAI BASHARAM APARTMENT, NEAR E.S.I.S.HOSPITAL, SIRU CHOWK ROAD, ULHASNAGAR 421002
AP1 S007267 0002173 1200 SUNIL R.DUDDALWAR 500 189,CEMENT ROAD SHIVAJI NAGAR NAGPUR 440010
AP1 S007326 0002174 1200 SWATI ASHOK SARAWADE 500 5;SHREYAS APARTMENT; LAXMI NAGAR, A.P.KHOPOLI; NADIAD DT(M.S.) 410203
AP1 S007342 0002175 72 SADHANA SHIRODKAR 30 96/1 SOUTH END ROAD IST CROSS BASUANGUDI  BANGALORE 560004
AP1 S007358 0002176 168 SHALINI FERTILISERS LTD. 70 33A,JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, 18TH FLOOR, CALCUTTA 700071
AP1 S007390 0002177 72 SHALINI FERTILISERS LIMITED 30 33A,JAWAHER LAL NEHRU ROAD, 18TH FLOOR CALCUTTA 700071
AP1 S007398 0002179 1200 SANGHAVI KUMARPAL RATANCHAND 500 1 M.G.ROAD KHADKI  PUNE 411000
AP1 S007399 0002180 1200 SANGHAVI KUMARPAL RATANCHAND 500 1 M.G.ROAD KHADKI  PUNE 3
AP1 S007412 0002181 1200 SATISH BHALCHANDRA AKUT 500 25,RAKHA LEKHA SOC. VIKRAM NAGAR, DHANKAWADI PUNE 411043
AP1 S007418 0002182 72 SHYAM SUNDER SINGHANIA 30 22,BURTOLLA STREET,   CALCUTTA 700007
AP1 S007431 0002183 72 SITABAI RATHI 30 4-2-900,LANE OPP.BUS STOP, RAMKOTE, HEDERABAD 500001
AP1 S007462 0002184 1200 SAVITRI DEVI JOSHI 500 C/50,VYOMESH BLDG., S.V.P.RD., BORIVALI (W) BOMBAY 400092
AP1 S007471 0002185 1200 SHYAMLAL BANIYA 500 MASTAN SHOPPING CENTRE, GALA NO.-2A, BYCULLA HOUSE BRIDGE, BOMBAY 400008
AP1 S007474 0002186 1200 SACHIN KALE 500 C/O PROF. B.G.KALE SAHAKAR NAGAR NEW COTTON MARKET AMRAVATI 144601
AP1 S007478 0002187 3600 SHRIRAM MANTRI 1500 MAHAVIR HOUSING SOCIETY, NEAR ANURADHA THEATRE, MAHAVIR NAGAR, NASIK ROAD, NASIK DT.(MAHA.) 422101
AP1 S007495 0002188 1200 SUSHILA R JAIN 500 A 134 NIRMALA NIWAS AAI - MAI, MERVANGI STREETS, PAREL, BOMBAY 400012
AP1 S007548 0002189 3600 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGHAL 1500 5 - SARVODAYA COLONY,   MEERUT 250001
AP1 S007602 0002191 72 SEEMA ASHOK SARAWADE 30 5; SHREYAS APARTMENT; LAXMI NAGAR, A.P. KHOPOLI; RAIGAD DT.(M.S.) 410203
AP1 S007609 0002192 2400 SURESH KUMAR 1000 HOUSE NO.2204 KACHA BAZAR  AMBALA CANTT 133001
AP1 S007612 0002193 2400 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGHAL 1000 5-SARVODAYA COLONY   MEERUT 250001
AP1 S007645 0002194 312 SWATI AGARWAL 130 SHUBHAM IIIA-5, NEHRU NAGAR, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 S007655 0002195 72 SANJEEV JAIN 30 III-K/27, NEHRU NAGAR, RAKESH MARG, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) 201001
AP1 S007656 0002196 72 SANTOSH KUMAR 30 B-2/120, JANAKPURI,   NEW DELHI 110001
AP1 S007663 0002197 600 SHREE RAM KALRA 250 S.KALRA & COMPANY SAT KARTAR NIWAS 131-SHAKTI NAGAR JALANDHAR CITY (PB) 144001
AP1 S007694 0002198 1200 SUSHIL KUMAR SUD 500 139,SECTOR 28A   CHANDIGARH 0
AP1 S007739 0002199 960 SWATI SHRIKANT HARCHEKAR 400 1/6, VISHNU PRASAD SOCY., MAHIMA GANDHI ROAD, VILE PARLE (EAST), MUMBAI 400057
AP1 S007772 0002200 7200 SATYAVATI NARANG 3000 D-148, SAKET,  NEW DELHI 110017
AP1 S007821 0002201 504 SHANTILAL B SHAH 210 38, SARVANAND SOCIETY, KARELS BAUG, VADODARA 390018
AP1 S007850 0002203 72 SUPRATIK BASU 30 BLOCK AE-785 SECTOR 1 SALT LAKE CITY CALCUTTA 700064 700064
AP1 S007880 0002204 120 SANJAY SURANA 50 3/4 BASTI HARPHOOL SINGH DELHI 110006 110006
AP1 T000112 0002205 48 TRIPTA JAIN 20 KL-5, KAVI NAGAR,   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 T000161 0002206 1200 THAKORBHAI R PATEL 500 'SHRI SITARAM KRUPA' G/4 KIRAN NAGAR SOCIETY NEAR MANI NAGAR MANJALPUR VADODARA 390011
AP1 T003014 0002207 1560 TULSI RAM 650 S/O SH HARBANS LAL 623 MOHALLA KAPORIA NAKODAR 141310
AP1 T003015 0002208 1560 TULSI RAM 650 UMA CHAND HARBANSLAL GRAIN MARKET NAKODER 110000



AP1 T003019 0002209 595 TANMAN RAMANLAL SHAH 340 MR B M SHAH SAPNA 6TH FLOOR FLAT 11 44 RIDGES ROAD B G KHAR MARG MALBAR HILL BOMBAY 400008
AP1 T003026 0002210 192 THIRUVENGADAM N R 110 OLD NO 3 NEW NO 5 LIC COLONY EAST TAMBARAM CHENNAI 600059
AP1 T003027 0002211 570 THOMAS SALDANHA 190 C/O SALDANHA INVESTMENTS & FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.,SALDANHA VILLA, 357 HALL VILLAGE ROAD,HALAV POOL,KURLA, BOMBAY 400070
AP1 T003029 0002212 360 THOMAS VARGHESE 150 MANATHRAKUZHIYIL, PATHIRICKAL P.O. TATHANAPURAM KERALA 689695
AP1 T003045 0002213 90 T R SHARMA 30 DOON COTTAGE KAILASH NAGAR  SHIMLA 171003
AP1 T003046 0002214 72 T S ABHAYAM 30 NO 5, (PLOT 315), FOURTH MAIN ROAD, KAMARAJ NAGAR TIRUVANMIYUR, MADRAS 600041
AP1 T003047 0002215 1200 T S KRISHNA MOORTHY 500 MANI RANI ILLAM 5/411 2ND MAIN ROAD TEACHERS COLONY VIRAGANUR MADURAI 625009
AP1 T003049 0002216 90 T S SATYA MOORTI 30 COTTAGE NO 313 VRINDAVAN PARADISE PUDUPALAYAM COIMBATORE 641109
AP1 T003057 0002217 72 TANVI DALAL 30 PLOT NO 33 NEMINATH SOCIETY S M ROAD AMBAWADI  AHMEDABAD 380015
AP1 T003059 0002218 72 TAPAS KUMAR SARKAR 30 13/4 A RAMKANTA BOSE STREET BAGHBAZAR CALCUTTA 700003
AP1 T003065 0002219 72 TARA DEVI LAHOTI 30 9-81 ARYANAGAR KODANGAL   M'NAGAR 509338
AP1 T003086 0002220 72 TASNEEM KACHWALA 30 ASIAN  GLASS & ALUMINIUM 631 BUDHWAR PETH,SHAN BRAHAM COMP. PUNE 411002
AP1 T003094 0002221 72 TEJMAL CHAUDHARY 30 45,PADMAWATI COLONY BH ST PAULS HIGH SCHOOL  INDORE MP 452001
AP1 T003112 0002222 72 TRILOK CHAND AGARWAL 30 PLOT NO 709 BARKAT NAGAR TONK PHATAK JAIPUR RAJ  JAIPUR 302015
AP1 T003120 0002223 168 TUSAR KUMAR SHAMBHULAL DESAI 70 C/O DR.JAYANTILAL S.SHAH, 4,SHYAMKUNJ SOCIETY, NR.NEHRUNAGAR, OPP.JAIN TEMPLE, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD (GUJARAT) 380015
AP1 T003143 0002224 72 TAPAN NEOGI 30 165/20/P-5 GOPAL MISRA ROAD CALCUTTA 700034
AP1 T003148 0002225 264 TRIPTA SOOD 110 B II 1049 SUDAN STREET  LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 T003153 0002226 72 TRIBHUVAN KUMAR SINHA 30 22,MOHINIKUNJ COLONY MAHMOORGANJ VARANASI 221010
AP1 T003164 0002227 72 T S NARAYANASWAMY 30 42/2 SARANGAPANI STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017
AP1 T003165 0002228 168 TUSHAR NAVINCHANDRA DAVE 70 23 BANSIDHAR APT DALAL COLONY MANINAGAR  AHMEDABAD 380008
AP1 T003180 0002229 72 TEKCHAND S PRATHYANI 30 RAMESH CLOTH CENTRE M G ROAD, JALGAON (M S) 425001
AP1 T003197 0002230 750 T K THANKAMANI SETHUMADHAVAN 250 PADANNAUK HOUSE POST PUTHUPPANAM BADAGARA 5,  KOZHIKODE-DIST KERAL 678057
AP1 T003212 0002231 480 TARA ASHVINKUMAR PATEL 160 BAKARPUR POST- LAXMIPURA,TA VISNAGAR, MEHSANA DIST 384315
AP1 T003228 0002232 72 TILAK B. SHAH 30 397-A,MANGALDAS WADI,GROUND FLOOR, CABIN N.2,NAAZ CINEMA COMP.LAMI.RD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 T003229 0002233 72 TILAK B. SHAH 30 397-A,MANGALDAS WADI,GROUND FLOOR, CABIN N.2,NAAZ CINEMA COMP.LAMI.RD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 T003246 0002234 72 T.C. NELSON 30 PLOT NO 593 DOOR NO 4/265 OPPOSITE TO WATER TANK MOUSING BOARD COLONY ETTAYAPURAM ROAD TUTICORIN 628002
AP1 T003259 0002235 90 T.V. LELOSHMI KANTHAN 30 TC 42/1440(15) PLOT NO.20 SREEVARAHA NAGAR VELLAKKADAVU P.O TRIVANDRUM 695008
AP1 T003262 0002236 72 T. DEVI 30 9, WEST PRADHAKSHNAM ROAD KARUR TRICHY (DIST.) T.N. 639002
AP1 T003265 0002237 1200 T. SUBRAMANIAN 500 PVNGAMPALAYAM, MARUDUR[P.O.] KARAMADAI [VIA] COIMBATORE TAMILNADU 641104
AP1 T003269 0002238 168 TILAK BHANJI SHAH 70 RAJ FILMS,397-A,MANGALDAS WADI,GRO. FLR.CABIN N.2,NAAZ CINEMA COM.L.RD BOMBAY 400004
AP1 T003289 0002239 288 T.V. SESHAN 120 PLOT NO.30, SRIRAM NAGAR PORUR, MADRAS 600116
AP1 T003333 0002241 2400 TAPAN KUMAR KUNDU 1000 171 ASHOKGARH BARANAGAR DUNLOP CALCUTTA 700035
AP1 T003349 0002242 1200 TARLOK SINGH 500 VILL HALLUWAL TEHSIL GARHSHANKAR PUNJAB HOSHIARPUR 146001
AP1 T003363 0002243 72 TEJ SINGH MEHTA 30 B-99, SARSWATI MARG, BAJAJ NAGAR, JAIPUR 302001
AP1 T003392 0002244 6000 TARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL 2500 3893,PREM NARAIN ROAD CHOORIWALAN DELHI 110006
AP1 T003413 0002245 72 TAPAS KUMAR SARKAR 30 C-J-164 SECTOR IIND SALT LAKE KOLKATA 700091 700091
AP1 U000065 0002246 288 USHA RANI SHARMA 120 37, MOHALLA SUKHIMAL, DASNA GATE, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 U000128 0002248 150 USHA GARG 50 62, AFGANAN, DELHI GATE, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 U003004 0002249 912 UMESH GOEL 380 A-3/4 PASCHIM VIHAR   NEW DELHI 110063
AP1 U003029 0002250 90 UBEDURREHMAN GODHRAWALA 30 2154/1 PANCHKUWA NAVIMOHLAT AHMEDABAD 380001
AP1 U003035 0002251 600 UDAYA BHANU 250 F-31 BHERUMAL MAUSIOUS 5-9-29/34 BASHEERBAGH  HYDERABAD 500029
AP1 U003045 0002252 72 UMA MODI 30 C/O TRILOK KUMAR MODI ADVOCATE DHOLPUR RAJ 328001
AP1 U003066 0002253 72 UPENDRA GAITONDE 30 B/7 SHANTI NAGAR MOGUL LANE MAHIM BOMBAY 400016
AP1 U003091 0002254 1272 USHA ANISH MAHAJAN 530 C-86 IST FLOOR ANAND NIKETAN NEW DELHI 110018
AP1 U003103 0002255 72 USHA DHAR 30 NO 1 D JHEEL ROAD DHAKURIA CALCUTTA 700031
AP1 U003117 0002257 72 USHA PARIKH 30 46 LOHANA BHAVAN PALIRAM ROAD ANDHERI W BOMBAY 400058
AP1 U003130 0002258 168 USHA VERMA 70 L-1/237-A DDA FLATS KALKAJI  NEW DELHI 110019
AP1 U003131 0002259 72 USHA VOHRA 30 B-1/468 JANAK PURI   NEW DELHI 110058
AP1 U003135 0002260 192 UTPAL DAS GUPTA 80 11/4B J K PAUL ROAD   CALCUTTA 700038
AP1 U003154 0002261 168 U C LAKHWANI 70 2101, 21ST FLOOR, RIZVI HEIGHTS,PITAMBER LANE, OFF L.J.ROAD, MAHIM, MUMBAI 400016
AP1 U003155 0002262 72 U C LAKHWANI 30 2101, 21ST FLOOR, RIZVI HEIGHTS, PITAMBER LANE, OFF L.J.ROAD, MAHIM, MUMBAI 400016
AP1 U003165 0002264 600 URMILA KHANNA 250 C 101 RATAN NAGAR  BLDG NO 7 FOUR BUNGLOW  ANDHERI (W)  BOMBAY 400058
AP1 U003173 0002265 1272 URVASHI R MEHTA 530 6, NEMINATH APPARTMENTS, BEHIND OLD LIBERTY HOTEL, OPP.H.L.COMMERCE HOSTELS, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD 380009
AP1 U003192 0002266 72 UMED KUMAR KOCHAR 30 4-6-526 ESSAMIA BAZAR  HYDERABAD 500027
AP1 U003204 0002268 720 UDAY BHOJANI 300 32 MONALISA APARTMENT FLOOR NO 32 10-B PETIT ROAD  BOMBAY 400036
AP1 U003216 0002269 768 USHA BHASKAR KHANOLKAR 320 C-18 SAPANA SPLENDOR AMBAJI ROAD FATORDA SALCETE SOUTH GOA 403602
AP1 U003217 0002270 72 ULKA BIPINCHANDRA RAUT 30 5 HIMGIRI NAVGHAR VASAI ROAD (W) TAL VASAI THANE DT. 401202
AP1 U003221 0002271 72 UMAKANT MANUBHAI SHAH 30 VIJYA BHUVAN   JORAVAR NAGAR GUJ 363020
AP1 U003228 0002273 72 UPENDRA SHANKERLAL MEHTA 30 A-302,SITA PARK,SVP ROAD BORIVALI(W),OPP BHAGAWATI HOSPITAL BOMBAY 400103
AP1 U003241 0002275 168 ULHAS VITTHAL SURYAWANSHI 70 LAL CHAKKI AREA,OPP SHANKAR MANDIR, VEER SAVARKAR MARG,  ULHAS NAGAR 421004
AP1 U003256 0002276 168 U.MAHABOOB ALIKHAN 70 16,VALLIUVAN STREET, OLD WASHERMANPET, MADRAS 600021
AP1 U003274 0002277 72 USHA H. ASHER 30 35/4, DWARKADAS LANE, BORA BAZAR STREET, FORT  BOMBAY 400001
AP1 U003286 0002278 168 USHA RANI 70 2/42A, VIJAY NAGAR, DOUBLE STOREY, DELHI 110009
AP1 U003299 0002279 72 URMILA OSTWAL 30 ANAND CUTPIECE CENTRE, SADAR BAZAR, RAJNANDGAON 491441
AP1 U003307 0002280 624 USHA C. SHETH 260 C/O RUPESH C.SHETH, 11,GOKUL SHYAM DEVIDAYAL ROAD MULUND (W),  BOMBAY 400080
AP1 U003311 0002281 72 USHA GUPTA 30 32, 'AASHISH', PADMAVATI COLONY INDORE (M.P.) 452001
AP1 U003331 0002282 24 USHA GOEL 10 39, ROGAN GRAN DELHI GATE GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 U003350 0002283 120 UMA HANDA 50 74 MASTER TARA SINGH NAGAR JALANDHAR 144001
AP1 U003353 0002284 72 USHA SHARMA 30 48/52 PUNJABI BAGH NEW DELHI 110026
AP1 U003390 0002285 456 USHA BHALLA 190 3183,SECTOR-23-D   CHANDIGARH 160023
AP1 U003397 0002286 72 USHA MURALI 30 SUMANTH APARTMENTS 2. WARREN ROAD - B(7) MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004
AP1 V000115 0002288 600 VIJAY SINGH KAMBOH 250 5807-B SECTOR 38 WEST CHANDIGARH 201001
AP1 V000151 0002289 1800 VINOD BHARGAVA 750 J-118, KRISHAN NAGAR,   DELHI 110051
AP1 V000197 0002291 1632 VED PRAKASH JHANJEE 680 C/O M/S PRAN TRADING CORPN. JHAUGANJ PATNA CITY 800008
AP1 V000263 0002293 960 VED PRAKASH SHARMA 400 98, KAILAWALAN, DELHI GATE, GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 V000292 0002294 4800 VINOD KUMAR RAMPAL 2000 S.C.F.5, SECTOR 20-D,  CHANDIGARH 160020
AP1 V000376 0002295 144 VIJAY ARORA 60 R5/70 RAJ NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201001



AP1 V000430 0002297 6192 VEENA AGGARWAL 2580 F-266 SARASWATI KUNJ 25 INDRAPRASTHA EXTENSION  DELHI 110092
AP1 V003009 0002298 168 VEENA GUPTA 70 C/O M/S KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA COMMISSION AGENT  BHADSON PB 147202
AP1 V003012 0002299 6336 VEENA RANI 2640 M/S INDO ASIA MACHINES CORPORATION 64 BHAI LALOJI NAGAR G T RAOD AMRITSAR 143001
AP1 V003018 0002300 912 VIJAY GOEL 380 K G 94 KAVI NAGAR   GHAZIABAD 201009
AP1 V003032 0002301 264 VIMLESH KUMARI AGARWAL 110 3/3 SENAPATI STREET   FARRUKHABAD 209625
AP1 V003034 0002302 72 VINEYKANT JALAN 30 5J/1 GOBIND COLONY   RAJPURA PB 140401
AP1 V003052 0002303 552 VISHWANATH PURWAR 230 13/2 BHARAT CHOWK   ORAI 285001
AP1 V003066 0002304 264 VASANTHA DWARKANATH MODUR 110 #45 NAVARATHAN GARDENS DODDAKALLASANDRA POST KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD BANGALORE 560070
AP1 V003128 0002305 72 V SATHYAMURTHY 30 S/O SHEMBHAYYA V VONIADKA KALMADKA SULLIA 574257
AP1 V003129 0002306 72 V SWARNAKUMARI 30 49 4TH TRUST CROSS ST MANDAVALLI PAKKAM MADRAS 600028
AP1 V003133 0002307 90 VAIDYANATH PRABHAKAR 30 NO.20, 18TH MAIN, 12TH B CROSS, J P NAGAR II PHASE  BANGALORE 560078
AP1 V003148 0002309 72 VANDANA SHARMA 30 13-47 DHARM NARAIN KA HATHA PAOTA JODHPUR  JODHPUR 342006
AP1 V003164 0002311 72 VAS DEV KAKKAR 30 32/23 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 V003170 0002312 72 VASANTHA RAGHAVAN 30 NEW NO 61 STATE BANK MAIN COLONY PAZHAVANTHANGAL CHENNAI 600114
AP1 V003171 0002313 72 VASANTI MODY 30 ANDHERI WEST L S ROAD 10 YESHOMANGAL BOMBAY  BOMBAY 400058
AP1 V003187 0002314 72 VED BHUSHAN KAILA 30 C 3/150 SECTOR 31 NOIDA U P 201301
AP1 V003195 0002315 864 VEDVATI GUPTA 360 8/274 MALVIYA NAGAR   JAIPUR 302017
AP1 V003216 0002317 72 VEGA INVESTMENT AND LEASING C.LTD 30 20-D PRITHVI RAJ ROAD   NEW DELHI 110011
AP1 V003230 0002318 72 VIBHA ARORA 30 BVIII-457 NAYA MOHALLA GURU NANAK GALI LUDHIANA 141008
AP1 V003234 0002319 72 VIDYA G BHAT 30 G D S MARG   DANDELI N K 581325
AP1 V003236 0002320 600 VIDYA PARKASH 250 61 BAND GATE   SIRSA HARYANA 125055
AP1 V003257 0002321 90 VIJAY KUMAR AGRAWAL 30 219 GUMASTA GAGAR INDORE 452009
AP1 V003264 0002322 72 VIJAY KUMAR JAIN 30 H NO 2475 PHASE II URBAN ESTATE PATIALA 147002
AP1 V003265 0002323 90 VIJAY KUMAR JAIN 30 H N BI-1372 RAM NAGER CIVIL LINES LUDHIANA PB 141001
AP1 V003292 0002325 72 VIJAYA LAKSHMI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 30 C/O SRI P VENKATASUBRAMANIAN RAJAGANAPATHY OLD NO 10 C 9 NEW NO 51 VASANTHA NAGAR THIRD STREET T P K ROAD MADURAI 625003
AP1 V003308 0002326 72 VIKASH CHURIWAL 30 BHIM RAJ DEVI BUX CHOWK PATNA CITY PATNA  PATNA 800008
AP1 V003312 0002327 72 VILAS DESHPANDE 30 84/406 KALPAAVRUKSHA BUILDING VASANT VIHAR POKHRAAN ROAD NO 2 THANE 400610
AP1 V003339 0002330 72 VINABEN M SHAH 30 25 ARBUDGIRI SOCIETY RAMBAG ROAD SABARMATI 380005
AP1 V003370 0002331 72 VINOD KUMAR AMRATLAL PATEL 30 131A TULSI NAGAR SOCIETY NEAR DIVYA COLONY  UNJHA N GUJRAT 384170
AP1 V003378 0002332 72 VINOD KUMAR JAIN 30 USHA MOTORS 24 MAHAVIR BHAWAN A T ROAD GAUHATI 781001
AP1 V003395 0002333 72 VINOD RAI D SATANI 30 29 AMBAWADI OPP. O.RAMKRISHNA SEWA MANDAL AT VALLABH, VIDYANAGAR (GUJ.) 388120
AP1 V003399 0002334 72 VIPIN BHAI PATEL 30 21 ASHOK VATIKA SOCIETY NEAR OM SOCIETY BARODA  GORWA DT. 390016
AP1 V003404 0002335 72 VIRAL BAXI 30 91 DARIYA MAHAL 3 NAPEAN SEA ROAD BOMBAY 400006
AP1 V003429 0002336 72 VISHNU NARAIN AGARWAL 30 C/O RAJARAM VISHNU NARAIN NAMAK MANDI CHANDAUSI U P 202412
AP1 V003448 0002338 72 VIVEK SINGHAL 30 19 PURANA KILA   LUCKNOW UP 226001
AP1 V003449 0002339 1200 VIVEK UBEROI 500 E-1/62 ARERA COLONY   BHOPAL M.P. 462016
AP1 V003472 0002340 72 VASANTHA BHASKARAN 30 PLOT NO 71/1A K NIDUGANE MADIKERI DIST KODAGU KARNATAKA 571201
AP1 V003480 0002341 168 VASANT MAHADEO GOSAVI 70 BHAGYA LAXMI 21 MAYUR COLONY KARVE ROAD  PUNE 411029
AP1 V003513 0002342 72 VIJAY KUMAR GOENKA 30 1606/II/21 RAM GALI KATRA AHLUWALA AMRITSAR 143006
AP1 V003520 0002343 456 VIMLA ASHOK BADLANEY 190 GULMOHAR BLDG  FLAT NO 73 7TH FLOOR  6 C MIDDLETON STREET CALCUTTA 700071
AP1 V003522 0002344 192 VINOD C PATEL 80 2 MAHAVIR SOCIETY SINDHVAIMATA RD PRATAPNAGAR RD  BARODA 390003
AP1 V003561 0002345 168 VEENA SINGHAL 70 C/502 SHILALEKH OPP POLICE STADIUM SHAHIBAUG AHMEDABAD 380004
AP1 V003562 0002346 72 V V ZEENATH 30 SAFIATH MANZIL  P O FAROOK COLLEGE CALICUT DISTT  KERALA 673632
AP1 V003586 0002347 72 VIRENDER KUMAR SHARMA 30 J 54 KIRTI NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 V003593 0002348 1200 VISHVANATH ANANT KULKARNI 500 3 HIGH RISE APARTMENT BEHIND ST. SABASTION CHURCH AQUIM ALTO MARGAO GOA 403601
AP1 V003605 0002349 96 VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY DWARAMPUDI 40 BESIDE POST OFFICE GOLLALA MAMIDADA GODAVARI E (AP) 533344
AP1 V003627 0002351 72 VRUSHALI YADAV 30 ABOVE GODREJ SHOW ROOM  M KARVE RD GHANTALI COLONY  NAUPADA  THANE 400602
AP1 V003641 0002352 168 VASUDEO REVASHANKER UPADHYAY 70 "DEVASHISH"65 OMGOVIND APTS COOPHSC HAJI BAPU ROAD BLOCK 15 MALAD(E) BOMBAY 400097
AP1 V003655 0002353 1200 VIDYADHAR M JOSHI 500 KALPAWRIKSHA R M ROAD  THANE 400602
AP1 V003690 0002354 240 VENKATESWARLU BHAVIRISETTI 100 6-2 38 BANDLAMUDI VARI STREET TENALI 1 GUNTUR DIST AP 522201
AP1 V003691 0002355 72 V V MEENAKSHY 30 HARISONS   AYALUR   KERALA 678510
AP1 V003700 0002356 672 VEDVATI GUPTA 280 8/274, MALVIYA NAGAR,  JAIPUR 302017
AP1 V003725 0002357 600 VINODKUMAR NYALCHAND THAKKAR 250 BAZAR PETHAPUR PRTHAPUR  GANDHI NAGAR DIST 382610
AP1 V003793 0002358 90 V. KRISHANAN 30 C-43,13TH CROSS, HINDU COLONY, NANGARALLUR,  MADRAS 600061
AP1 V003795 0002359 72 V.K. VIJAYA KUMAR 30 LEGAL DEPT, FEDEDAL BANK, PB NO.103, ALUVA, (KERALA) 683101
AP1 V003813 0002360 72 V. RAJA SEKAR 30 NO.635, PERIYA THOTTAM CHENNINALAI ROAD,  ERODE 638002
AP1 V003828 0002362 72 VIJI 30 PLOT NO.59,6TH STREET, OM SHAKTHI NAGAR, VALASARAVAKKAM, CHENNAI 600087
AP1 V003838 0002363 360 V. DHANAN JAYAN 150 SANTHI ILLAM KURICHI THIRUVIDAMARUTHUR (T 612504
AP1 V003885 0002364 72 VINOD KUMAR D. 30 C/O BALIGA & CO.,S.&S.BROKERS,XII /1322-C,NR.SUI THEATER,PANAYAPALLY COCHIN 682005
AP1 V003890 0002365 168 VIJAY SHRIDHAR SHIRSAT 70 PLOT NO. 32, JAI PRAKASH NAGAR, GOREGAON (EAST)  BOMBAY 400063
AP1 V003936 0002366 72 VISWANADHAM BATTULA 30 3, ASHWINI, JIJA MATA MARG,  THANE EAST 400603
AP1 V003943 0002367 1056 VINOD KHULLAR 440 C-6/4, SAFDARJUNG DEVELOPMENT AREA NEW DELHI 110016
AP1 V003963 0002368 240 VEENA SETHI 100 HNO 170-L, MODEL TOWN PANIPAT HARYANA 132103
AP1 V003985 0002369 1200 V. KALAVATHI 500 161, LAKE VIEW ROAD WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS 600033
AP1 V003988 0002370 72 VEENA GOVIND SHENOY 30 LAXMICHAYA BLDG. 1ST FLOOR NAVAGHAR PADA, MULUND (EAST) BOMBAY 400081
AP1 V004022 0002371 168 VIJAY OSWAL 70 1076/5, VIDYA VIHAR COLONY SHIWAJI NAGAR  PUNE 411016
AP1 V004025 0002372 216 VINOD J. DOSHI 90 606 KRISHNA NIWAS 6TH FLOOR ROSHAN NAGAR CHANDRAVARKAR ROAD BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400092
AP1 V004032 0002373 72 VIPUL K. SHAH 30 402, LAXMI APTS., NEAR POPAT NIVAS MATHURADAS ROAD, KANDIVALI (W) BOMBAY 400067
AP1 V004107 0002375 624 VINOD KUMAR JAIN 260 C/O JAIN NURSHING HOME   RAJPURA 140401
AP1 V004117 0002376 1224 VINOD KUMAR 510 M/S FRIENDS TRADERS BHARWAIN ROAD HOSIARPUR 146001
AP1 V004137 0002377 24 VEENA JAIN 10 6, NAVYUG MARKET   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 V004138 0002378 24 VINOD KUMAR JAIN 10 139, RICHPAL PURI   GHAZIABAD 201001
AP1 V004150 0002379 24 VEENA KUMAR 10 C-23, C.C. COLONY   DELHI 110007
AP1 V004159 0002380 48 VIBHA SABHARWAL 20 28/26 OLD RAJINDER NAGAR   NEW DELHI 110060
AP1 V004203 0002382 72 VASUMATI SHAH 30 M G ROAD, H N COMPOUND 6, LAXMI BHUVAN, GOREGAON (WEST)  BOMBAY 400062
AP1 V004205 0002383 72 VISHWAS MOGHE 30 AT POST TALUKA MURBAD DIST THANE BOMBAY 421401
AP1 V004207 0002384 3600 VANDANA NAHAR 1500 FLAT -6 P-240 LAKE ROAD  CALCUTTA 700029



AP1 V004211 0002385 120 VASANT KENIYA 50 101, T L KAPADIA APARTMENTS K S LANE, SULTAN BAZAR  HYDERABAD 500195
AP1 V004238 0002386 2400 VIKRAM SINGH 1000 53 AJIT NAGAR HARYANA  AMBALA CANTT 133001
AP1 V004287 0002388 72 VASANT K.PRELAHDJI KANUDAWALA 30 OPP. RISALA MASJID   DISA B.K.(N.G.) 385535
AP1 V004299 0002389 72 VIRBALA RAMNIAL VORA 30 101, SHREE KRUPA BUILDING, 2ND. FLOOR, LIBERTY GARDEN, ROAD NO.1, MALAD (W), BOMBAY 400063
AP1 V004301 0002390 1200 VIVEK S. GUPTA 500 M/S KAYSON MACHINE TOOLS, BELONGANJ, AGRA 282001
AP1 V004312 0002392 120 VINOD KUMAR GUPTA 50 1341,GALI-LEHSWAN CHANDNI CHOWK DELHI 110006
AP1 V004313 0002393 120 VINOD KUMAR GUPTA 50 1341,GALI-LEHSWAN CHANDNI CHOWK DELHI 110006
AP1 V004314 0002394 72 VIRENDRA H.BHATT 30 K-1,YOGESHWAR PARK, NEAR BHAVN'S SCHOOL, MAKARPURA ROAD, BARODA 390009
AP1 V004347 0002395 1200 VILAS POPATLAL DUGAD 500 686 BIBWEWADI PADMSHREE BUNGLOW PUNE 411037
AP1 V004402 0002396 168 VILAS R MORE 70 251,BEHIND TARDEO COURT BLDG. TARDEO ROAD  BOMBAY 400007
AP1 V004432 0002397 120 VIRENDRA M.KALINANI 50 C/O 40/203, SHILPA, 2ND FLR, GARODIA NAGAR, GHATKOPAR (E), BOMBAY 400077
AP1 V004488 0002398 168 VIPUL SHANKARBHAI PATEL 70 BAZAR ROAD, AT & PO KOSINDRA, TAL- SANKHEDA, BARODA DIST, 391140
AP1 Y003025 0002400 90 YASHWANT GANESH DABHE 30 SHREYAS 102 MAYUR COLONY KOTHRUD PUNE PUNE 411038
AP1 Y003027 0002401 72 YASMIN N LADIWALA 30 2ND SAMUEL STREET HABIB BUILDING PALAGALI DONGRI  BOMBAY 400009
AP1 Y003075 0002402 168 YUNUS MOOSA PANDOR 70 AT&POST ETALWA TALUKE-PALSANA SURAT-DIST 394315
AP1 Y003081 0002403 90 YOGINI V. PATEL 30 301/302 MARI GOLD BANK OF INDIA LANE SUBHANPURA VADODARA 390023 390023
AP1 Y003103 0002404 600 YASHPAL MANGLA 250 37/12,RAMESH NAGAR DOUBLE STOREY NEW DELHI 110015
AP1 Z000007 0002405 3000 ZAWAREH HOSHANG WADIA 1250 MANORATH 1 FRENCH GARDEN ATHWA LINES SURAT 395001
AP1 Z000009 0002406 2400 ZAINAB TURAB DHANKOT 1000 180, SAIJEE JUBLEE STREET 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO-33,  BOMBAY 400003
AP1 Z003014 0002407 72 ZUBEDA DESAI 30 5 A FAIZE SOCIETY NARAYAN NAGAR ROAD PALDI  AHMEDABAD 380007
AP1 Z003016 0002408 1710 ZAHID HUSSAIN 570 4111,KATRA NIZAMUL MULK URDU BAZAR,JAMA MASJID  DELHI 110006
AP1 Z003023 0002409 150 ZAKUL-HASAN 50 5046, KUCHA RAHMAN CHANDNI CHOWK DELHI 110006
AP1 0018994 3120 KUANTUM PAPERS LIMITED SUSPENSE ESCROW DEMAT ACCOUNT IN301143 12544718 1040 MAIN ROAD SAILA KHURD SAILA KHURD HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB 144529


